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Executive Summary

The Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) has been administered to high school students in
grades 9-12 in Buffalo County, Nebraska from 2000 to 2014. This project has been primarily
funded by the Buffalo County Community Health Partners (BCCHP), while the State of
Nebraska pays for administration to any state sampled classrooms. The Bureau of Sociological
Research began conducting the Buffalo County YRBS oversample in 2007.

In 2000, the YRBS was administered to 931 students in eight high schools. In the spring of 2003,
a sample of 1,228 students from nine high schools completed the YRBS. In the spring of 2007,
1,334 students from the same nine high schools completed the YRBS. In the spring of 20009,
1,331 students, also from the same nine high schools, completed the YRBS. The 2010 survey
was administered to 659 students in eight high schools during the fall semester. This was a
change from the traditional model of administering the YRBS in spring semesters of odd
calendar years. In the fall of 2012, the YRBS was administered to 1,614 students in nine high
schools. Each time the YRBS was administered, the questionnaire was modified to correspond
with changes made on the Nebraska state YRBS in regard to what wording was used, and what
questions were included, in the survey instrument.

In the fall of 2014, the YRBS was administered to 1,686 students from grades 9-12 in nine high
schools in Buffalo County. Students were selected using random sampling procedures provided
by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC). These procedures include sampling
students by school by classroom. All students in selected classrooms who were in 9-12 grades
were eligible to participate. Non-sampled classes were also invited by BCCHP to participate. As
a result, sampling precision estimates are not applicable to this project. The 2014 YRBS survey
instrument, and the 16 additional questions specific to Buffalo County, can be found in Appendix
A.

Data were collected, entered, and verified for response eligibility. Fifteen student’s responses are
tagged in the data set as potentially problematic. These students repeatedly provided out of range
answers leading to this tagging.

The Executive Summary summarizes responses to selected questions on the YRBS, presented as
trends that have been established over the seven separate administrations of the YRBS in Buffalo
County. The trend data included are from seven different samples of students. They are,
therefore, views of different people at different times. Variation cannot necessarily be attributed
to actions or programs that might have occurred in the time between the surveys. Results of the
selected data are presented by the eight areas covered in the YRBS: intentional and unintentional
injuries, tobacco use, alcohol use, other drug use, sexual behavior, nutrition, and exercise.

Frequency distributions are also presented by the eight areas covered in the YRBS following the
Executive Summary. The report consists of tables detailing responses for each answer for each
question, presented by gender and grade.



Any questions regarding this report or the data collected can be directed to the Bureau of
Sociological Research at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln by calling (402) 472-3672, or by
sending an e-mail to bosr@unl.edu.



Intentional and Unintentional Injuries

Girls Boys

2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 | 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014
St e st 61% 69% 68% 73% T77% T76% T79% | 42% 54% 55% 55% 69% 69% 76%
most/always
Rode widrinking 43% 36% 30% 25% 19% 19% 18% | 44% 39% 29% 24% 20% 17% 15%
driver in last 30 days
Driven car after
drinking in last 30 20% 19% 13% 10% 4% 7% 4% | 30% 26% 17% 14% 9% = 9% 5%
days
foe'stcﬂgf)"’l‘fe/d'd notdo 1o 305 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% | 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
naPysical fiOhtin - 9105 18% 17% 15% 14% 14% 11% | 35% 38% 31% 3% 28% 25% 23%
Hit/slapped by
someone you were
dating or going out 8% 12% 12% 11% 9% 7% 6% | 9% 11% 13% 11% 7% 3% 4%
with in last 12
months
;‘;g‘;ggusg’é”a' 13% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% | 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Felt sad or hopeless
every day for two 25% 27% 25% 27% 27% 26% 28% | 19% 13% 17% 16% 16% 14% 14%
weeks
Seriously considered
suicide in last 12 17% 19% 17% 15% 17% 17% 21% | 13% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9%
months
Made suicide planin o0, 1400 1305 1206 11% 13% 20% | 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9%
last 12 months
I;::tiglﬂgﬁthssmc‘de M 1206 7% 8% 9% 10% 12% 16% | 12% 5% 7% 8% 9% 14% 12%

For the most part, trends seen in 2012 continued into 2014. Seat belt use increased over time from 61% and
42% in 2000 to 79% and 76% in 2014 with a large increase between 2012 (69%) and 2014 (76%) for males.
The percentages of students who reported riding in a car with a drinking driver or drinking and driving oneself
in 2014 are less than half of the percentages seen in 2000 with continued decreases seen between 2012 and
2014. The percentage of students reporting that they feel unsafe going to school remained relatively the same.
The percentage of students in a physical fight decreased slightly for both females (11%) and males (23%) in
2014. Little change can be seen in dating violence. The most notable change is the increase in depression and
suicide activity from 2012 to 2014 for females, especially while there is very little change if any for males.

Tobacco Use

Girls Boys

2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 | 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014
Tried smoking 50% 51% 41% 34% 35% 29% 27% | 66% 41% 41% 41% 31% 31% 27%
32;‘;"6‘1 NISt30 3195 2006 10% 14% 12% 11% 8% | 41% 25% 17% 17% 12% 12% 8%
Smoked at least
one cigarette/day  25% 15% 15% 11% 9% 8% 5% | 32% 14% 13% 11% 9% 9% 5%
in last 30 days
dc:;s""e‘j nast30 o0 395 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% | 27% 18% 15% 24% 10% 15%  13%
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The percentage of students reporting that they had tried smoking has decreased over time from 59% and 66% in
2000 to 27% for both females and males in 2014. The percentage of students reporting smoking in the past 30
days and smoking at least one cigarette a day in the past 30 days has decreased since 2000 with additional drops
for both females (8% and 5%) and males (8% and 5%) in 2014. The percentage of students that reported
chewing in the past 30 days has changed among male students decreasing from 27% in 2000 to 13% in 2014.

Alcohol Use

Girls Boys
2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 | 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014
;‘gﬂ:a”k 80% 72% 71% 61% 54% 51% 51% | 79% 73% 71% 61% 48% 50% 44%
5;52" inlast30  yoo0 4006 3506 20% 22% 21% 19% | 56% 47% 32% 32% 18%  20%  18%
gg 3:;5"5 nlast 3000 2006 24% 20% 129 12% 10% | 45% 36% 22% 23% 12% 13% 10%

Decreases over time can be seen for lifetime and past 30 day alcohol use and binge drinking. Females are
roughly the same on these measures in 2014 as in 2012, while the percentage of male students drinking in their
lifetime and recently and binge drinking continues to decrease.

Other Drug Use
Girls Boys
2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 [ 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014
Ever used marijuana  25% 24% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19% | 35% 39% 22% 25% 20% 22% 19%

Used marijuana in
last 30 days

E(‘)’(f;iﬁze" crack 6% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% | 10% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Ever sniffed glue 16% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% | 20% 16% 12% 14% 9% 7% 4%

Ever used meth- . 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 q Q
amphetamines 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% | 10% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Offered or sold
illegal drug on 18% 14% 18% 15% 18% 14% 16% | 28% 24% 19% 17% 19% 14% 15%
school property

Other drug use, overall, remains about the same for female and male students between 2012 and 2014. Male
students are slightly less likely to have every used marijuana (2012: 22%, 2014: 19%). The percentage of
students that have ever sniffed glue also saw a small decline from 2012 and 2014 for both female (2012: 9%,
2014: 6%) and male (2012: 7%, 2014: 4%) students.

Sexual Activity

9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% | 19% 16% 11% 13% 12% 12% 10%

Girls | Boys
2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 [ 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014

36% 42% 40% 42% 39% 37% 32% | 40% 41% 38% 43% 38% 35% 31%

Ever had sexual
intercourse
Had sexual
intercourse in last 3 26% 30% 31% 31% 27% 26% 21% | 25% 29% 29% 30% 25% 21% 19%
months

Drank alcohol or
used drug before last
sexual intercourse 30% 20% 24% 14% 10% 13% 16% | 38% 34% 26% 20% 9% 16% 20%
(sexually active
students only)

Used condom at last
intercourse (sexually 61% 66% 62% 67% 61% 57% 56% [ 60% 78% 71% 71% 67% 69% 68%
active students only)
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Lifetime and past three month sexual intercourse percentages saw slight to modest changes between 2012 and
2014. The percentage of females and males that reported lifetime sexual intercourse dropped between 2012
(37% and 35%) to 2014 (32% and 31%), as did recent sexual intercourse. The percentage of students that drank
alcohol or used drugs before intercourse actually saw a slight increase for both females (13% to 16%) and males
(16% to 20%) between 2012 and 2014. However, condom use remained relatively the same from 2012 to 2014.

Nutrition
Girls Boys
2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 | 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014

41% 46% 33% 34% 31% 36% 35% [ 20% 23% 23% 25% 21% 25% 24%

Think themselves
overweight

Trying to lose weight 62% 67% 62% 58% 54% 55% 56% [ 29% 24% 28% 29% 31% 30% 30%

Drank fruit juice 23% 20% 20% 16% 18% 16% 12% | 29% 28% 25% 25% 23% 19% 19%
daily/7 days

Ate fruit daily/7 days  25% 22% 26% 26% 28% 31% 31% | 23% 27% 27% 29% 23% 29% 29%
Alte green salad 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% | 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10%

daily/7 days
gﬁﬁ‘;ﬁ‘;‘;’gs 55 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% | 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Alte carrots 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% | 6% 5% 4% 6% 1% 1% 6%
daily/7days
Ate other vegetables 1500 1900 2005 2106 21% 18% 20% | 20% 17% 19% 17% 21% 18% 20%
daily/7days
55337732323 Rep - - - 47T% 23% 18% 13% | - - - 59% 29% 25% 21%
Drank sports drink ] ; ; - 14%  11%  10% | - - - . 30%  24%  24%

daily/7days**
Drank sugar-
sweetened beverage - - - - 9% 10% 8% - - - - 15% 15% 12%
daily/7days**
*Trend data for this question is not available prior to 2009 as the question was new and added to the 2009 YRBS.
**Trend data for these questions is not available prior to 2010 as the question was new and added to the 2010 YRBS.

Very little change is seen when comparing the 2014 results to the 2012 responses. However, the percentage of
students who are drinking soda or pop every day of the week continues to drop.

Girls Boys
2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 | 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014
At risk of
becoming 11% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 17% | 15% 14% 14% 13% 17% 16% 19%
overweight
Overweight 2% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 10% | 8% 13% 13% 14% 14% 18% 19%

The percentage of students, both female and male, who were at risk of becoming overweight increased from
2012 (14% and16%) and 2014 (17% and 19%). Relatively no change was seen during the same period though
when looking at the percentage of students who are overweight.
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Exercise

Girls Boys
2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014 | 2000 2003 2007 2009 2010 2012 2014
Eqﬁ;if:g;};f?g;jf* 16% 19% 20% 18% - - - |31% 32% 33% 33% - - -
Exercised 60 S o oL 5% 24% 28% | - - - - 39% 43% 46%

minutes/7days*
Strength

: 9% 10% 7% 14% 7% 10% 11% | 18% 21% 17% 29% 22% 22% 23%
exercises/7days
PE Class 5days/week 20 21% 19% 21% 23% 24% 23% | 19% 30% 32% 34% 34% 30% 31%
fn'fn‘;';sss Sclies 19% 27% 22% 23% 29% 27% 30% | 23% 38% 36% 37% 41% 39% 38%
Played on sport team
last 12 months
Watched
TV/Internet/Video 50% 56% 47% - - - - 57% 63% 58% - - - -
games 2+ hours/day **
Watch TV 2+
hours/day**
Computer use for
activities other than
schoolwork

2+hours/day**
*In 2010, the question asking about time spent exercising was changed from asking how many students were physically active for at least 20 minutes a day in the past 7
days to at least 60 minutes a day. Trend data are split accordingly.
**In 2009, the question asking about TV/Internet/\VVideo games usage was separated into two questions: one asking about TV watching and one asking about computer
use for activities other than schoolwork. Trend data are split accordingly.

62% 66% 63% 67% 69% 64% 67% |71% T76% T71% 79% T71% 68% 71%

- - - 43% 38% 41% 29% - - - 55% 44% 48% 39%

- - = 21% 28% 39% 41% = = = 37% 38% 45% 46%

Relative gains are found when comparing the responses to physical activity items from 2012 to 2014. Slightly
more students reported exercising at least 60 minutes seven days a week in 2014 (24% and 43%) compared to
2012 (28% and 46%). More females also reported being active in PE class 31 or more minutes in 2014 (27%)
than in 2012 (30%). More students reported playing on a sports team in the last year in 2014 than 2012. The
most notable change was the large decrease in students who reported watching TV two or more hours a day for
both females (2012: 41%, 2014: 29%) and males (2012: 48%, 2014: 39%). However, female students were
slightly more likely to use a computer for activities other than school work for more two or more hours a day in
2014 (41%) than in 2012 (39%).
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Demographic Information of Survey Participants

Overall Male Female
Gender N % N % N %
1679 100.0% 875 52.1% 804 47.9%

Grade Level
Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
9th grade 507 30.4% 277 32.0% 230 28.7%
10th grade 358 21.4% 186 21.5% 170 21.2%
11th grade 473 28.3% 228 26.4% 244 30.4%
12th grade 328 19.6% 172 19.9% 156 19.5%
Ungraded or other 4 02% 2 02% 2 02%
grade
Totals 1670 100% 865 100.0% 802 100.0%
Age
Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
12 years old or 5  03% 3 03% 2  02%
younger
13 years old 4 0.2% 1 0.1% 3 0.4%
14 years old 357 21.2% 182 20.8% 175 21.8%
15 years old 418 24.9% 235 26.9% 183 22.8%
16 years old 450 26.8% 204 23.3% 242 30.1%
17 years old 349 20.7% 192 22.0% 157 19.6%
18 years old or older 99 5.9% 57 6.5% 41 5.1%
Totals 1682 100.0% 874 100.0% 803 100.0%

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey




Ethnic Origin or Background*

Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
American Indian or Alaska Native 32 2.0% 16 2.0% 16 2.1%
Asian 30 1.9% 17 2.1% 13 1.7%
Black or African American 37 2.3% 24 2.9% 12 1.6%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 12 0.8% 11 1.3% 1 0.1%
Islander
White 1476  93.0% 752 91.7% 720 94.5%
Totals 1587 100.0% 820 100.0% 762 100.0%
*Respondents can select more than one response
Hispanic or Latino
Overall Male Female
N % N % N %
Yes 227 13.6% 126 14.6% 101 12.6%
No 1440 86.4% 738 85.4% 698 87.4%
Totals | 1667 100.0% 864 100.0% 799 100.0%
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Behaviors Related to Intentional and Unintentional Injuries

When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often did you wear a helmet?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not ride a bicycle during | 515 30.9% 102 20.1% 109 30.6% 179 37.8% 124 37.9%

the past 12 months

Never wore a helmet 941 56.4% 338 66.7% 190 53.4% 247 52.2% 163 49.8%

Rarely wore a helmet 78 47% 24 47% 21 59% 15 32% 18 55%

Sometimes wore a helmet 48 29% 19 37% 18 51% 6 1.3% 5 1.5%

Most of the time wore a 34 2.0% 8 1.6% 8 2.2% 12 2.5% 6 1.8%

helmet

Always wore a helmet 51 31% 16 32% 10 28% 14 3.0% 11 3.4%

507 100.0%

356 100.0%

473 100.0%

327 100.0%

Totals 1667 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not ride a bicycle during | 267 30.9% 63 22.7% 55 29.7% 88 38.6% 61 357%

the past 12 months

Never wore a helmet 496 575% 179 64.6% 107 57.8% 117 51.3% 91 53.2%

Rarely wore a helmet 33 38% 11 4.0% 7 3.8% 6 2.6% 9 5.3%

Sometimes wore a helmet 26 3.0% 8 29% 10 5.4% 5 2.2% 3 1.8%

Most of the time wore a 15 1.7% 5 1.8% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 2 1.2%

helmet

Always wore a helmet 26 30% 11  4.0% 3 1.6% 7 3.1% 5 2.9%

277 100.0%

185 100.0%

228 100.0%

171 100.0%

Totals 863 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not ride a bicycle during | 248 31.0% 39 17.0% 54 320% 91 37.3% 63 40.4%

the past 12 months

Never wore a helmet 443 553% 159 69.1% 81 47.9% 130 53.3% 72 46.2%

Rarely wore a helmet 45 56% 13 57% 14 8.3% 9 3.7% 9 5.8%

Sometimes wore a helmet 22 27% 11  4.8% 8 4.7% 1 0.4% 2 1.3%

Most of the time wore a 19 2.4% 3 1.3% 5 3.0% 7 2.9% 4 2.6%

helmet

Always wore a helmet 24 3.0% 5 2.2% 7 4.1% 6 2.5% 6 3.8%

Totals 801 100.0% 230 100.0% 169 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey
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How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car driven by someone else?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Never 61 3.7% 16 3.2% 10 2.8% 19 4.0% 14 4.3%
Rarely 106 6.4% 25 5.0% 21 5.9% 40 8.5% 20 6.1%
Sometimes 207 125% 49 9.7% 47 133% 58 123% 53  16.3%
Most of the time 474  286% 150 29.8% 107 302% 124 262% 92  28.2%
Always 812  489% 263 523% 169  47.7% 232 49.0% 147 45.1%
Totals 1660 100.0% 503 100.0% 354 100.0% 473 100.0% 326 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Never 45 5.2% 12 4.4% 9 4.9% 13 5.7% 10 5.9%
Rarely 52 6.1% 17 6.2% 12 6.5% 16 7.0% 7 4.1%
Sometimes 112 13.0% 28  102% 22  12.0% 34 149% 28  16.5%
Most of the time 233 271% 74 269% 59  321% 55 < 241% 44  25.9%
Always 417  485% 144 52.4% 82  446% 110 482% 81  47.6%
Totals 859  100.0% 275 100.0% 184 100.0% 228 100.0% 170  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % % N %
Never 15 1.9% 4 1.8% 1 0.6% 5 2.0% 4 2.6%
Rarely 54 6.8% 8 3.5% 9 5.4% 24 9.8% 13 8.3%
Sometimes 95 11.9% 21 9.2% 25  14.9% 24 9.8% 25  16.0%
Most of the time 240 301% 76 333% 47 280% 69 283% 48  30.8%
Always 394  49.4% 119 522% 86 51.2% 122 50.0% 66  42.3%
Totals 798  100.0% 228 100.0% 168 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
11
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a car or other vehicle driven by someone who had

been drinking alcohol?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1386 83.7% 411 81.4% 296 84.1% 390 83.2% 286 87.7%
1 time 113 6.8% 47 9.3% 21 6.0% 32 6.8% 13 4.0%
2 or 3 times 98 5.9% 29 5.7% 21 6.0% 32 6.8% 16 4.9%
4 or 5 times 19 1.1% 7 1.4% 7 2.0% 3 0.6% 2 0.6%
6 or more times 40 2.4% 11 2.2% 2.0% 12 2.6% 9 2.8%
Totals 1656  100.0% 505 100.0% 352 100.0% 469 100.0% 326  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 729  85.0% 230 83.0% 162 885% 192 85.0% 144 84.7%
1 time 49 5.7% 22 7.9% 6 3.3% 14 6.2% 7 4.1%
2 or 3 times 44 5.1% 15 5.4% 7 3.8% 13 5.8% 9 5.3%
4 or 5 times 9 1.0% 3 1.1% 3 1.6% 1 0.4% 2 1.2%
6 or more times 27 3.1% 2.5% 5 2.7% 6 2.7% 8 4.7%
Totals 858  100.0% 277 100.0% 183 100.0% 226 100.0% 170  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 656  82.4% 181  79.4% 133 79.2% 198 81.8% 142  91.0%
1 time 64 8.0% 25  11.0% 15 8.9% 18 7.4% 6 3.8%
2 or 3 times 53 6.7% 14 6.1% 14 8.3% 18 7.4% 7 4.5%
4 or 5 times 10 1.3% 1.8% 4 2.4% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 13 1.6% 1.8% 2 1.2% 6 2.5% 1 0.6%
Totals 796  100.0% 228 100.0% 168 100.0% 242 100.0% 156  100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car or other vehicle when you had been drinking

alcohol?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

% N % N % N % N %
0 times 93.4% 234 96.7% 250 94.7% 369 91.3% 258 92.5%
1 time 3.5% 5 2.1% 9 3.4% 19 4.7% 9 3.2%
2 or 3 times 1.9% 2 0.8% 1 0.4% 12 3.0% 8 2.9%
4 or 5 times 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 1.1% 1 0.2% 1 0.4%
6 or more times 0.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.4% 3 0.7% 3 1.1%
Totals 100.0% 242 100.0% 264 100.0% 404 100.0% 279 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

% N % N % N % N %
0 times 92.9% 134 96.4% 126 96.2% 170 91.4% 131 89.1%
1 time 3.6% 3 2.2% 3 2.3% 8 4.3% 8 5.4%
2 or 3 times 2.2% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 7 3.8% 5 3.4%
4 or 5 times 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.7%
6 or more times 1.0% 1 0.7% 1 0.8% 1 0.5% 2 1.4%
Totals 100.0% 139 100.0% 131 100.0% 186 100.0% 147 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

% N % N % N % N %
0 times 94.0% 100 97.1% 122 93.1% 199 91.7% 127 96.2%
1 time 3.3% 2 1.9% 6 4.6% 10 4.6% 1 0.8%
2 or 3 times 1.7% 1 1.0% 1 0.8% 5 2.3% 3 2.3%
4 or 5 times 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 1 0.8%
Totals 100.0% 103 100.0% 131 100.0% 217 100.0% 132 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you text or e-mail while driving a car or other vehicle?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 622 50.6% 195 82.6% 191 70.7% 157 37.7% 79 26.0%
1 or 2 days 182 14.8% 21 8.9% 38 14.1% 71 17.1% 51 16.8%
3to 5 days 95 7.7% 7 3.0% 12 4.4% 41 9.9% 35 11.5%
6 to 9 days 72 5.9% 6 2.5% 9 3.3% 27 6.5% 30 9.9%
10 to 19 days 77 6.3% 3 1.3% 8 3.0% 35 8.4% 31 10.2%
20 to 29 days 60 4.9% 0 0.0% 3 1.1% 32 7.7% 25 8.2%
All 30 days 121 9.8% 4 1.7% 9 3.3% 53 12.7% 53 17.4%
Totals 1229 100.0% 236 100.0% 270 100.0% 416 100.0% 304 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 344 53.9% 111 78.7% 98 70.5% 85 43.6% 50 30.9%
1 or 2 days 93 14.6% 14 9.9% 20 14.4% 30 15.4% 29 17.9%
3to 5 days 44 6.9% 5 3.5% 7 5.0% 15 1.7% 17 10.5%
6 to 9 days 36 5.6% 4 2.8% 5 3.6% 13 6.7% 14 8.6%
10 to 19 days 31 4.9% 3 2.1% 4 2.9% 10 5.1% 14 8.6%
20 to 29 days 24 3.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 14 7.2% 8 4.9%
All 30 days 66 10.3% 4 2.8% 3 2.2% 28 14.4% 30 18.5%
Totals 638 100.0% 141 100.0% 139 100.0% 195 100.0% 162 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 276 46.9% 84 88.4% 91 70.5% 12 32.7% 29 20.4%
1 or 2 days 89 15.1% 7 7.4% 18 14.0% 41 18.6% 22 15.5%
3to 5 days 51 8.7% 2 2.1% 5 3.9% 26 11.8% 18 12.7%
6 to 9 days 36 6.1% 2 2.1% 4 3.1% 14 6.4% 16 11.3%
10 to 19 days 46 7.8% 0 0.0% 4 3.1% 25 11.4% 17 12.0%
20 to 29 days 36 6.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 18 8.2% 17 12.0%
All 30 days 54 9.2% 0 0.0% 6 4.7% 24 10.9% 23 16.2%
Totals 588 100.0% 95 100.0% 129 100.0% 220 100.0% 142 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you talk on a cell phone while driving a car or other vehicle?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 545  449% 189 81.8% 182 682% 120 293% 54  17.9%
1 or 2 days 270  223% 24  104% 52  195% 123 30.0% 70  23.2%
3to 5 days 164  135% 11 4.8% 14 5.2% 72 176% 67  22.2%
6 to 9 days 80 6.6% 3 1.3% 7 2.6% 28 6.8% 42 13.9%
10 to 19 days 72 5.9% 3 1.3% 7 2.6% 31 7.6% 31  10.3%
20 to 29 days 43 3.5% 0 0.0% 2 0.7% 20 4.9% 21 7.0%
All 30 days 39 3.2% 1 0.4% 3 1.1% 16 3.9% 17 5.6%
Totals 1213 100.0% 231 100.0% 267 100.0% 410 100.0% 302  100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 286  458% 108 783% 87 644% 60 31.7% 31  19.1%
1 or 2 days 137 219% 15 109% 29 215% 55  29.1% 38  23.5%
3to 5 days 87 13.9% 8 5.8% 8 5.9% 30 159% 41  25.3%
6 to 9 days 39 6.2% 3 2.2% 5 3.7% 10 5.3% 21 13.0%
10 to 19 days 33 5.3% 3 2.2% 2 1.5% 14 7.4% 14 8.6%
20 to 29 days 16 2.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 8 4.2% 6 3.7%
All 30 days 27 4.3% 1 0.7% 2 1.5% 12 6.3% 11 6.8%
Totals 625  100.0% 138 100.0% 135 100.0% 189 100.0% 162  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 257  439% 81 87.1% 93  715% 60 27.3% 23  16.4%
1 or 2 days 133 22.7% 9 9.7% 23 177% 68  309% 32 22.9%
3to 5 days 77 13.2% 3 3.2% 6 4.6% 42  191% 26 18.6%
6 to 9 days 41 7.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 18 8.2% 21 15.0%
10 to 19 days 39 6.7% 0 0.0% 5 3.8% 17 7.7% 17 12.1%
20 to 29 days 26 4.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 5.0% 15  10.7%
All 30 days 12 2.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 4 1.8% 6 4.3%
Totals 585  100.0% 93  100.0% 130 100.0% 220 100.0% 140  100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on school

property?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1578  94.7% 491 97.0% 330 92.7% 446 943% 307 93.9%
1 day 38 2.3% 10 2.0% 18 5.1% 0.8% 6 1.8%
2 or 3 days 19 1.1% 3 0.6% 3 0.8% 1.7% 5 1.5%
4 or 5 days 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 0.4% 3 0.9%
6 or more days 24 1.4% 2 0.4% 3 0.8% 13 2.7% 6 1.8%
Totals 1666 100.0% 506 100.0% 356 100.0% 473 100.0% 327 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 796  922% 265 96.0% 168 90.8% 205 89.9% 156 90.7%
1 day 27 3.1% 7 2.5% 12 6.5% 1.8% 4 2.3%
2 or 3 days 14 1.6% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 2.2% 5 2.9%
4 or 5 days 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0.9% 2 1.2%
6 or more days 21 2.4% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 12 5.3% 5 2.9%
Totals 863  100.0% 276 100.0% 185 100.0% 228 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 780 975% 226 98.3% 160 94.7% 241 98.8% 151 97.4%
1 day 11 1.4% 3 1.3% 6 3.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.3%
2 or 3 days 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
6 or more days 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
Totals 800 100.0% 230 100.0% 169 100.0% 244 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you not go to school because you felt you would be unsafe at

school or on your way to or from school?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1579 94.7% 484 95.5% 331 93.2% 446 94.3% 316 96.3%
1 day 53 3.2% 19 3.7% 13 3.7% 13 2.7% 7 2.1%
2 or 3 days 18 1.1% 1 0.2% 8 2.3% 7 1.5% 2 0.6%
4 or 5 days 6 0.4% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 2 0.4% 1 0.3%
6 or more days 11 0.7% 2 0.4% 1 0.3% 5 1.1% 2 0.6%
Totals 1667 100.0% 507 100.0% 355 100.0% 473 100.0% 328 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 819 94.8% 264 95.3% 176 95.1% 214  93.9% 164  95.3%
1 day 27 3.1% 12 4.3% 6 3.2% 5 2.2% 4 2.3%
2 or 3 days 9 1.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 5 2.2% 2 1.2%
4 or 5 days 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
6 or more days 7 0.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 2 1.2%

Totals 864 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 228 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 758 94.8% 220 95.7% 153 91.1% 232 95.1% 152 97.4%
1 day 25 3.1% 7 3.0% 7 4.2% 7 2.9% 3 1.9%
2 or 3 days 9 1.1% 1 0.4% 6 3.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 days 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
6 or more days 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%

Totals

800  100.0%

230 100.0%

168  100.0%

244 100.0%

156  100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times has someone threatened or injured you with a weapon such as a
gun, knife, or club on school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1574 95.5% 489 97.0% 327 93.7% 441 944% 315 96.9%
1 time 36 2.2% 7 1.4% 16 4.6% 7 1.5% 5 1.5%
2 or 3 times 24 1.5% 7 1.4% 1 0.3% 14 3.0% 2 0.6%
4 or 5 times 5 0.3% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 4 0.9% 2 0.6%
Totals 1649 100.0% 504 100.0% 349 100.0% 467 100.0% 325 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 814 95.7% 268 97.5% 169 93.9% 213 94.7% 163 96.4%
1 time 16 1.9% 2 0.7% 9 5.0% 2 0.9% 3 1.8%
2 or 3 times 11 1.3% 4 1.5% 0 0.0% 7 3.1% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 2 0.2% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 3 1.3% 2 1.2%
Totals 851 100.0% 275 100.0% 180 100.0% 225 100.0% 169 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 758 95.3% 221 96.5% 156 93.4% 228 94.6% 152 97.4%
1 time 20 2.5% 5 2.2% 7 4.2% 5 2.1% 2 1.3%
2 or 3 times 12 1.5% 3 1.3% 1 0.6% 6 2.5% 2 1.3%
4 or 5 times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 795 100.0% 229 100.0% 167 100.0% 241 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1375 825% 416 82.1% 280 78.7% 392 83.1% 285 86.9%
1 time 124 7.4% 40 7.9% 32 9.0% 34 7.2% 18 5.5%
2 or 3 times 94 5.6% 32 6.3% 23 6.5% 27 5.7% 12 3.7%
4 or 5 times 30 1.8% 8 1.6% 7 2.0% 10 2.1% 5 1.5%
6 or 7 times 13 0.8% 6 1.2% 6 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
8 or 9 times 8 0.5% 3 0.6% 2 0.6% 2 0.4% 1 0.3%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 22 1.3% 1 0.2% 6 1.7% 7 1.5% 6 1.8%
Totals 1667 100.0% 507 100.0% 356 100.0% 472 100.0% 328 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 663  76.7% 216 78.0% 134 72.4% 172 754% 140 81.4%
1 time 82 9.5% 26 9.4% 21 114% 22 9.6% 13 7.6%
2 or 3 times 69 8.0% 22 7.9% 17 9.2% 20 8.8% 10 5.8%
4 or 5 times 19 2.2% 8 2.9% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 3 1.7%
6 or 7 times 9 1.0% 4 1.4% 4 2.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
8 or 9 times 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 18 2.1% 0 0.0% 5 2.7% 7 3.1% 5 2.9%
Totals 864  100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 228 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 710 88.8% 200 87.0% 144 852% 220 90.5% 145 92.9%
1 time 41 5.1% 14 6.1% 11 6.5% 11 4.5% 5 3.2%
2 or 3 times 25 3.1% 10 4.3% 6 3.6% 7 2.9% 2 1.3%
4 or 5 times 11 1.4% 0 0.0% 4 2.4% 5 2.1% 2 1.3%
6 or 7 times 4 0.5% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 4 0.5% 2 0.9% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
Totals 800 100.0% 230 100.0% 169 100.0% 243 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight in which you were injured and had to
be treated by a doctor or nurse?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1619 97.2% 498 98.2% 339 95.2% 458 97.0% 321 98.2%
1 time 30 1.8% 9 1.8% 11 3.1% 6 1.3% 4 1.2%
2 or 3 times 9 0.5% 0 0.0% 1.1% 4 0.8% 1 0.3%
4 or 5 times 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 0.0% 1 0.2% 1 0.3%
6 or more times 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 0.6% 3 0.6% 0 0.0%
Totals 1665 100.0% 507 100.0% 356 100.0% 472 100.0% 327 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 830 96.4% 273 98.6% 174 94.1% 216 95.2% 166 97.1%
1 time 19 2.2% 4 1.4% 7 3.8% 5 2.2% 3 1.8%
2 or 3 times 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 3 1.6% 3 1.3% 1 0.6%
4 or 5 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
6 or more times 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
Totals 861 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 227 100.0% 171 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 786 98.1% 225 97.8% 163 96.4% 241 98.8% 155  99.4%
1 time 11 1.4% 5 2.2% 4 2.4% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
2 or 3 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
4 or 5 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 801  100.0% 230 100.0% 169 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight on school property?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

0 times 1557 93.7% 479 94.7% 320 91.2% 444 93.9% 312 95.4%
1time 61 37% 19 38% 20 57% 13 2.7% 9 2.8%
2 or 3 times 23 1.4% 8 1.6% 5 1.4% 7 1.5% 3 0.9%
4 or 5 times 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 4 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 1 0.3%
8 or 9 times 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 3 0.6% 1 0.3%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
12 or more times | 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 0 0.0%

Totals 1661 100.0% 506 100.0% 351 100.0% 473 100.0% 327 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 791 918% 261 94.2% 162 885% 205 89.9% 162 94.2%
1 time 42 4.9% 10 3.6% 14 7.7% 11 4.8% 7 4.1%
2 or 3 times 16 1.9% 6 2.2% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 2 1.2%
4 or 5 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
8 or 9 times 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
10 or 11 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
12 or more times| 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%

Totals 862 100.0% 277 100.0% 183 100.0% 228 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 765 96.0% 218 952% 157 94.0% 239 98.0% 150 96.8%
1 time 19 24% 9 39% 6 36% 2 08% 2 13%
2 or 3 times 6 08% 2 09% 2 12% 1 04% 1 06%
4 or 5 times 1 01% 0 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 0.0%
6 or 7 times 2 03% 0 00% 0 00% 1 04% 1 06%
8 or 9 times 2 03% 0 00% 0 00% 1 04% 1 06%
10 or 11 times 0 00% 0 00% 0 00% O 00% 0 0.0%
12 or more times 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Totals

797 100.0%

229 100.0%

167 100.0%

244 100.0%

155 100.0%
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Have you ever been physically forced to have sexual intercourse when you did not want to?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 128 7.7% 22 44% 33 93% 43 91% 29 8.9%
No 1531 92.3% 482 956% 320 90.7% 428 90.9% 298 91.1%
Totals 1659 100.0% 504 100.0% 353 100.0% 471 100.0% 327 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 37 43% 4 14% 11 6.0% 11 49% 10 5.8%
No 823 95.7% 273 98.6% 172 94.0% 215 95.1% 162 94.2%
Totals 860 100.0% 277 100.0% 183 100.0% 226 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 89 112% 18 79% 21 125% 31 12.7% 19 12.3%
No 707 88.8% 209 92.1% 147 875% 213 87.3% 136 87.7%
Totals 796 100.0% 227 100.0% 168 100.0% 244 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did someone you were dating or going out with physically hurt you
on purpose?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 568 34.2% 211 41.7% 132 37.4% 139 294% 86 26.2%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 1012 60.9% 279 55.1% 203 575% 301 63.8% 227 69.2%
1 time 33 2.0% 6 1.2% 7 20% 13 2.8% 7 2.1%
2 or 3 times 21 1.3% 6 1.2% 4 1.1% 8 1.7% 3 0.9%
4 or 5 times 8 0.5% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 4 0.8% 1 0.3%
6 or more times 20 1.2% 3 0.6% 5 1.4% 7 1.5% 4 1.2%

Totals 1662 100.0% 506 100.0% 353 100.0% 472 100.0% 328 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 300 349% 115 41.7% 70 38.0% 74 326% 41 23.8%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 528 61.4% 158 57.2% 107 58.2% 141 62.1% 121 70.3%
1 time 13 1.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 6 2.6% 5 2.9%
2 or 3 times 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
4 or 5 times 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 1 0.6%
6 or more times 9 1.0% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 3 1.7%

Totals 860 100.0% 276 100.0% 184 100.0% 227 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 266 333% 96 41.7% 61 365% 64 262% 45 28.8%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 483 60.5% 121 526% 95 56.9% 160 65.6% 106 67.9%
1 time 20 2.5% 5 2.2% 6 3.6% 7 2.9% 2 1.3%
2 or 3 times 16 2.0% 5 2.2% 2 1.2% 7 2.9% 2 1.3%
4 or 5 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 11 1.4% 2 0.9% 3 1.8% 4 1.6% 1 0.6%

Totals

799 100.0%

230 100.0%

167 100.0%

244 100.0%

156 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did someone you were dating or going out with force you to do
sexual things that you did not want to do?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 549 332% 199 39.6% 131 37.2% 132 28.0% 87 26.5%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 994 60.0% 274 546% 198 56.3% 297 63.1% 223 68.0%
1 time 52 31% 15 30% 11 31% 15 32% 10 3.0%
2 or 3 times 30 1.8% 10 2.0% 4 1.1% 10 2.1% 6 1.8%
4 or 5 times 15 0.9% 2 0.4% 2 06% 10 2.1% 1 0.3%
6 or more times 16 1.0% 2 0.4% 6 1.7% 7 1.5% 1 0.3%

Totals 1656 100.0% 502 100.0% 352 100.0% 471 100.0% 328 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 294 343% 110 399% 70 385% 72 31.7% 42 24.4%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 544 63.4% 163 59.1% 107 58.8% 148 65.2% 125 72.7%
1time 9 1.0% 3 1.1% 1 0.5% 4 1.8% 1 0.6%
2 or 3 times 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 2 1.2%
4 or 5 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
6 or more times 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%

Totals 858 100.0% 276 100.0% 182 100.0% 227 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not date or go out with 254 319% 89 394% 60 357% 60 247% 45 28.8%
anyone during the past 12 months

0 times 449 565% 111 49.1% 90 53.6% 149 61.3% 98 62.8%
1time 43 54% 12 53% 10 6.0% 11 4.5% 9 5.8%
2 or 3 times 24 3.0% 10 4.4% 2 1.2% 8 3.3% 4 2.6%
4 or 5 times 13 1.6% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 9 3.7% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 12 1.5% 2 0.9% 4 2.4% 6 2.5% 0 0.0%

Totals

795 100.0%

226 100.0%

168 100.0%

243 100.0%

156 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever been bullied on school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 364  22.0% 133  26.3% 85 24.1% 96 20.4% 49 15.0%
No 1294  780% 372  73.7% 268  759% 374  796% 277  85.0%
Totals 1658 100.0% 505 100.0% 353 100.0% 470 100.0% 326  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 163 19.0% 64 23.1% 39 21.2% 38 16.8% 21 12.4%
No 696  81.0% 213  76.9% 145 788% 188  832% 149  87.6%
Totals 859  100.0% 277 100.0% 184 100.0% 226  100.0% 170  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 201  25.3% 69 30.3% 46 27.5% 58 23.9% 28 17.9%
No 505  747% 159  69.7% 121  725% 185  76.1% 128  82.1%
Totals 796  100.0% 228 100.0% 167 100.0% 243  100.0% 156  100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever been electronically bullied?

(Count being bullied through e-mail, chat rooms, instant messaging, websites, or texting.)

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 250 15.1% 83 16.4% 55 15.5% 74 15.7% 37 11.5%
No 1407 84.9% 423 83.6% 299 84.5% 396 84.3% 286 88.5%
Totals 1657 100.0% 506 100.0% 354 100.0% 470 100.0% 323 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 65 7.6% 23 8.3% 9 4.9% 21 9.3% 11 6.5%
No 790 92.4% 254 91.7% 174 95.1% 204 90.7% 157 93.5%
Totals 855 100.0% 277 100.0% 183 100.0% 225 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 185 23.2% 60 26.2% 46 27.2% 53 21.7% 26 16.8%
No 614 76.8% 169 73.8% 123 72.8% 191 78.3% 129 83.2%
Totals 799 100.0% 229 100.0% 169 100.0% 244 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more in a
row that you stopped doing some usual activities?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 347 21.0% 87 17.2% 72 20.4% 113 24.2% 73 22.5%
No 1307 79.0% 419 82.8% 281 79.6% 353 75.8% 252 77.5%
Totals 1654  100.0% 506 100.0% 353 100.0% 466 100.0% 325 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 124 14.5% 30 10.8% 21 11.4% 41 18.4% 32 18.8%
No 732 85.5% 247 89.2% 163 88.6% 182 81.6% 138 81.2%
Totals 856 100.0% 277 100.0% 184 100.0% 223 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 223 28.1% 57 24.9% 51 30.5% 72 29.8% 41 26.5%
No 572 71.9% 172 75.1% 116 69.5% 170 70.2% 114 73.5%
Totals 795 100.0% 229 100.0% 167 100.0% 242 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously consider attempting suicide?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 244  14.7% 68 13.4% 59 16.6% 73 15.5% 43 13.2%
No 1421 853% 439  866% 297 83.4% 399  845% 283  86.8%
Totals 1665 100.0% 507 100.0% 356 100.0% 472 100.0% 326  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 75 8.7% 20 7.2% 15 8.1% 20 8.8% 19 11.1%
No 787  913% 257  92.8% 170  91.9% 207  91.2% 152  88.9%
Totals 862  100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 227 100.0% 171  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 169  21.1% 48 20.9% 44 26.0% 53 21.7% 24 15.5%
No 631  78.9% 182  791% 125  740% 191  783% 131  845%
Totals 800 100.0% 230 100.0% 169  100.0% 244  100.0% 155  100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you make a plan about how you would attempt suicide?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 231 13.9% 65 12.8% 60 17.0% 65 13.8% 41 12.6%
No 1430 86.1% 442 87.2% 293 83.0% 406 86.2% 285 87.4%
Totals 1661 100.0% 507 100.0% 353 100.0% 471 100.0% 326 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 75 8.7% 23 8.3% 15 8.2% 16 7.1% 21 12.4%
No 783 91.3% 254 91.7% 168 91.8% 210 92.9% 149 87.6%
Totals 858 100.0% 277 100.0% 183 100.0% 226 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 156 19.5% 42 18.3% 45 26.8% 49 20.1% 20 12.8%
No 644 80.5% 188 81.7% 123 73.2% 195 79.9% 136 87.2%
Totals 800 100.0% 230 100.0% 168 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you actually attempt suicide?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1425 85.9% 438 86.7% 297 83.9% 401 85.3% 287 88.0%
1 time 180 10.8% 58 11.5% 40 11.3% 49 10.4% 31 9.5%
2 or 3 times 30 1.8% 5 1.0% 10 2.8% 11 2.3% 4 1.2%
4 or 5 times 10 0.6% 2 0.4% 3 0.8% 4 0.9% 1 0.3%
6 or more times | 14 0.8% 2 0.4% 4 1.1% 5 1.1% 3 0.9%
Totals 1659 100.0% 505 100.0% 354 100.0% 470 100.0% 326 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 753 87.7% 240 87.3% 164 89.1% 197 87.2% 152 88.4%
1 time 87 10.1% 31 11.3% 19 10.3% 21 9.3% 14 8.1%
2 or 3 times 10 1.2% 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 4 1.8% 3 1.7%
4 or 5 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
6 or more times 7 0.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 3 1.7%
Totals 859 100.0% 275 100.0% 184 100.0% 226 100.0% 172 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 670 84.1% 198 86.1% 131 78.0% 204 84.0% 135 87.7%
1 time 92 11.5% 27 11.7% 21 12.5% 27 11.1% 17 11.0%
2 or 3 times 20 2.5% 2 0.9% 10 6.0% 7 2.9% 1 0.6%
4 or 5 times 8 1.0% 2 0.9% 3 1.8% 2 0.8% 1 0.6%
6 or more times 7 0.9% 1 0.4% 3 1.8% 3 1.2% 0 0.0%
Totals 797 100.0% 230 100.0% 168 100.0% 243 100.0% 154 100.0%
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If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any attempt result in an injury, poisoning, or

overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not attempt suicide 1454 87.4% 438 86.6% 303 85.1% 421 89.0% 290 89.5%
during the past 12 months
Yes 70 4.2% 15 3.0% 21 5.9% 21 4.4% 13 4.0%
No 139 8.4% 53 105% 32 9.0% 31 6.6% 21 6.5%
Totals 1663 100.0% 506 100.0% 356 100.0% 473 100.0% 324 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not attempt suicide 766 89.1% 243 88.0% 168 90.8% 202 88.6% 152 89.9%
during the past 12 months
Yes 23 2.7% 5 1.8% 3 1.6% 10 4.4% 5 3.0%
No 71 8.3% 28 10.1% 14 7.6% 16 7.0% 12 7.1%
Totals 860 100.0% 276 100.0% 185 100.0% 228 100.0% 169 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not attempt suicide 685 856% 195 848% 133 78.7% 218 89.3% 138 89.0%
during the past 12 months
Yes 47 5.9% 10 4.3% 18 10.7% 11 4.5% 8 5.2%
No 68 8.5% 25 109% 18 10.7% 15 6.1% 9 5.8%
Totals 800 100.0% 230 100.0% 169 100.0% 244 100.0% 155 100.0%
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Tobacco Use

Have you ever tried cigarette smoking, even one or two puffs?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
% N % N % N % N %
Yes 447 27.0% 93 18.3% 95 27.1% 146 31.2% 111 34.2%
No 1208  73.0% 414 81.7% 256 72.9% 322 68.8% 214 65.8%
Totals 1655 100.0% 507 100.0% 351  100.0% 468  100.0% 325  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
% N % N % N % N %
Yes 229 26.8% 47 17.0% 49 26.9% 70 31.1% 61 36.1%
No 626 73.2% 230 83.0% 133 73.1% 155 68.9% 108 63.9%
Totals 855  100.0% 277  100.0% 182  100.0% 225  100.0% 169  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
% N % N % N % N %
Yes 217 27.2% 46 20.0% 46 27.4% 75 31.0% 50 32.1%
No 581 72.8% 184 80.0% 122 72.6% 167 69.0% 106 67.9%
Totals 798  100.0% 230 100.0% 168  100.0% 242  100.0% 156  100.0%
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How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never smoked a whole 1335 80.7% 439 87.5% 289 82.1% 360 76.4% 245 75.2%
cigarette

8 years old or younger 39 24% 13 2.6% 3 09% 14 3.0% 8 2.5%
9 or 10 years old 25 1.5% 3 0.6% 8 2.3% 7 1.5% 6 1.8%
11 or 12 years old 52 31% 14 28% 11 31% 18 3.8% 9 2.8%
13 or 14 years old 105 63% 32 64% 24 68% 31 66% 18 55%
15 or 16 years old 80 4.8% 1 02% 17 48% 35 74% 27 8.3%
17 years old or older 19 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 1.3% 13  4.0%

Totals 1655 100.0% 502 100.0% 352 100.0% 471 100.0% 326 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never smoked a whole 694 80.8% 245 88.8% 151 82.1% 177 78.0% 121 71.2%
cigarette

8 years old or younger 25 2.9% 8 2.9% 3 1.6% 7 3.1% 6 3.5%
9 or 10 years old 15 1.7% 1 0.4% 5 2.7% 4 1.8% 4 2.4%
11 or 12 years old 23 2.7% 8 2.9% 2 1.1% 8 3.5% 5 2.9%
13 or 14 years old 50 58% 14 51% 14 76% 12 53% 10 59%
15 or 16 years old 41 4.8% 0 0.0% 9 49% 16 7.0% 16 9.4%
17 years old or older 11 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 8 4.7%

Totals 859 100.0% 276 100.0% 184 100.0% 227 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never smoked a whole 640 80.6% 194 85.8% 137 82.0% 183 753% 124 79.5%
cigarette

8 years old or younger 14 1.8% 5 2.2% 0 0.0% 7 2.9% 2 1.3%
9 or 10 years old 10 1.3% 2 0.9% 3 1.8% 3 1.2% 2 1.3%
11 or 12 years old 29 3.7% 6 2.7% 9 54% 10 4.1% 4 2.6%
13 or 14 years old 55 6.9% 18 80% 10 6.0% 19 7.8% 8 5.1%
15 or 16 years old 38 4.8% 1 0.4% 8 48% 18 74% 11 7.1%
17 years old or older 8 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.2% 5 3.2%

Totals

794  100.0%

226 100.0%

167 100.0%

243 100.0%

156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1526 91.7% 476 94.1% 322 90.7% 429 90.7% 298 91.4%
1 or 2 days 56 3.4% 13 2.6% 13 3.7% 15 3.2% 14 4.3%
3to 5 days 23 1.4% 8 1.6% 4 1.1% 11 2.3% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 14 0.8% 2 0.4% 5 1.4% 3 0.6% 4 1.2%
10to 19 10 0.6% 3 0.6% 1 0.3% 4 0.8% 2 0.6%
days
20to 29 10 0.6% 2 0.4% 5 1.4% 1 0.2% 2 0.6%
days
All 30 days 25 1.5% 2 0.4% 5 1.4% 10 2.1% 3] 1.8%
Totals 1664 100.0% 506 100.0% 355 100.0% 473 100.0% 326 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 789 91.5% 263 94.9% 171 92.4% 205 89.9% 150 88.2%
1 or 2 days 29 3.4% 9 3.2% 3 1.6% 7 3.1% 10 5.9%
3to 5 days 10 1.2% 2 0.7% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 8 0.9% 1 0.4% 3 1.6% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
10to 19 6 0.7% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
days
20to 29 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
days
All 30 days 17 2.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.6% 7 3.1% 5 2.9%
Totals 862 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 228 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 735 91.9% 213 93.0% 150 88.8% 223 91.4% 148 94.9%
1 or 2 days 27 3.4% 4 1.7% 10 5.9% 8 3.3% 4 2.6%
3to 5 days 13 1.6% 6 2.6% 1 0.6% 6 2.5% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 2 1.3%
10to 19 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
days
20to 29 7 0.9% 2 0.9% 3 1.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
days
All 30 days 8 1.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 3 1.2% 1 0.6%
Totals 800 100.0% 229 100.0% 169 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke cigarettes during | 1529 91.9% 476 94.1% 324 91.5% 429 90.7% 299 91.7%
the past 30 days

Less than 1 cigarette per day 48 29% 13 26% 10 28% 14 3.0% 10 3.1%
1 cigarette per day 26 1.6% 7 1.4% 7 2.0% 7 1.5% 5 1.5%
2 to 5 cigarettes per day 39 2.3% 8 16% 10 28% 15 3.2% 5 1.5%
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 9 0.5% 2 0.4% 1 0.3% 4 0.8% 2 0.6%
11 to 20 cigarettes per day 4 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.2% 3 0.9%
More than 20 cigarettes per day 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 3 0.6% 2 0.6%
Totals 1663 100.0% 506 100.0% 354 100.0% 473 100.0% 326 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke cigarettes during | 791 91.8% 263 94.9% 171 92.4% 207 90.8% 150 88.2%
the past 30 days

Less than 1 cigarette per day 25 2.9% 6 2.2% 5 2.7% 6 2.6% 8 4.7%
1 cigarette per day 13 1.5% 4 1.4% 3 1.6% 4 1.8% 2 1.2%
2 to 5 cigarettes per day 18 2.1% 4 1.4% 4 2.2% 6 2.6% 3 1.8%
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 3 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 2 1.2%
11 to 20 cigarettes per day 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
More than 20 cigarettes per day 8 0.9% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 2 1.2%
Totals 862 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 228 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke cigarettes during | 737 92.2% 213 93.0% 152 90.5% 222 91.0% 149 95.5%
the past 30 days

Less than 1 cigarette per day 23 2.9% 7 3.1% 5 3.0% 8 3.3% 2 1.3%
1 cigarette per day 13 1.6% 3 1.3% 4 2.4% 3 1.2% 3 1.9%
2 to 5 cigarettes per day 20 2.5% 4 1.7% 6 3.6% 8 3.3% 2 1.3%
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 6 0.8% 2 0.9% 1 0.6% 3 1.2% 0 0.0%
11 to 20 cigarettes per day 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
More than 20 cigarettes per day 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 799 100.0% 229 100.0% 168 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how did you usually get your own cigarettes? (Select only one response.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days | 1493 91.3% 468 945% 318 91.6% 414 88.8% 292 90.1%
| bought them in a store such as a convenience 14 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 0.9% 9 2.8%
store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station
I got them on the Internet 4 0.2% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.6%
I gave someone else money to buy them for me 31 1.9% 6 1.2% 9 2.6% 12 2.6% 4 1.2%
I borrowed (or bummed) them from someone else 51 3.1% 10 2.0% 10 2.9% 22 4.7% 9 2.8%
A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 12 0.7% 3 0.6% 2 0.6% 4 0.9% 3 0.9%
| took them from a store or family member 10 0.6% 2 0.4% 3 0.9% 5 1.1% 0 0.0%
I got them some other way 21 1.3% 5 1.0% 4 1.2% 5 1.1% 5 1.5%
Totals 1636 100.0% 495 100.0% 347 100.0% 466 100.0% 324 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days 769 90.6% 258 952% 168 92.3% 198 88.0% 145 85.8%
| bought them in a store such as a convenience 12 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 9 5.3%
store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station
| got them on the Internet 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
| gave someone else money to buy them for me 16 1.9% 3 1.1% 3 1.6% 7 3.1% 3 1.8%
I borrowed (or bummed) them from someone else 24 2.8% 4 1.5% 4 2.2% 10 4.4% 6 3.6%
A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 5 0.6% 2 0.7% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
I took them from a store or family member 8 0.9% 2 0.7% 3 1.6% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
I got them some other way 13 1.5% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 4 2.4%
Totals 849 100.0% 271 100.0% 182 100.0% 225 100.0% 169 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not smoke cigarettes during the past 30 days 723 92.1% 210 93.8% 149 90.9% 216 90.0% 147 94.8%
| bought them in a store such as a convenience 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
store, supermarket, discount store, or gas station
| got them on the Internet 2 0.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
| gave someone else money to buy them for me 15 1.9% 3 1.3% 6 3.7% 5 2.1% 1 0.6%
I borrowed (or bummed) them from someone else 26 3.3% 6 2.7% 6 3.7% 11 4.6% 3 1.9%
A person 18 years old or older gave them to me 7 0.9% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 3 1.3% 2 1.3%
| took them from a store or family member 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
| got them some other way 8 1.0% 3 1.3% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
Totals 785 100.0% 224 100.0% 164 100.0% 240 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, did you ever try to quit smoking cigarettes?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke during the past | 1466 88.7% 460 91.6% 309 88.3% 412 87.7% 284 87.1%

12 months

Yes 105 64% 26 52% 25 71% 32 68% 20 6.1%

No 81 4.9% 16 3.2% 16 4.6% 26 5.5% 22 6.7%

Totals 1652 100.0% 502 100.0% 350 100.0% 470 100.0% 326 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke during the past | 757 88.4% 256 92.8% 163 89.1% 196 87.1% 142 83.5%

12 months

Yes 49 5.7% 12 4.3% 11 6.0% 14 6.2% 11 6.5%

No 50 5.8% 8 2.9% 9 49% 15 6.7% 17 10.0%

Totals 856 100.0% 276 100.0% 183 100.0% 225 100.0% 170 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not smoke during the past | 708 89.2% 204 90.3% 145 87.3% 216 885% 142 91.0%

12 months

Yes 55 6.9% 14 6.2% 14 8.4% 17 7.0% 9 5.8%

No 31 3.9% 8 3.5% 7 4.2% 11 4.5% 5 3.2%

Totals 794 100.0% 226 100.0% 166 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi

Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1527 92.0% 489 96.8% 325 92.1% 425 90.2% 286 87.5%
1 or 2 days 44 2.7% 8 1.6% 9 2.5% 17 3.6% 10 3.1%
3to 5 days 24 1.4% 2 0.4% 10 2.8% 7 1.5% 5 1.5%
6 to 9 days 14 0.8% 3 0.6% 3 0.8% 2 0.4% 5 1.5%
10 to 19 days 13 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 5 1.1% 6 1.8%
20 to 29 days 12 0.7% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 5 1.1% 4 1.2%
All 30 days 26 1.6% 2 0.4% 2 0.6% 10 2.1% 11 3.4%
Totals 1660 100.0% 505 100.0% 353 100.0% 471 100.0% 327 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 752 87.4% 263 95.3% 161 87.0% 189 83.6% 138 80.7%
1 or 2 days 34 4.0% 6 2.2% 7 3.8% 14 6.2% 7 4.1%
31to 5 days 18 2.1% 1 0.4% 9 4.9% 5 2.2% 3 1.8%
6 to 9 days 11 1.3% 3 1.1% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 4 2.3%
10 to 19 days 11 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 5 2.9%
20 to 29 days 10 1.2% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 3 1.8%
All 30 days 24 2.8% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 8 3.5% 11 6.4%
Totals 860 100.0% 276 100.0% 185 100.0% 226 100.0% 171 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 774 97.0% 226 98.7% 163 97.6% 236 96.7% 148 94.9%
1 or 2 days 10 1.3% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 3 1.2% 3 1.9%
31to 5 days 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 2 1.3%
6 to 9 days 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
20 to 29 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
All 30 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 798 100.0% 229 100.0% 167 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey 38




During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or little cigars?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1538 92.9% 490 97.2% 329 93.5% 430 91.5% 287 88.3%
1 or 2 days 68 4.1% 10 2.0% 11 3.1% 29 6.2% 18 5.5%
3to 5 days 23 1.4% 4 0.8% 7 2.0% 5 1.1% 7 2.2%
6 to 9 days 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 3 0.9%
10 to 19 days 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 1 0.2% 2 0.6%
20 to 29 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
All 30 days 13 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 3 0.6% 7 2.2%
Totals 1655 100.0% 504 100.0% 352 100.0% 470 100.0% 325 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 774 90.3% 269 97.5% 167 90.8% 197 87.6% 140 82.4%
1 or 2 days 42 4.9% 4 1.4% 7 3.8% 19 8.4% 12 7.1%
3to 5 days 19 2.2% 3 1.1% 5 2.7% 4 1.8% 7 4.1%
6 to 9 days 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
10 to 19 days 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
20 to 29 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
All 30 days 12 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 6 3.5%
Totals 857 100.0% 276 100.0% 184 100.0% 225 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 763 95.9% 221 96.9% 161 96.4% 233 95.5% 147 94.8%
1 or 2 days 25 3.1% 6 2.6% 4 2.4% 9 3.7% 6 3.9%
3to 5 days 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
6 to 9 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
20 to 29 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
Totals 796 100.0% 228 100.0% 167 100.0% 244 100.0% 155 100.0%
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Have you ever used an electronic vapor product?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 483 20.2% 111 22.0% 08 27.9% 145 30.9% 128 39.6%
No 1169  70.8% 394 78.0% 253 72.1% 324 69.1% 195 60.4%
Totals 1652 100.0% 505 100.0% 351  100.0% 469  100.0% 323  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 248 29.0% 56 20.3% 49 26.5% 75 33.5% 67 39.9%
No 607 71.0% 220 79.7% 136 73.5% 149 66.5% 101 60.1%
Totals 855  100.0% 276  100.0% 185  100.0% 224  100.0% 168  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 233 29.3% 55 24.0% 48 29.1% 69 28.3% 61 39.4%
No 562 70.7% 174 76.0% 117 70.9% 175 71.7% 94 60.6%
Totals 795  100.0% 229  100.0% 165  100.0% 244  100.0% 155  100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an electronic vapor product?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1373 82.8% 430 85.1% 294 83.8% 385 81.6% 261 80.1%
1 or 2 days 166 10.0% 56 11.1% 31 8.8% 41 8.7% 37 11.3%
3to 5 days 45 2.7% 8 1.6% 10 2.8% 20 4.2% 7 2.1%
6 to 9 days 28 1.7% 6 1.2% 7 2.0% 5 1.1% 10 3.1%
10 to 19 days 25 1.5% 3 0.6% 3 0.9% 13 2.8% 6 1.8%
20 to 39 days 11 0.7% 2 0.4% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 3 0.9%
All 30 days 10 0.6% 0 0.0% 3 0.9% 5 1.1% 2 0.6%
Totals 1658 100.0% 505 100.0% 351 100.0% 472 100.0% 326  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 700 81.4% 234 84.8% 153 82.7% 179 78.9% 133 78.2%
1 or 2 days 88 10.2% 29 10.5% 17 9.2% 20 8.8% 21 12.4%
3to 5 days 24 2.8% 7 2.5% 3 1.6% 9 4.0% 5 2.9%
6 to 9 days 15 1.7% 4 1.4% 4 2.2% 3 1.3% 4 2.4%
10 to 19 days 14 1.6% 0 0.0% 3 1.6% 8 3.5% 3 1.8%
20 to 39 days 10 1.2% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 3 1.8%
All 30 days 9 1.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 1 0.6%
Totals 860 100.0% 276 100.0% 185 100.0% 227 100.0% 170 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 673 84.5% 196 85.6% 141 85.5% 206 84.4% 128 82.1%
1 or 2 days 77 9.7% 27 11.8% 14 8.5% 20 8.2% 16 10.3%
3to 5 days 20 2.5% 1 0.4% 6 3.6% 11 4.5% 2 1.3%
6 to 9 days 13 1.6% 2 0.9% 3 1.8% 2 0.8% 6 3.8%
10 to 19 days 11 1.4% 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 5 2.0% 3 1.9%
20 to 39 days 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
All 30 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
Totals 796 100.0% 229 100.0% 165 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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Alcohol and Other Drug Use

During your life, on how many days have you had at least one drink of alcohol?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 862 52.2% 320 63.6% 186 53.1% 226 48.1% 129 39.9%
1 or 2 days 273  165% 93  185% 62 17.7% 67 143% 51  15.8%
3to 9 days 248  150% 52 103% 52 149% 86 183% 58  18.0%
10 to 19 days 94 5.7% 15 3.0% 24 6.9% 29 6.2% 26 8.0%
20 to 39 days 74 4.5% 10 2.0% 9 2.6% 29 6.2% 25 7.7%
40 to 99 days 57 3.5% 6 1.2% 10 2.9% 18 3.8% 22 6.8%
100 or more days 42 2.5% 7 1.4% 7 2.0% 15 3.2% 12 3.7%
Totals 1650 100.0% 503 100.0% 350 100.0% 470 100.0% 323 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 476  55.7% 179 64.9% 112 60.9% 116 51.6% 69  41.1%
1 or 2 days 139 163% 54 196% 28 152% 36 16.0% 21 = 12.5%
3to 9 days 99 11.6% 25 9.1% 24 13.0% 25 111% 25 @ 14.9%
10 to 19 days 44 5.1% 7 2.5% 6 3.3% 14 6.2% 17 10.1%
20 to 39 days 37 4.3% 5 1.8% 3 1.6% 14 6.2% 14 8.3%
40 to 99 days 32 3.7% 3 1.1% 6 3.3% 10  4.4% 13 7.7%
100 or more days 28 3.3% 3 1.1% 5 2.7% 10 4.4% 9 5.4%
Totals 855  100.0% 276 100.0% 184 100.0% 225 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 386  48.7% 141 621% 74  448% 110 451% 60 38.7%
1 or 2 days 133 16.8% 39 17.2% 33  200% 31 127% 30  19.4%
3to 9 days 149  188% 27 11.9% 28 170% 61 250% 33  21.3%
10 to 19 days 50 6.3% 8 3.5% 18  109% 15 6.1% 9 5.8%
20 to 39 days 37 4.7% 5 2.2% 6 3.6% 15 6.1% 11 7.1%
40 to 99 days 24 3.0% 3 1.3% 4 2.4% 7 2.9% 9 5.8%
100 or more days 14 1.8% 4 1.8% 2 1.2% 5 2.0% 3 1.9%
Totals 793 100.0% 227 100.0% 165 100.0% 244 100.0% 155 100.0%
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How old were you when you had your first drink of alcohol other than a few sips?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I have never had a drink of alcohol other than a few 939 56.9% 351 70.1% 205 58.7% 236 50.0% 146 44.9%
ZI?/Zars old or younger 56 34% 23 4.6% 14 4.0% 10 21% 8 2.5%
9 or 10 years old 52 3.1% 14  2.8% 12 3.4% 17  3.6% 9 2.8%
11 or 12 years old 87 53% 39 7.8% 26 7.4% 15  3.2% 7 2.2%
13 or 14 years old 220 133% 68 13.6% 49 14.0% 67 142% 34 10.5%
15 or 16 years old 239 145% 6 12% 43 123% 119 252% 71 21.8%
17 years old or older 58 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 1.7% 50 15.4%

Totals 1651 100.0% 501 100.0% 349 100.0% 472 100.0% 325 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I have never had a drink of alcohol other than a few 512 59.7% 194 703% 122 66.7% 120 529% 76 45.0%
sips

8 years old or younger 32 3.7% 13 47% 8 4.4% 1.8% 3.6%
9 or 10 years old 28 3.3% 8 2.9% 6 3.3% 4.0% 3.0%
11 or 12 years old 41 4.8% 17 6.2% 11 6.0% 4.0% 2.4%
13 or 14 years old 108 126% 39 141% 20 109% 32 141% 16 9.5%
15 or 16 years old 108 12.6% 5 1.8% 16 8.7% 49 216% 38 22.5%
17 years old or older 28 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 1.8% 24 14.2%
Totals 857 100.0% 276 100.0% 183 100.0% 227 100.0% 169 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

I have never had a drink of alcohol other than a few 426 53.8% 157 69.8% 82 49.7% 116 475% 70 44.9%
sips

8 years old or younger 24 3.0% 10 4.4% 6 3.6% 6 2.5% 2 1.3%
9 or 10 years old 24 3.0% 6 2.7% 6 3.6% 3.3% 4 2.6%
11 or 12 years old 46 5.8% 22 9.8% 15 9.1% 2.5% 3 1.9%
13 or 14 years old 111 140% 29 129% 29 176% 34 139% 18 11.5%
15 or 16 years old 131  16.5% 1 0.4% 27 164% 70 28.7% 33 21.2%
17 years old or older 30 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 16% 26 16.7%
Totals 792 100.0% 225 100.0% 165 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of alcohol?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1352 81.4% 454 89.7% 296 83.9% 357 75.6% 243 74.8%
1 or 2 days 176 10.6% 32 6.3% 35 9.9% 64 13.6% 45 13.8%
3to 5 days 63 3.8% 12 2.4% 9 2.5% 26 5.5% 16 4.9%
6 to 9 days 41 2.5% 5 1.0% 7 2.0% 15 3.2% 13 4.0%
10 to 19 days 16 1.0% 3 0.6% 3 0.8% 5 1.1% 5 1.5%
20 to 29 days 4 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 2 0.6%
All 30 days 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 4 0.8% 1 0.3%
Totals 1660 100.0% 506 100.0% 353 100.0% 472 100.0% 325 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 705 82.0% 256 92.4% 158 85.4% 171 75.3% 119 70.4%
1 or 2 days 82 9.5% 15 5.4% 14 7.6% 29 12.8% 24 14.2%
3to 5 days 34 4.0% 3 1.1% 5 2.7% 14 6.2% 12 7.1%
6 to 9 days 22 2.6% 2 0.7% 5 2.7% 7 3.1% 8 4.7%
10 to 19 days 8 0.9% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 4 2.4%
20 to 29 days 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
All 30 days 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 1 0.6%
Totals 860 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 227 100.0% 169 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 646 81.0% 198 86.5% 137 82.0% 186 76.2% 124 79.5%
1 or 2 days 94 11.8% 17 7.4% 21 12.6% 35 14.3% 21 13.5%
31to 5 days 29 3.6% 9 3.9% 4 2.4% 12 4.9% 4 2.6%
6 to 9 days 18 2.3% 3 1.3% 2 1.2% 7 2.9% 5 3.2%
10 to 19 days 8 1.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 3 1.2% 1 0.6%
20 to 29 days 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
All 30 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 798 100.0% 229 100.0% 167 100.0% 244 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a
couple of hours?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 1482 89.8% 481 95.2% 320 90.9% 401 85.9% 278 86.3%
1 day 78 4.7% 12 2.4% 18 5.1% 30 6.4% 18 5.6%
2 days 27 1.6% 4 0.8% 4 1.1% 11 2.4% 8 2.5%
3to 5 days 32 1.9% 4 0.8% 5 1.4% 14 3.0% 9 2.8%
6 to 9 days 18 1.1% 3 0.6% 1 0.3% 6 1.3% 7 2.2%
10 to 19 days 5 0.3% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 2 0.4% 0 0.0%
20 or more days 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 3 0.6% 2 0.6%
Totals 1650 100.0% 505 100.0% 352 100.0% 467 100.0% 322 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 766 89.8% 271 97.8% 168 91.3% 188 83.9% 138 83.1%
1 day 38 4.5% 4 1.4% 8 4.3% 16 7.1% 10 6.0%
2 days 11 1.3% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 4 1.8% 5 3.0%
3to 5 days 21 2.5% 0 0.0% 4 2.2% 10 4.5% 7 4.2%
6 to 9 days 9 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 5 3.0%
10 to 19 days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
20 or more days 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 1 0.6%
Totals 853 100.0% 277 100.0% 184 100.0% 224 100.0% 166 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 715 89.9% 210 92.1% 151 90.4% 213 88.0% 140 89.7%
1 day 40 5.0% 8 3.5% 10 6.0% 14 5.8% 8 5.1%
2 days 16 2.0% 3 1.3% 3 1.8% 7 2.9% 3 1.9%
3 to 5 days 10 1.3% 4 1.8% 1 0.6% 3 1.2% 2 1.3%
6 to 9 days 9 1.1% 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 4 1.7% 2 1.3%
10 to 19 days 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
20 or more days 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
Totals 795 100.0% 228 100.0% 167 100.0% 242 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, what is the greatest number of alcoholic drinks you had in a row, that is, within a
couple of hours?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 | 1358 82.0% 455 90.1% 295 83.6% 358 76.2% 248 76.3%
days
1 or 2 drinks 126 7.6% 28 5.5% 32 9.1% 45 96% 21 6.5%
3 drinks 30 1.8% 8 1.6% 2 0.6% 10 2.1% 10 3.1%
4 drinks 20 1.2% 1 0.2% 3 0.8% 10 2.1% 6 1.8%
5 drinks 27 1.6% 1 0.2% 8 2.3% 8 1.7% 10 3.1%
6 or 7 drinks 40 2.4% 9 1.8% 4 1.1% 16 3.4% 11 3.4%
8 or 9 drinks 15 0.9% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 5 1.1% 8 2.5%
10 or more drinks 41 2.5% 2 0.4% 8 2.3% 18 3.8% 11 3.4%
Totals 1657 100.0% 505 100.0% 353 100.0% 470 100.0% 325 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 | 712 82.8% 256 92.4% 161 87.0% 171 753% 123 72.8%
days
1 or 2 drinks 52 6.0% 11 4.0% 12 6.5% 18 7.9% 11 6.5%
3 drinks 13 1.5% 6 2.2% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 4 2.4%
4 drinks 13 1.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 6 2.6% 5 3.0%
5 drinks 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 4 2.4%
6 or 7 drinks 20 2.3% 2 0.7% 1 0.5% 10 4.4% 7 4.1%
8 or 9 drinks 10 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 1.8% 6 3.6%
10 or more drinks 33 3.8% 2 0.7% 6 3.2% 15 6.6% 9 5.3%
Totals 860 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 227 100.0% 169 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 | 645 81.1% 199 87.3% 133 79.6% 187 77.3% 125 80.1%
days
1 or 2 drinks 74 9.3% 17 7.5% 20 120% 27 112% 10 6.4%
3 drinks 17 2.1% 2 0.9% 1 0.6% 8 3.3% 6 3.8%
4 drinks 7 0.9% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 4 1.7% 1 0.6%
5 drinks 20 2.5% 1 0.4% 6 3.6% 7 2.9% 6 3.8%
6 or 7 drinks 19 2.4% 7 3.1% 3 1.8% 5 2.1% 4 2.6%
8 or 9 drinks 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 2 1.3%
10 or more drinks 8 1.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 3 1.2% 2 1.3%
Totals 795 100.0% 228 100.0% 167 100.0% 242 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, what type of alcohol did you usually drink? (Select only one response.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 1332 80.8% 450 89.1% 285 812% 350 751% 245 75.9%

I do not have a usual type 46 2.8% 10 2.0% 14 4.0% 10 2.1% 12 3.7%

Beer 82 5.0% 9 1.8% 16 46% 36 7.7% 21  6.5%

Flavored malt beverages, such as Smirnoff Ice, 44 2.7% 6 1.2% 8 2.3% 20 4.3% 10 3.1%

Bacardi Silver, or Hard Lemonade

Wine coolers, such as Bartles & Jaymes or 8 0.5% 2 0.4% 1 0.3% 4 0.9% 1 0.3%

Seagrams

Wine 12 0.7% 0 0.0% 3 0.9% 7 1.5% 2 0.6%

Liquor such as vodka, rum, scotch, bourbon, or 113 6.9% 24 4.8% 21 6.0% 36 7.7% 31 9.6%

whiskey

Some other type 11 0.7% 4 0.8% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 1 0.3%

Totals 1648 100.0% 505 100.0% 351 100.0% 466 100.0% 323 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 693 812% 252 91.0% 154 83.7% 167 749% 119 70.8%

I do not have a usual type 23 2.7% 6 2.2% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 9 5.4%

Beer 59 6.9% 5 1.8% 14 7.6% 25 112% 15 8.9%

Flavored malt beverages, such as Smirnoff Ice, 12 1.4% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 5 2.2% 3 1.8%

Bacardi Silver, or Hard Lemonade

Wine coolers, such as Bartles & Jaymes or 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%

Seagrams

Wine 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%

Liquor such as vodka, rum, scotch, bourbon, or 59 6.9% 9 3.2% 10 5.4% 19 8.5% 21 12.5%

whiskey

Some other type 4 0.5% 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%

Totals 853 100.0% 277 100.0% 184 100.0% 223 100.0% 168 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 638 80.5% 198 86.8% 130 78.3% 183 756% 126 81.3%

I do not have a usual type 23 2.9% 4 1.8% 11 6.6% 5 2.1% 3 1.9%

Beer 22 2.8% 4 1.8% 2 1.2% 10 4.1% 6 3.9%

Flavored malt beverages, such as Smirnoff Ice, 32 4.0% 4 1.8% 6 3.6% 15 6.2% 7 4.5%

Bacardi Silver, or Hard Lemonade

Wine coolers, such as Bartles & Jaymes or 7 0.9% 2 0.9% 1 0.6% 3 1.2% 1 0.6%

Seagrams

Wine 10 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 6 2.5% 2 1.3%

Liquor such as vodka, rum, scotch, bourbon, or 54 6.8% 15  6.6% 11 6.6% 17 7.0% 10 6.5%

whiskey

Some other type 7 0.9% 1 0.4% 3 1.8% 3 1.2% 0 0.0%

Totals 793 100.0% 228 100.0% 166 100.0% 242 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how did you usually get the alcohol you drank?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % % N % N % N %

I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 1334 81.1% 89.2% 290 824% 350 75.6% 244 75.5%

I bought it in a store such as a liquor store, 9 0.5% 0.2% 1 0.3% 3 0.6% 3 0.9%

convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas

station

| bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 9 0.5% 0.0% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 3 0.9%

| bought it at a public event such as a concert or 3 0.2% 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 0 0.0%

sporting event

| gave someone else money to buy it for me 59 3.6% 1.0% 15  43% 22 4.8% 17 5.3%

Someone gave it to me 100 6.1% 3.6% 17 4.8% 36 7.8% 29 9.0%

| took it from a store or family member 40 2.4% 1.8% 12 3.4% 12 2.6% 7 2.2%

| got it some other way 90 5.5% 4.2% 13 3.7% 35 7.6% 20 6.2%

Totals 1644 100.0% 502 100.0% 352 100.0% 463 100.0% 323 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % % N % N % N %

I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 698 81.7% 91.3% 158 854% 167 75.6% 119 70.4%

| bought it in a store such as a liquor store, 8 0.9% 0.0% 1 0.5% 3 1.4% 3 1.8%

convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas

station

I bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 5 0.6% 0.0% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 2 1.2%

| bought it at a public event such as a concert or 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%

sporting event

| gave someone else money to buy it for me 38 4.4% 4 1.4% 7 3.8% 13 5.9% 14 8.3%

Someone gave it to me 31 3.6% 9 3.2% 5 2.7% 7 3.2% 10 5.9%

I took it from a store or family member 19 2.2% 2 0.7% 6 3.2% 7 3.2% 4 2.4%

| got it some other way 53 6.2% 9 3.2% 6 3.2% 21 9.5% 17 10.1%

Totals 854 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 221 100.0% 169 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % % N % N % N %

I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 635 80.6% 86.7% 131 78.9% 183 759% 125 81.2%

| bought it in a store such as a liquor store, 1 0.1% 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

convenience store, supermarket, discount store, or gas

station

| bought it at a restaurant, bar, or club 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 1 0.6%

I bought it at a public event such as a concert or 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

sporting event

| gave someone else money to buy it for me 21 2.7% 1 0.4% 8 4.8% 9 3.7% 3 1.9%

Someone gave it to me 68 8.6% 9 4.0% 12 7.2% 28 116% 19 12.3%

| took it from a store or family member 21 2.7% 7 3.1% 6 3.6% 5 2.1% 3 1.9%

I got it some other way 37 4.7% 12 5.3% 7 4.2% 14 5.8% 3 1.9%

Totals 788 100.0% 225 100.0% 166 100.0% 241 100.0% 154 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, where did you usually drink alcohol? (Select only one response.)

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 1350 81.8% 452 89.5% 292 832% 359 76.9% 245 75.6%
At my home 92 56% 20 4.0% 26 74% 25 54% 21 6.5%
At another person's home 156 9.4% 23 4.6% 25 7.1% 62 133% 46 14.2%
While riding in or driving a car or other vehicle 17 1.0% 3 0.6% 0 0.0% 7 1.5% 5 1.5%
At a restaurant, bar, or club 7 0.4% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 5 1.1% 1 0.3%
At a public place such as a park, beach, or parking lot | 14 0.8% 4 0.8% 4 1.1% 5 1.1% 1 0.3%
At a public event such as a concert or sporting event 8 0.5% 2 0.4% 3 0.9% 2 0.4% 1 0.3%
On school property 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 4 1.2%
Totals 1651 100.0% 505 100.0% 351 100.0% 467 100.0% 324 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 707 826% 253 91.3% 161 87.0% 173 77.2% 119 70.8%
At my home 43 5.0% 12 4.3% 10 5.4% 10 4.5% 11 6.5%
At another person's home 72 8.4% 6 2.2% 9 4.9% 30 134% 27 16.1%
While riding in or driving a car or other vehicle 11 1.3% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 4 1.8% 4 2.4%
At a restaurant, bar, or club 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 1 0.6%
At a public place such as a park, beach, or parking lot 6 0.7% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
At a public event such as a concert or sporting event 6 0.7% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
On school property 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 4 2.4%
Totals 856 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 224 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink alcohol during the past 30 days 641 808% 199 87.3% 130 788% 185 76.4% 126 80.8%
At my home 49 6.2% 8 3.5% 16 9.7% 15  6.2% 10 6.4%
At another person's home 84 10.6% 17 7.5% 16 9.7% 32 132% 19 12.2%
While riding in or driving a car or other vehicle 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 1.2% 1 0.6%
At a restaurant, bar, or club 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
At a public place such as a park, beach, or parking lot 8 1.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 4 1.7% 0 0.0%
At a public event such as a concert or sporting event 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
On school property 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 793 100.0% 228 100.0% 165 100.0% 242 100.0%

156 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used marijuana?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1340 80.9% 465 91.7% 278 79.2% 360 76.6% 235 72.5%
1 or 2 times 93 5.6% 11 2.2% 24 6.8% 30 6.4% 27 8.3%
3to 9 times 67 4.0% 12 2.4% 16 4.6% 20 4.3% 19 5.9%
10 to 19 times 31 1.9% 8 1.6% 6 1.7% 10 2.1% 7 2.2%
20 to 39 times 34 2.1% 3 0.6% 10 2.8% 11 2.3% 10 3.1%
40 to 99 times 26 1.6% 3 0.6% 7 2.0% 10 2.1% 6 1.9%
100 or more times 65 3.9% 5 1.0% 10 2.8% 29 6.2% 20 6.2%
Totals 1656 100.0% 507 100.0% 351 100.0% 470 100.0% 324 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 696 81.1% 254 91.7% 153 82.7% 177 78.3% 112 66.7%
1 or 2 times 42 4.9% 8 2.9% 10 5.4% 10 4.4% 13 7.7%
3to 9 times 37 4.3% 7 2.5% 8 4.3% 10 4.4% 12 7.1%
10 to 19 times 13 1.5% 5 1.8% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 3 1.8%
20 to 39 times 18 2.1% 2 0.7% 4 2.2% 4 1.8% 8 4.8%
40 to 99 times 11 1.3% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 4 2.4%
100 or more times 41 4.8% 0 0.0% 6 3.2% 18 8.0% 16 9.5%
Totals 858 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 226 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 644 80.9% 211 91.7% 125 75.8% 183 75.3% 123 78.8%
1 or 2 times 49 6.2% 3 1.3% 13 7.9% 19 7.8% 14 9.0%
3 to 9 times 30 3.8% 5 2.2% 8 4.8% 10 4.1% 7 4.5%
10 to 19 times 18 2.3% 3 1.3% 4 2.4% 7 2.9% 4 2.6%
20 to 39 times 16 2.0% 1 0.4% 6 3.6% 7 2.9% 2 1.3%
40 to 99 times 15 1.9% 2 0.9% 5 3.0% 6 2.5% 2 1.3%
100 or more times 24 3.0% 5 2.2% 4 2.4% 11 4.5% 4 2.6%
Totals 796 100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 156 100.0%
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How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never tried marijuana | 1327 80.6% 460 91.5% 276 78.6% 358 76.5% 231 71.7%
8 years old or younger 16 1.0% 1 0.2% 4 1.1% 7 1.5% 4 1.2%
9 or 10 years old 13 0.8% 2 0.4% 4 1.1% 5 1.1% 2 0.6%
11 or 12 years old 26 1.6% 9 1.8% 5 1.4% 6 1.3% 5 1.6%
13 or 14 years old 110 6.7% 27 54% 34 97% 28 6.0% 21 6.5%
15 or 16 years old 129  7.8% 2 04% 28 80% 61 13.0% 38 11.8%
17 years old or older 26 1.6% 2 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 06% 21 6.5%
Totals 1647 100.0% 503 100.0% 351 100.0% 468 100.0% 322 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never tried marijuana | 690 80.9% 252 91.6% 152 822% 176 782% 110 65.9%
8 years old or younger 12 1.4% 1 0.4% 3 1.6% 4 1.8% 4 2.4%
9 or 10 years old 8 0.9% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 0 0.0%
11 or 12 years old 14 1.6% 3 1.1% 4 2.2% 2 0.9% 4 2.4%
13 or 14 years old 60 70% 14 51% 15 81% 18 80% 13 7.8%
15 or 16 years old 52 6.1% 2 0.7% 9 49% 21 93% 20 12.0%
17 years old or older 17 2.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 00% 16 9.6%
Totals 853 100.0% 275 100.0% 185 100.0% 225 100.0% 167 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never tried marijuana | 637 80.4% 208 91.2% 124 752% 182 752% 121 78.1%
8 years old or younger 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 3 1.2% 0 0.0%
9 or 10 years old 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 2 1.3%
11 or 12 years old 12 1.5% 6 2.6% 1 0.6% 4 1.7% 1 0.6%
13 or 14 years old 50 6.3% 13 57% 19 115% 10 4.1% 8 5.2%
15 or 16 years old 75 9.5% 0 00% 18 109% 39 16.1% 18 11.6%
17 years old or older 9 1.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 1.2% 5 3.2%
Totals 792 100.0% 228 100.0% 165 100.0% 242 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you use marijuana?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1490 90.0% 484 957% 309 88.0% 411 87.3% 283 87.3%
1 or 2 times 53 3.2% 8 1.6% 18 5.1% 14 3.0% 13 4.0%
3to 9 times 43 2.6% 8 1.6% 9 2.6% 16 3.4% 10 3.1%
10 to 19 times 26 1.6% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 16 3.4% 6 1.9%
20 to 39 times 17 1.0% 4 0.8% 5 1.4% 5 1.1% 3 0.9%
40 or more times 27 1.6% 1 0.2% 7 2.0% 9 1.9% 9 2.8%
Totals 1656 100.0% 506 100.0% 351 100.0% 471 100.0% 324 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 770 89.7% 267 96.7% 167 90.3% 198 87.2% 137 81.5%
1 or 2 times 24 2.8% 5 1.8% 7 3.8% 5 2.2% 7 4.2%
3 to 9 times 22 2.6% 4 1.4% 2 1.1% 7 3.1% 9 5.4%
10 to 19 times 12 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 6 2.6% 4 2.4%
20 to 39 times 9 1.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.6% 3 1.3% 3 1.8%
40 or more times 21 2.4% 0 0.0% 4 2.2% 8 3.5% 8 4.8%
Totals 858 100.0% 276 100.0% 185 100.0% 227 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 719  90.3% 217 943% 142 86.1% 212 87.2% 146 93.6%
1 or 2 times 28 3.5% 3 1.3% 10 6.1% 9 3.7% 6 3.8%
3 to 9 times 21 2.6% 4 1.7% 7 4.2% 9 3.7% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 times 14 1.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 10 4.1% 2 1.3%
20 to 39 times 8 1.0% 4 1.7% 2 1.2% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 6 0.8% 1 0.4% 3 1.8% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
Totals 796  100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how did you usually use marijuana?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not use marijuana during the past 1474 89.3% 480 94.9% 305 87.4% 404 86.3% 282 87.0%

30 days

I smoked it in a joint, bong, pipe, or 161 98% 24 47% 39 112% 58 124% 39 12.0%

blunt

| ate it in food such as brownies, cakes, 8 0.5% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 2 0.4% 2 0.6%
cookies, or candy

| drank it in tea, cola, alcohol, or other 2 0.1% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

drinks

| vaporize it 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 0.6% 0 0.0%

| used it some other way 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 1 0.3%

Totals 1651 100.0% 506 100.0% 349 100.0% 468 100.0% 324 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not use marijuana during the past 760 88.9% 263 95.3% 164 88.6% 196 87.5% 136 81.0%

30 days

I smoked it in a joint, bong, pipe, or 85 9.9% 12 43% 18 97% 25 112% 29 17.3%

blunt

| ate it in food such as brownies, cakes, 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.2%
cookies, or candy

| drank it in tea, cola, alcohol, or other 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

drinks

| vaporize it 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%

| used it some other way 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%

Totals 855 100.0% 276 100.0% 185 100.0% 224 100.0% 168 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not use marijuana during the past 714  89.9% 217 943% 141 86.5% 208 85.6% 146 93.6%

30 days

I smoked it in a joint, bong, pipe, or 74 93% 12 52% 20 123% 32 132% 10 6.4%

blunt

| ate it in food such as brownies, cakes, 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
cookies, or candy

| drank it in tea, cola, alcohol, or other 1 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
drinks

| vaporize it 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| used it some other way 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 794 100.0% 230 100.0% 163 100.0% 243 100.0% 156 100.0%

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey 53




During your life, how many times have you used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1593 97.2% 497 98.8% 334 97.1% 453 97.0% 307 95.6%
1 or 2 times 20 1.2% 4 0.8% 5 1.5% 6 1.3% 5 1.6%
3o 9 times 11 0.7% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 3 0.9%
10 to 19 times 0.4% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 3 0.6% 1 0.3%
20 to 39 times 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.2% 1 0.3%
40 or more times 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 4 1.2%
Totals 1639 100.0% 503 100.0% 344 100.0% 467 100.0% 321 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 817 96.1% 272 989% 173 95.6% 216 95.6% 155 93.4%
1 or 2 times 13 1.5% 2 0.7% 3 1.7% 5 2.2% 3 1.8%
310 9 times 8 0.9% 1 0.4% 3 1.7% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
10 to 19 times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
40 or more times 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 4 2.4%
Totals 850 100.0% 275 100.0% 181 100.0% 226 100.0% 166 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 774 983% 225 987% 160 98.8% 236 98.3% 152 98.1%
1 or 2 times 7 0.9% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 2 1.3%
3to 9 times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 787  100.0% 228 100.0% 162 100.0% 240 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you sniffed glue, breathed the contents

of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1573 95.0% 486 95.9% 332 94.3% 447 95.3% 306 94.4%
1 or 2 times 45 2.7% 12 2.4% 14 4.0% 9 1.9% 9 2.8%
3 to 9 times 19 1.1% 4 0.8% 3 0.9% 8 1.7% 4 1.2%
10 to 19 times 0.4% 2 0.4% 2 0.6% 2 0.4% 1 0.3%
20 to 39 times 0.1% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 10 0.6% 2 0.4% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 4 1.2%
Totals 1656 100.0% 507 100.0% 352 100.0% 469 100.0% 324 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 819 95.6% 271 97.8% 174 94.1% 218 96.9% 155 92.3%
1 or 2 times 20 2.3% 3 1.1% 8 4.3% 3 1.3% 6 3.6%
3 to 9 times 6 0.7% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
10 to 19 times 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 4 2.4%
Totals 857 100.0% 277 100.0% 185 100.0% 225 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 753 94.5% 215 93.5% 157 94.6% 229 94.2% 151 96.8%
1 or 2 times 24 3.0% 9 3.9% 6 3.6% 5 2.1% 3 1.9%
3 to 9 times 13 1.6% 2 0.9% 3 1.8% 7 2.9% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 times 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 0.4% 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 797 100.0% 230 100.0% 166 100.0% 243 100.0% 156 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used heroin (also called smack, junk, or China White)?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1626  98.4% 506 99.8% 344 983% 462 985% 312  96.9%
1 or 2 times 8 0.5% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 1 0.3%
3to 9 times 4 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 0.9%
10 to 19 times 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.6%
20 to 39 times 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 2 0.6%
40 or more times 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 2 0.4% 2 0.6%
Totals 1652 100.0% 507 100.0% 350 100.0% 469 100.0% 322 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 837 97.9% 277 100.0% 179 97.3% 221  982% 159  95.2%
1 or 2 times 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
3o 9 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.2%
10 to 19 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.2%
40 or more times 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
Totals 855  100.0% 277 100.0% 184 100.0% 225 100.0% 167 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 787 99.0% 229 99.6% 164 994% 240 98.8% 153  98.7%
1 or 2 times 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
30 9 times 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 795 100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 155 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used methamphetamines (also called speed, crystal, crank, or ice)?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1574 97.4% 488 98.8% 334  97.7% 449 97.4% 301 95.6%
1 or 2 times 18 1.1% 4 0.8% 4 1.2% 5 1.1% 5 1.6%
3 to 9 times 11 0.7% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 4 0.9% 2 0.6%
10 to 19 times 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.2% 1 0.3%
20 to 39 times 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.4% 3 1.0%
40 or more times 6 0.4% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 1.0%
Totals 1616 100.0% 494 100.0% 342 100.0% 461 100.0% 315 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 812 97.0% 272 100.0% 170 96.0% 215 97.3% 154 93.3%
1 or 2 times 9 1.1% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 3 1.4% 3 1.8%
310 9 times 6 0.7% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 1 0.5% 2 1.2%
10 to 19 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
40 or more times 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 3 1.8%
Totals 837  100.0% 272 100.0% 177 100.0% 221 100.0% 165 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 760 97.8% 216 97.3% 163  99.4% 233 97.5% 147 98.0%
1 or 2 times 9 1.2% 4 1.8% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 2 1.3%
30 9 times 5 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7%
40 or more times 1 0.1% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 777  100.0% 222 100.0% 164 100.0% 239 100.0% 150  100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used ecstasy (also called MDMA)?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1596 96.6% 500 988% 339 96.9% 449 955% 306 95.0%
1 or 2 times 31 1.9% 5 1.0% 8 2.3% 13 2.8% 5 1.6%
3 to 9 times 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 3 0.6% 3 0.9%
10 to 19 times 8 0.5% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.6% 4 1.2%
20 to 39 times 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
40 or more times 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 3 0.9%

Totals 1652 100.0% 506 100.0% 350 100.0% 470 100.0% 322 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 817 95.4% 275 99.6% 174 94.6% 213 94.2% 154 91.7%
1 or 2 times 20 2.3% 1 0.4% 7 3.8% 7 3.1% 5 3.0%
3to 9 times 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
10 to 19 times 6 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 3 1.8%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 7 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 3 1.8%

Totals 856 100.0% 276 100.0% 184 100.0% 226 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 777 97.9% 225 97.8% 164 99.4% 235 96.7% 152 98.7%
1 or 2 times 11 1.4% 4 1.7% 1 0.6% 6 2.5% 0 0.0%
3to 9 times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 2 0.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
40 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 794 100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 154 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you used synthetic marijuana?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1550 94.0% 486 96.4% 330 94.3% 433 92.1% 298 92.8%
1 or 2 times 49 3.0% 13 2.6% 8 2.3% 19 4.0% 9 2.8%
3 to 9 times 24 1.5% 3 0.6% 6 1.7% 8 1.7% 7 2.2%
10 to 19 times 10 0.6% 0 0.0% 4 1.1% 4 0.9% 2 0.6%
20 to 39 times 6 0.4% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.4% 3 0.9%
40 or more times 10 0.6% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 4 0.9% 2 0.6%
Totals 1649 100.0% 504 100.0% 350 100.0% 470 100.0% 321 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 804 94.1% 268 97.8% 173 94.0% 211 93.4% 151 89.9%
1 or 2 times 19 2.2% 4 1.5% 4 2.2% 6 2.7% 5 3.0%
3 to 9 times 13 1.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 6 3.6%
10 to 19 times 0.7% 0 0.0% 4 2.2% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
40 or more times 8 0.9% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 3 1.3% 2 1.2%
Totals 854  100.0% 274 100.0% 184 100.0% 226 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 744 93.8% 218 94.8% 156 94.5% 221 90.9% 147 96.1%
1 or 2 times 30 3.8% 9 3.9% 4 2.4% 13 5.3% 4 2.6%
3 to 9 times 11 1.4% 2 0.9% 4 2.4% 4 1.6% 1 0.7%
10 to 19 times 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.2% 1 0.7%
20 to 39 times 0.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Totals 793 100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you taken steroid pills or shots without a doctor’s prescription?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1603 97.6% 493 98.4% 342 98.0% 455 97.2% 311 96.9%
1 or 2 times 15 0.9% 4 0.8% 3 0.9% 4 0.9% 4 1.2%
3 to 9 times 6 0.4% 3 0.6% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 9 0.5% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 4 0.9% 3 0.9%
20 to 39 times 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 2 0.4% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 7 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 1 0.2% 3 0.9%
Totals 1643 100.0% 501 100.0% 349 100.0% 468 100.0% 321 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 826 97.2% 272 99.6% 178 97.3% 216 96.4% 159 94.6%
1 or 2 times 11 1.3% 1 0.4% 3 1.6% 3 1.3% 4 2.4%
3 to 9 times 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 2 1.2%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 6 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
Totals 850 100.0% 273 100.0% 183 100.0% 224 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 775 98.0% 221 96.9% 163 98.8% 238 97.9% 152 99.3%
1 or 2 times 4 0.5% 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
3 to 9 times 4 0.5% 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 19 times 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 1 0.4% 1 0.7%
20 to 39 times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 791 100.0% 228 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During your life, how many times have you taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin,
codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1508 91.4% 477 943% 328 94.0% 416 88.7% 284 88.2%
1 or 2 times 56 3.4% 13 2.6% 11 3.2% 19 4.1% 13 4.0%
3to 9 times 39 2.4% 7 1.4% 7 2.0% 15 3.2% 10 3.1%
10 to 19 times 19 1.2% 4 0.8% 2 0.6% 6 1.3% 2.2%
20 to 39 times 8 0.5% 2 0.4% 0 0.0% 0.9% 0.6%
40 or more times 20 1.2% 3 0.6% 1 0.3% 9 1.9% 1.9%
Totals 1650 100.0% 506 100.0% 349 100.0% 469 100.0% 322 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 786 92.0% 266 96.4% 172 94.0% 200 88.9% 147 87.5%
1 or 2 times 21 2.5% 3 1.1% 6 3.3% 8 3.6% 4 2.4%
3o 9 times 19 2.2% 2 0.7% 3 1.6% 8 3.6% 6 3.6%
10 to 19 times 11 1.3% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 3 1.3% 6 3.6%
20 to 39 times 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
40 or more times 12 1.4% 3 1.1% 1 0.5% 4 1.8% 3 1.8%
Totals 854  100.0% 276 100.0% 183 100.0% 225 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 720 90.7% 211 91.7% 155 93.9% 215 885% 137 89.0%
1 or 2 times 35 4.4% 10 4.3% 5 3.0% 11 4.5% 9 5.8%
310 9 times 20 2.5% 5 2.2% 4 2.4% 7 2.9% 4 2.6%
10 to 19 times 8 1.0% 3 1.3% 1 0.6% 3 1.2% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 8 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 2.1% 3 1.9%
Totals 794  100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 154 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, how many times did you take a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet,
Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1579  95.6% 496 98.0% 336 96.3% 445 94.7% 299 92.9%
1 or 2 times 34 2.1% 5 1.0% 7 2.0% 11 2.3% 11 3.4%
3 to 9 times 15 0.9% 3 0.6% 3 0.9% 5 1.1% 4 1.2%
10 to 19 times 12 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.3% 5 1.1% 6 1.9%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 11 0.7% 2 0.4% 2 0.6% 4 0.9% 2 0.6%
Totals 1651 100.0% 506 100.0% 349 100.0% 470 100.0% 322 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 814 95.2% 271 98.2% 176  96.2% 213 94.2% 153 91.1%
1 or 2 times 16 1.9% 2 0.7% 3 1.6% 5 2.2% 6 3.6%
3 to 9 times 6 0.7% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 1 0.4% 3 1.8%
10 to 19 times 8 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 3 1.3% 4 2.4%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 11 1.3% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 2 1.2%
Totals 855 100.0% 276 100.0% 183 100.0% 226 100.0% 168 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 763 96.1% 225 97.8% 159  96.4% 231 95.1% 146 94.8%
1 or 2 times 18 2.3% 3 1.3% 4 2.4% 6 2.5% 5 3.2%
3 to 9 times 9 1.1% 2 0.9% 2 1.2% 4 1.6% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 times 4 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 2 1.3%
20 to 39 times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
40 or more times 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 794 100.0% 230 100.0% 165 100.0% 243 100.0% 154 100.0%

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey 62




During your life, how many times have you used a needle to inject any illegal drug into your body?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1599  97.8% 494 98.6% 335 97.7% 456 97.6% 312 97.2%
1 time 22 1.3% 6 1.2% 6 1.7% 6 1.3% 3 0.9%
2 or more 14 0.9% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 5 1.1% 6 1.9%
times
Totals 1635 100.0% 501  100.0% 343  100.0% 467  100.0% 321  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 820 97.0% 268 98.2% 173 96.1% 218 97.3% 160 95.8%
1 time 14 1.7% 5 1.8% 5 2.8% 2 0.9% 2 1.2%
2 or more 11 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.1% 4 1.8% 5 3.0%
times
Totals 845  100.0% 273  100.0% 180  100.0% 224  100.0% 167  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 777 98.6% 226 99.1% 161 99.4% 237 97.9% 152 98.7%
1 time 8 1.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 4 1.7% 1 0.6%
2 or more 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 1 0.6%
times
Totals 788  100.0% 228  100.0% 162  100.0% 242  100.0% 154  100.0%
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During the past 12 months, has anyone offered, sold, or given you an illegal drug on school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 258  15.7% 60 11.9% 61 17.6% 77 16.5% 59 18.5%
No 1382 843% 445 88.1% 285 82.4% 390 835% 260  81.5%
Totals 1640 100.0% 505 100.0% 346  100.0% 467 100.0% 319  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 131 155% 31 11.2% 31 17.2% 39 17.4% 30 18.1%
No 716  845% 245 888% 149  82.8% 185 826% 136  81.9%
Totals 847  100.0% 276 100.0% 180 100.0% 224  100.0% 166  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 127 16.1% 29 12.7% 30 18.2% 38 15.7% 29 19.0%
No 664 83.9% 200 87.3% 135 81.8% 204 843% 124  81.0%
Totals 791  100.0% 229 100.0% 165 100.0% 242  100.0% 153  100.0%
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Sexual Behaviors Related To Infections and Pregnancy

Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 509 31.2% 69 13.7% 95 27.8% 194 41.6% 149 46.7%
No 1125 68.8% 434 86.3% 247 72.2% 272 58.4% 170 53.3%
Totals 1634 100.0% 503 100.0% 342 100.0% 466 100.0% 319 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 258 30.5% 35 12.7% 49 27.4% 92 41.3% 81 48.8%
No 587 69.5% 240 87.3% 130 72.6% 131 58.7% 85 51.2%
Totals 845 100.0% 275 100.0% 179 100.0% 223 100.0% 166 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 250 31.8% 34 14.9% 46 28.4% 101 41.7% 68 44.4%
No 537 68.2% 194 85.1% 116 71.6% 141 58.3% 85 55.6%
Totals 787 100.0% 228 100.0% 162 100.0% 242 100.0% 153 100.0%
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How old were you when you had sexual intercourse for the first time?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| have never had sexual intercourse 1120 695% 428 875% 252 741% 269 582% 169  53.3%
11 years old or younger 31 1.9% 8 1.6% 8 2.4% 9 1.9% 5 1.6%
12 years old 28 1.7% 11 2.2% 5 1.5% 8 1.7% 1.3%
13 years old 39 2.4% 11 2.2% 11 3.2% 12 2.6% 5 1.6%
14 years old 98 6.1% 25 5.1% 28 8.2% 33 7.1% 12 3.8%
15 years old 139 8.6% 5 1.0% 27 7.9% 70 15.2% 37 11.7%
16 years old 113 7.0% 0.2% 2.1% 57 12.3% 47 14.8%
17 years old or older 44 2.7% 0 0.0% 0.6% 4 0.9% 38 12.0%
Totals 1612 100.0% 489 100.0% 340 100.0% 462 100.0% 317 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual intercourse 584 69.9% 236  88.1% 133 75.1% 129 58.4% 85 50.9%
11 years old or younger 20 2.4% 1.9% 3.4% 2.3% 3 1.8%
12 years old 21 2.5% 2.6% 2.8% 2.7% 3 1.8%
13 years old 21 2.5% 3 1.1% 4.0% 3.2% 2.4%
14 years old 48 5.7% 16 6.0% 11 6.2% 14 6.3% 7 4.2%
15 years old 63 7.5% 1 0.4% 11 6.2% 30 13.6% 21 12.6%
16 years old 55 6.6% 0.0% 2.3% 27 12.2% 24 14.4%
17 years old or older 23 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 3 1.4% 20 12.0%

Totals 835 100.0% 268 100.0% 177 100.0% 221 100.0% 167 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual intercourse 535 69.0% 192 86.9% 118 72.8% 140  58.3% 84 56.0%
11 years old or younger 11 1.4% 3 1.4% 1.2% 4 1.7% 2 1.3%
12 years old 7 0.9% 4 1.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.7%
13 years old 18 2.3% 8 3.6% 4 2.5% 2.1% 0.7%
14 years old 50 6.5% 9 4.1% 17 10.5% 19 7.9% 5 3.3%
15 years old 76 9.8% 4 1.8% 16 9.9% 40 16.7% 16 10.7%
16 years old 57 7.4% 1 0.5% 1.9% 29 12.1% 23 15.3%
17 years old or older 21 2.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 18 12.0%

Totals

775 100.0%

221  100.0%

162  100.0%

240 100.0%

150 100.0%
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During your life, with how many people have you had sexual intercourse?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 1165 70.9% 443 88.1% 265 76.1% 282 60.3% 173 54.1%
intercourse

1 person 220 134% 32 64% 32 92% 91 194% 63 19.7%
2 people 94 5.7% 9 18% 21 6.0% 38 81% 26 8.1%
3 people 58 3.5% 6 12% 12 34% 22 47% 18 5.6%
4 people 30 1.8% 6 1.2% 4 1.1% 12 2.6% 8 2.5%
5 people 14 0.9% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 6 1.3% 6 1.9%
6 or more people 62 3.8% 6 12% 13 37% 17 36% 26 8.1%

Totals 1643 100.0% 503 100.0% 348 100.0% 468 100.0% 320 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 611 71.8% 244 89.1% 143 781% 139 61.5% 83 50.0%
intercourse

1 person 107 126% 15 55% 16 87% 40 17.7% 36 21.7%
2 people 44 5.2% 6 2.2% 8 44% 17 T75% 13 7.8%
3 people 33 3.9% 4 1.5% 7 38% 13 5.8% 9 5.4%
4 people 15 1.8% 2 0.7% 1 0.5% 7 3.1% 5 3.0%
5 people 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 3 1.8%
6 or more people 36 4.2% 3 1.1% 8 4.4% 8 35% 17 10.2%

Totals 851 100.0% 274 100.0% 183 100.0% 226 100.0% 166 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 553 70.0% 199 86.9% 121 73.8% 143 59.3% 90 58.4%
intercourse

1 person 113 14.3% 17 7.4% 16 9.8% 51 21.2% 27 17.5%
2 people 49 6.2% 3 13% 13 79% 20 83% 13 8.4%
3 people 25 3.2% 2 0.9% 5 3.0% 9 3.7% 9 5.8%
4 people 15 1.9% 4 1.7% 3 1.8% 5 2.1% 3 1.9%
5 people 9 1.1% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 4 1.7% 3 1.9%
6 or more people 26 3.3% 3 1.3% 5 3.0% 9 3.7% 9 5.8%

Totals

790 100.0%

229 100.0%

164 100.0%

241 100.0%

154 100.0%
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During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have sexual intercourse?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I have never had sexual intercourse 1161 70.7% 444 88.4% 263 756% 280 59.7% 172 53.8%
I have had sexual intercourse, but not during the 153 9.3% 25 5.0% 30 8.6% 64 13.6% 34 10.6%
past 3 months

1 person 245 149% 23 46% 37 106% 98 209% 86 26.9%
2 people 41 2.5% 5 1.0% 8 2.3% 13 2.8% 15  47%
3 people 17 1.0% 3 0.6% 2 0.6% 7 1.5% 5 1.6%
4 people 0.4% 2 0.4% 1 0.3% 3 0.6% 1 0.3%
5 people 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.6%

6 or more people 17 1.0% 0 0.0% 7 2.0% 4 0.9% 5 1.6%

Totals 1643 100.0% 502 100.0% 348 100.0% 469 100.0% 320 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual intercourse 607 714% 244 894% 141 77.0% 137 606% 84 50.6%
I have had sexual intercourse, but not during the 79 9.3% 11 4.0% 16 8.7% 33 146% 19 11.4%
past 3 months

1 person 113 133% 13  4.8% 16 87% 40 17.7% 44 26.5%
2 people 19 2.2% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 7 3.1% 8 4.8%
3 people 10 1.2% 2 0.7% 2 1.1% 3 1.3% 3 1.8%
4 people 0.6% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 2 0.9% 1 0.6%
5 people 2 0.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.2%
6 or more people 15 1.8% 0 0.0% 5 2.7% 4 1.8% 5 3.0%
Totals 850 100.0% 273 100.0% 183 100.0% 226 100.0% 166 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

I have never had sexual intercourse 553  69.9% 200 87.3% 121 73.8% 143 59.1% 88 57.1%
| have had sexual intercourse, but not during the 74 9.4% 14 6.1% 14  85% 31 128% 15 9.7%
past 3 months

1 person 131 166% 10 44% 21 128% 57 23.6% 42 27.3%
2 people 22 2.8% 3 1.3% 6 3.7% 6 2.5% 7 4.5%
3 people 7 0.9% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 4 1.7% 2 1.3%
4 people 2 0.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
5 people 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
6 or more people 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 791 100.0% 229 100.0% 164 100.0% 242 100.0% 154 100.0%
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Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual intercourse the last time?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 1145 70.0% 439 88.0% 259 749% 272 582% 173 54.2%

intercourse

Yes 86 5.3% 11 2.2% 14 4.0% 39 8.4% 21 6.6%

No 404 24.7% 49 9.8% 73 21.1% 156 33.4% 125 39.2%

Totals 1635 100.0% 499 100.0% 346 100.0% 467 100.0% 319 100.0%

MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 509 71.0% 240 886% 138 76.2% 133 59.1% 86 52.1%

intercourse

Yes 48 5.7% 5 1.8% 5 28% 21 93% 17 10.3%

No 197 233% 26 96% 38 21.0% 71 316% 62 37.6%

Totals 844 100.0% 271 100.0% 181 100.0% 225 100.0% 165 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 545 69.1% 199 87.3% 120 73.2% 139 57.7% 87 56.5%

intercourse

Yes 38 4.8% 6 2.6% 9 5.5% 18 7.5% 4 2.6%

No 206 26.1% 23 10.1% 35 213% 84 349% 63 40.9%

Totals 789 100.0% 228 100.0% 164 100.0% 241 100.0% 154 100.0%

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey

69




The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a condom?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 1163 71.3% 441 88.6% 266 76.7% 282 60.6% 172 54.3%

intercourse

Yes 290 178% 31 6.2% 51 14.7% 117 252% 90 28.4%

No 178 10.9% 26 5.2% 30 8.6% 66 142% 55 17.4%

Totals 1631 100.0% 498 100.0% 347 100.0% 465 100.0% 317 100.0%

MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 607 721% 243 89.7% 141 775% 137 61.2% 85 52.1%

intercourse

Yes 160 19.0% 20 7.4% 24  132% 64 286% 52 31.9%

No 75 89% 8 30% 17 93% 23 103% 26 16.0%

Totals 842 100.0% 271 100.0% 182 100.0% 224 100.0% 163 100.0%

FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| have never had sexual 555 705% 198 87.2% 124 75.6% 145 60.4% 87 56.5%

intercourse

Yes 129 16.4% 11 4.8% 27 165% 52 21.7% 38 24.7%

No 103 13.1% 18 7.9% 13 7.9% 43 179% 29 18.8%

Totals 787 100.0% 227 100.0% 164 100.0% 240 100.0% 154 100.0%
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The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method did you or your partner use to prevent pregnancy?

(Select only one response.)

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual intercourse 1154 71.0% 441 88.4% 263 765% 277 59.4% 172 55.0%
No method was used to prevent 82 500 19 38% 13 38% 23 49% 26 83%
pregnancy
Birth control pills 67 4.1% 3 0.6% 9 26% 26 56% 28 8.9%
Condoms 233 143% 26 52% 41 119% 99 21.2% 67 21.4%
An IlUD 6 0.4% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.2% 4 1.3%
A shot 21 1.3% 2 0.4% 5 15% 14 3.0% 0 0.0%
Withdrawal 48 3.0% 4 08% 12 35% 17 36% 14 45%
Not sure 15 0.9% 3 0.6% 1 0.3% 9 1.9% 2 0.6%
Totals 1626 100.0% 499 100.0% 344 100.0% 466 100.0% 313 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual intercourse 605 71.9% 243 89.0% 141 783% 135 60.3% 85 52.5%
No method was used to prevent 33 3.9% 7 2.6% 8 4.4% 7 31% 11 6.8%
pregnancy
Birth control pills 28 3.3% 1 0.4% 6 3.3% 8 36% 13 8.0%
Condoms 134 159% 18 6.6% 19 106% 58 259% 39 24.1%
An IUD 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
A shot 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
Withdrawal 26 3.1% 1 0.4% 6 3.3% 7 31% 11 6.8%
Not sure 10 1.2% 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 6 2.7% 2 1.2%
Totals 841 100.0% 273 100.0% 180 100.0% 224 100.0% 162 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I have never had sexual intercourse 548 70.0% 198 87.6% 121 742% 142 589% 87 57.6%
No method was used to prevent 49 6.3% 12 53% 5 31% 16 6.6% 15 9.9%
pregnancy
Birth control pills 39 5.0% 2 0.9% 3 18% 18 75% 15 9.9%
Condoms 99 126% 8 35% 22 135% 41 17.0% 28 18.5%
An IUD 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 3 2.0%
A shot 17 2.2% 1 0.4% 5 31% 11  4.6% 0 0.0%
Withdrawal 22 2.8% 3 1.3% 6 3.7% 10 4.1% 3 2.0%
Not sure 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
Totals 783 100.0% 226 100.0% 163 100.0% 241 100.0% 151 100.0%
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Weight Control and Nutrition

How do you describe your weight?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very underweight 62 3.8% 17 3.4% 18 5.2% 18 3.9% 7 2.2%
Slightly underweight 165 10.1% 60 12.0% 36 10.5% 46 9.9% 23 7.3%
About the right weight 924 56.8% 285 57.0% 197 573% 268 57.8% 172 54.6%
Slightly overweight 409 25.1% 122 244% 82 23.8% 116 25.0% 89 28.3%
Very overweight 67 4.1% 16 3.2% 11 3.2% 16 3.4% 24 7.6%
Totals 1627 100.0% 500 100.0% 344 100.0% 464 100.0% 315 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very underweight 40 4.8% 13 4.8% 12 6.6% 12 5.4% 2 1.2%
Slightly underweight 99 11.8% 37 13.6% 22 12.1% 23 104% 17 10.6%
About the right weight 499 59.4% 157 575% 110 604% 134 604% 97 60.2%
Slightly overweight 173 206% 56 205% 33 181% 48 216% 36 22.4%
Very overweight 29 3.5% 10 3.7% 5 2.7% 5 2.3% 9 5.6%
Totals 840 100.0% 273 100.0% 182 100.0% 222 100.0% 161 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % % N % N % N %
Very underweight 22 2.8% 4 1.8% 6 3.7% 6 2.5% 5 3.2%
Slightly underweight 66 8.4% 23 10.1% 14 8.7% 23 9.5% 6 3.9%
About the right weight 424 540% 128 56.4% 87 54.0% 133 552% 75 48.7%
Slightly overweight 235 299% 66 29.1% 48 298% 68 282% 53 34.4%
Very overweight 38 4.8% 6 2.6% 6 3.7% 11 4.6% 15 9.7%
Totals 785 100.0% 227 100.0% 161 100.0% 241 100.0% 154 100.0%
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Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Lose weight 700 428% 213 425% 146 422% 197 42.2% 143 45.1%
Gain weight 249 152% 62 124% 62 179% 73 156% 51 16.1%
Stay the same weight 317 194% 105 21.0% 66 191% 89 19.1% 56 17.7%
| am not trying to do 369 226% 121 242% 72 208% 108 23.1% 67 21.1%
anything about my weight
Totals 1635 100.0% 501 100.0% 346 100.0% 467 100.0% 317 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Lose weight 254 30.1% 93 34.1% 51 280% 66 29.3% 43 26.4%
Gain weight 2056 243% 55 20.1% 53 291% 54 240% 43 26.4%
Stay the same weight 165 195% 55 201% 35 192% 43 191% 31 19.0%
| am not trying to do 221 26.2% 70 25.6% 43 236% 62 27.6% 46 28.2%
anything about my weight
Totals 845 100.0% 273 100.0% 182 100.0% 225 100.0% 163 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Lose weight 445 56.5% 120 526% 94 57.7% 131 54.4% 100 64.9%
Gain weight 44 5.6% 7 3.1% 9 5.5% 19 7.9% 8 5.2%
Stay the same weight 152 193% 50 219% 31 19.0% 46 191% 25 16.2%
| am not trying to do 147 18.7% 51 224% 29 178% 45 18.7% 21 13.6%

anything about my weight

Totals

788 100.0%

228 100.0%

163 100.0%

241 100.0%

154 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, did you go without eating for 24 hours or more (also called fasting) to lose weight or
to keep from gaining weight?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 212 13.1% 65 13.0% 46 13.5% 64 13.8% 35 11.2%
No 1409 86.9% 434 87.0% 295 86.5% 401 86.2% 277 88.8%
Totals 1621 100.0% 499 100.0% 341 100.0% 465 100.0% 312 100.0%
MALE Total o" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 71 8.5% 24 8.8% 13 7.3% 22 9.9% 11 6.9%
No 764 91.5% 248 91.2% 166 92.7% 201 90.1% 148 93.1%
Totals 835 100.0% 272 100.0% 179 100.0% 223 100.0% 159 100.0%
CEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 141 18.0% 41 18.1% 33 20.5% 42 17.4% 24 15.7%
No 643 82.0% 186 81.9% 128 79.5% 199 82.6% 129 84.3%
Totals 784 100.0% 227 100.0% 161 100.0% 241 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, did you take any diet pills, powders, or liquids without a doctor’s advice to lose
weight or to keep from gaining weight? (Do not include meal replacement products such as Slim Fast.)

OVERALL Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 93 5.8% 20 4.0% 17 5.0% 32 6.9% 23 7.3%
No 1524 94.2% 477 96.0% 323 95.0% 431 93.1% 290 92.7%
Totals 1617 100.0% 497 100.0% 340 100.0% 463 100.0% 313 100.0%
MALE Total o Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 36 4.3% 7 2.6% 8 4 5% 12 5.5% 8 5.0%
No 793 95.7% 262 97.4% 170 95.5% 208 94.5% 152 95.0%
Totals 829 100.0% 269 100.0% 178 100.0% 220 100.0% 160 100.0%
CEMALE Total o' Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 57 7.3% 13 57% 9 5.6% 20 8.3% 15 9.8%
No 729 92.7% 215 94.3% 152 94.4% 222 91.7% 138 90.2%
Totals 786 100.0% 228 100.0% 161 100.0% 242 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During the past 30 days, did you vomit or take laxatives to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
OVERALL
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 105 6.5% 22 4.4% 32 9.3% 28 6.1% 20 6.4%
No 1514 93.5% 473 95.6% 312 90.7% 434 93.9% 204 93.6%
Totals 1619 100.0% 495 100.0% 344 100.0% 462 100.0% 314 100.0%
Total o" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
MALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 37 4.4% 3 1.1% 14 7.7% 11 5.0% 7 4.3%
No 798 95.6% 266 98.9% 167 92.3% 211 95.0% 154 95.7%
Totals 835 100.0% 269 100.0% 181 100.0% 222 100.0% 161 100.0%
Total o" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
FEMALE
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 68 8.7% 19 8.4% 18 11.1% 17 7.1% 13 8.5%
No 714 91.3% 207 91.6% 144 88.9% 222 92.9% 140 91.5%
Totals 782 100.0% 226 100.0% 162 100.0% 239 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink 100% fruit juices such as orange juice, apple juice, or
grape juice? (Do not count punch, Kool-Aid, sports drinks, or other fruit-flavored drinks.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink 100% fruit juice during 444  273% 131 26.4% 97 28.0% 108 23.3% 106 33.3%
the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 697 42.8% 210 42.3% 147 425% 216 46.6% 122 38.4%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 234 144% 78 157% 42 121% 73 157% 41 12.9%
1 time per day 99 6.1% 33 67% 22 64% 24 52% 20 6.3%
2 times per day 84 52% 24 48% 20 58% 23 50% 17 53%
3 times per day 34 21% 11 2.2% 5 14% 12 2.6% 6 1.9%
4 or more times per day 36 2.2% 9 18% 13 3.8% 8 1.7% 6 1.9%

Totals 1628 100.0% 496 100.0% 346 100.0% 464 100.0% 318 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink 100% fruit juice during 213 254% 73 27.1% 47 25.7% 51 23.0% 40 24.4%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 343 40.8% 110 409% 75 41.0% 93 419% 65 39.6%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 127 151% 40 149% 22 12.0% 40 180% 25 15.2%
1 time per day 62 74% 21 78% 15 82% 14 63% 12 7.3%
2 times per day 51 6.1% 12 45% 14 77% 13 59% 12 7.3%
3 times per day 22 2.6% 8 3.0% 2 1.1% 8 3.6% 4 2.4%
4 or more times per day 22 2.6% 5 1.9% 8 4.4% 3 1.4% 6 3.7%
Totals 840 100.0% 269 100.0% 183 100.0% 222 100.0% 164 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink 100% fruit juice during 231 294% 58 256% 50 309% 57 23.7% 66 42.9%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 353 449% 100 441% 71 438% 123 51.0% 57 37.0%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 106 135% 38 16.7% 20 123% 32 133% 16 10.4%
1 time per day 37 47% 12 53% 7 43% 10 4.1% 8 5.2%
2 times per day 33 42% 12 53% 6 37% 10 4.1% 5 3.2%
3 times per day 12 1.5% 3 1.3% 3 1.9% 4 1.7% 2 1.3%
4 or more times per day 14 1.8% 4 1.8% 5 3.1% 5 2.1% 0 0.0%
Totals 786 100.0% 227 100.0% 162 100.0% 241 100.0% 154 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat fruit? (Do not count fruit juice.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat fruit during the past 7 days 146 9.0% 29 5.9% 37 10.8% 43 9.4% 34 10.7%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 579 359% 159 32.3% 123 36.0% 163 355% 134 42.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 403 25.0% 129 26.2% 84 246% 119 25.9% 70 22.1%
1 time per day 185 11.5% 52 10.5% 34 9.9% 57 12.4% 42 13.2%
2 times per day 173 10.7% 70 14.2% 37 10.8% 45 9.8% 21 6.6%
3 times per day 71 4.4% 33 6.7% 15 4.4% 15 3.3% 8 2.5%
4 or more times per day 58 3.6% 21 4.3% 12 3.5% 17 3.7% 8 2.5%
Totals 1615 100.0% 493 100.0% 342 100.0% 459 100.0% 317 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat fruit during the past 7 days 93 112% 19 7.1% 28 155% 26 11.8% 18 11.0%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 295 354% 93 3H0% 56 309% 75 339% 71 43.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 200 240% 64 241% 49 27.1% 57 25.8% 30 18.3%
1 time per day 95 11.4% 31 11.7% 16 8.8% 27 12.2% 21 12.8%
2 times per day 85 10.2% 37 13.9% 15 8.3% 22 10.0% 11 6.7%
3 times per day 34 4.1% 12 4.5% 7 3.9% 7 3.2% 8 4.9%
4 or more times per day 32 3.8% 10 3.8% 10 5.5% 7 3.2% 5 3.0%

Totals 834 100.0% 266 100.0% 181 100.0% 221 100.0% 164 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat fruit during the past 7 days 53 6.8% 10 4.4% 9 5.6% 17 7.2% 16 10.5%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 282 36.2% 66 29.1% 66 41.3% 87 36.7% 63 41.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 203 26.1% 65 28.6% 35 21.9% 62 26.2% 40 26.1%
1 time per day 90 11.6% 21 9.3% 18 11.3% 30 12.7% 21 13.7%
2 times per day 88 11.3% 33 14.5% 22 13.8% 23 9.7% 10 6.5%
3 times per day 37 4.7% 21 9.3% 8 5.0% 8 3.4% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 26 3.3% 11 4.8% 2 1.3% 10 4.2% 3 2.0%

Totals

779  100.0%

227 100.0%

160 100.0%

237 100.0%

153  100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat green salad?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not eat green salad during the past 7 | 677 41.6% 213 43.0% 146 422% 188 405% 129 40.6%
days

1 t)é 3 times during the past 7 days 631 38.8% 179 36.2% 138 39.9% 187 40.3% 124 39.0%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 170 104% 48 97% 28 81% 55 119% 39 12.3%
1 time per day 104 64% 37 75% 24 69% 24 52% 19 6.0%
2 times per day 23 1.4% 7 1.4% 4 1.2% 6 1.3% 6 1.9%
3 times per day 8 0.5% 4 0.8% 3 0.9% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 14 0.9% 7 1.4% 3 0.9% 3 0.6% 1 0.3%

Totals 1627 100.0% 495 100.0% 346 100.0% 464 100.0% 318 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not eat green salad during the past 7 | 392 46.8% 135 50.6% 83 454% 105 473% 68 41.5%
days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 277 331% 84 315% 67 366% 67 302% 58 354%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 87 104% 25 94% 13 71% 27 122% 22 13.4%
1 time per day 59 70% 15 56% 12 6.6% 18 81% 14 85%
2 times per day 13 1.6% 4 1.5% 4 2.2% 4 1.8% 1 0.6%
3 times per day 2 0.2% 1 0.4% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 8 1.0% 3 1.1% 3 1.6% 1 0.5% 1 0.6%
Totals 838 100.0% 267 100.0% 183 100.0% 222 100.0% 164 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

| did not eat green salad during the past 7 | 285 36.2% 78 342% 63 38.9% 83 344% 61 39.6%
days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 353 449% 95 41.7% 71 438% 119 494% 66 42.9%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 82 104% 23 101% 14 86% 28 116% 17 11.0%
1 time per day 45 57% 22 96% 12 7.4% 6 2.5% 5 3.2%
2 times per day 10 1.3% 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 5 3.2%
3 times per day 6 0.8% 3 1.3% 2 1.2% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 6 0.8% 4 1.8% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
Totals 787 100.0% 228 100.0% 162 100.0% 241 100.0% 154 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat potatoes? (Do not count french fries, fried potatoes, or
potato chips.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not eat potatoes during the past 7 | 479 29.5% 159 32.3% 105 30.6% 127 27.4% 86 27.0%
days

1 t)(; 3 times during the past 7 days 853 52.6% 248 50.3% 177 51.6% 253 545% 173 54.4%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 201 124% 61 124% 37 108% 63 13.6% 40 12.6%
1 time per day 58 36% 20 41% 13 38% 12 26% 13 4.1%
2 times per day 19 1.2% 4 0.8% 5 1.5% 5 1.1% 5 1.6%
3 times per day 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 3 0.9% 2 0.4% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 7 0.4% 1 0.2% 3 0.9% 2 0.4% 1 0.3%

Totals 1622 100.0% 493 100.0% 343 100.0% 464 100.0% 318 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not eat potatoes during the past7 | 245 293% 86 322% 51 282% 69 311% 38 23.2%
days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 421 504% 135 506% 94 51.9% 109 49.1% 82 50.0%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 116 139% 35 131% 22 122% 32 144% 27 16.5%
1 time per day 34 41% 10 3.7% 7 3.9% 6 27% 11  6.7%
2 times per day 11 1.3% 1 0.4% 3 1.7% 2 0.9% 5 3.0%
3 times per day 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 6 0.7% 0 0.0% 3 1.7% 2 0.9% 1 0.6%
Totals 836 100.0% 267 100.0% 181 100.0% 222 100.0% 164 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

I did not eat potatoes during the past 7 | 234 298% 73 323% 54 335% 58 241% 48 31.2%
days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 431 55.0% 113 50.0% 82 50.9% 144 59.8% 91 59.1%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 84 10.7% 26 115% 15 93% 30 124% 13 8.4%
1 time per day 24 31% 10 4.4% 6 3.7% 6 2.5% 2 1.3%
2 times per day 8 1.0% 3 1.3% 2 1.2% 3 1.2% 0 0.0%
3 times per day 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 1 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Totals 784 100.0% 226 100.0% 161 100.0% 241 100.0% 154 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat carrots?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat carrots during the past 7 days 838 52.0% 253 51.5% 167 49.0% 250 54.3% 165 52.4%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 541  33.6% 162 33.0% 126 37.0% 149 324% 103 32.7%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 150 9.3% 45 9.2% 32 9.4% 40 8.7% 33 10.5%
1 time per day 54 3.4% 22 4.5% 9 2.6% 14 3.0% 9 2.9%
2 times per day 10 0.6% 3 0.6% 3 0.9% 2 0.4% 2 0.6%
3 times per day 5 0.3% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 0.4% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 13 0.8% 5 1.0% 2 0.6% 3 0.7% 3 1.0%
Totals 1611 100.0% 491 100.0% 341 100.0% 460 100.0% 315 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat carrots during the past 7 days 431 52.1% 136 50.9% 90 50.3% 125 57.1% 78 48.4%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 266 321% 88 33.0% 65 363% 61 27.9% 52  32.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 82 9.9% 24 9.0% 16 8.9% 20 9.1% 22 13.7%
1 time per day 30 3.6% 13 4.9% 3 1.7% 8 3.7% 6 3.7%
2 times per day 0.7% 0.7% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 1 0.6%
3 times per day 0.5% 0.0% 2 1.1% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 1.1% 1.5% 2 1.1% 1 0.5% 2 1.2%

Totals 828 100.0% 267 100.0% 179 100.0% 219 100.0% 161 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat carrots during the past 7 days 407 52.1% 117 52.2% 77 478% 125 52.1% 87 56.5%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 274 35.1% 74 33.0% 61 37.9% 87 36.3% 51 33.1%
4 1o 6 times during the past 7 days 67 8.6% 21 9.4% 15 9.3% 20 8.3% 11 7.1%
1 time per day 24 3.1% 9 4.0% 6 3.7% 6 2.5% 3 1.9%
2 times per day 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 2 1.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
3 times per day 0.1% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 4 0.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.8% 1 0.6%

Totals

781  100.0%

224 100.0%

161 100.0%

240 100.0%

154  100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat other vegetables? (Do not count green salad, potatoes, or

carrots.)
OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| did not eat other vegetables during the past 7 days | 261 16.1% 68 13.8% 65 188% 77 16.6% 48 15.1%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 652 40.1% 196 39.8% 131 37.9% 194 41.7% 131 41.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 392 241% 108 22.0% 79 228% 112 241% 92 29.0%
1 time per day 162 100% 61 124% 34 9.8% 43 9.2% 24 7.6%
2 times per day 95 5.8% 37 7.5% 21 6.1% 23 4.9% 14 4.4%
3 times per day 35 2.2% 11 2.2% 2.6% 1.9% 1.9%
4 or more times per day 27 1.7% 11 2.2% 2.0% 1.5% 0.6%

Totals 1624 100.0% 492 100.0% 346 100.0% 465 100.0% 317 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not eat other vegetables during the past 7 days | 156 18.6% 45 16.9% 38 20.8% 48 215% 23 14.0%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 327  39.0% 104 391% 65 355% 91 40.8% 67 40.9%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 191 228% 55 20.7% 41 224% 50 224% 45 27.4%
1 time per day 78 93% 28 105% 16 8.7% 18  8.1% 16 9.8%
2 times per day 50 6.0% 19 7.1% 13 7.1% 8 3.6% 10 6.1%
3 times per day 19 2.3% 2.6% 2.7% 5 2.2% 2 1.2%
4 or more times per day 17 2.0% 3.0% 2.7% 3 1.3% 0.6%
Totals 838 100.0% 266 100.0% 183 100.0% 223 100.0% 164 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| did not eat other vegetables during the past 7 days | 105 13.4% 23 102% 27 16.7% 29 120% 25 16.3%
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 323 412% 92 40.7% 65 40.1% 102 423% 64 41.8%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 201 25.6% 53 235% 38 235% 62 257% 47 30.7%
1 time per day 84 10.7% 33 146% 18 11.1% 25 104% 8 5.2%
2 times per day 45 5.7% 18  8.0% 8 4.9% 15  6.2% 4 2.6%
3 times per day 16 2.0% 4 1.8% 4 2.5% 4 1.7% 4 2.6%
4 or more times per day 10 1.3% 3 1.3% 2 1.2% 4 1.7% 1 0.7%
Totals 784 100.0% 226 100.0% 162 100.0% 241 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop, such as Coke,
Pepsi, or Sprite? (Do not include diet soda or diet pop.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink soda or pop during the 407 252% 113 23.1% 90 26.3% 135 29.0% 68 21.5%
past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 674 41.7% 225 459% 150 43.9% 178 38.3% 118 37.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 257 159% 69 141% 49 143% 76 16.3% 63 19.9%
1 time per day 126 78% 40 82% 26 76% 35 75% 25 7.9%
2 times per day 89 55% 30 61% 12 35% 26 56% 21 6.6%
3 times per day 24 1.5% 7 1.4% 6 1.8% 4 0.9% 7 2.2%
4 or more times per day 40 2.5% 6 1.2% 9 26% 11 24% 14 4.4%
Totals 1617 100.0% 490 100.0% 342 100.0% 465 100.0% 316 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink soda or pop during the 187 224% 49 186% 48 265% 57 25.6% 32 19.6%
past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 325 39.0% 116 439% 70 387% 83 37.2% 55 33.7%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 142 17.0% 41 155% 27 149% 42 188% 32 19.6%
1 time per day 81 9.7% 28 10.6% 19 105% 18 81% 16 9.8%
2 times per day 58 7.0% 21  8.0% 5 28% 18 81% 14 8.6%
3 times per day 18 2.2% 5 1.9% 5 2.8% 2 0.9% 6 3.7%
4 or more times per day 22 2.6% 4 1.5% 7 3.9% 3 1.3% 8 4.9%
Totals 833 100.0% 264 100.0% 181 100.0% 223 100.0% 163 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink soda or pop during the 220 281% 64 283% 42 263% 78 324% 36 23.5%
past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 347  44.4% 109 482% 79 494% 94 39.0% 63 41.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 115 147% 28 124% 22 138% 34 141% 31 20.3%
1 time per day 45 580 12 53% 7 44% 17 7.1% 9 5.9%
2 times per day 31 4.0% 9 4.0% 7 4.4% 8 3.3% 7 4.6%
3 times per day 6 0.8% 2 0.9% 1 0.6% 2 0.8% 1 0.7%
4 or more times per day 18 2.3% 2 0.9% 2 1.3% 8 3.3% 6 3.9%
Totals 782 100.0% 226 100.0% 160 100.0% 241 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a sports drink such as

Gatorade or PowerAde? (Do not count low-calorie sports drinks such as Propel or G2.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink sports drinks during the 428 26.6% 107 21.9% 87 255% 145 313% 85 27.1%
ast 7 days

2 to 3 tin%/es during the past 7 days 584 36.2% 189 38.7% 136 39.9% 156 33.6% 103 32.8%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 321 199% 109 223% 59 17.3% 91 196% 62 19.7%
1 time per day 123 76% 30 61% 25 73% 39 84% 29 9.2%
2 times per day 82 51% 33 6.7% 14 41% 14 3.0% 21 6.7%
3 times per day 33 20% 10 20% 11 32% 6 1.3% 6 1.9%
4 or more times per day 41 25% 11  2.2% 9 26% 13 2.8% 8 2.5%

Totals 1612 100.0% 489 100.0% 341 100.0% 464 100.0% 314 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink sports drinks during the 169 204% 51 194% 40 221% 50 225% 26 16.0%
past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 274 33.0% 92 350% 61 33.7% 72 324% 49 30.2%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 184 222% 65 247% 34 188% 50 225% 35 21.6%
1 time per day 88 106% 21 80% 19 105% 27 122% 21 13.0%
2 times per day 63 76% 20 76% 13 72% 11 50% 19 11.7%
3 times per day 21 2.5% 5 1.9% 7 3.9% 4 1.8% 5 3.1%
4 or more times per day 31 3.7% 9 3.4% 7 3.9% 8 3.6% 7 4.3%
Totals 830 100.0% 263 100.0% 181 100.0% 222 100.0% 162 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink sports drinks during the 259 332% 56 248% 47 296% 95 39.4% 59 38.8%
past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 310 397% 97 429% 75 472% 84 349% 54 355%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 135 173% 44 195% 24 151% 40 16.6% 27 17.8%
1 time per day 35 4.5% 9 4.0% 6 38% 12 5.0% 8 5.3%
2 times per day 19 24% 13 5.8% 1 0.6% 3 1.2% 2 1.3%
3 times per day 12 1.5% 5 2.2% 4 2.5% 2 0.8% 1 0.7%
4 or more times per day 10 1.3% 2 0.9% 2 1.3% 5 2.1% 1 0.7%
Totals 780 100.0% 226 100.0% 159 100.0% 241 100.0% 152 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a sugar-sweetened beverage
such as lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks, flavored milk, Snapple, Sunny Delight, or energy drinks such
as Red Bull? (Do not count soda or pop, sports drinks, or 100% fruit juice.)

OVERALL

Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink sugar-sweetened beverages during 564 34.9% 176 358% 141 41.2% 157 338% 88 28.0%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 657 40.7% 189 385% 127 37.1% 193 416% 147 46.8%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 228 141% 76 155% 40 11.7% 66 14.2% 46 14.6%
1 time per day 89 55% 31 63% 18 53% 24 52% 16 51%
2 times per day 40 25% 11 22% 9 26% 10 22% 10 3.2%
3 times per day 13 0.8% 3 0.6% 3 0.9% 5 1.1% 0.6%
4 or more times per day 23 1.4% 5 1.0% 4 1.2% 9 1.9% 5 1.6%
Totals 1614 100.0% 491 100.0% 342 100.0% 464 100.0% 314 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink sugar-sweetened beverages during 293 353% 102 386% 72 396% 74 332% 44 27.3%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 322 387% 99 375% 65 357% 83 372% 75 46.6%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 114 13.7% 32 121% 24 132% 37 16.6% 21 13.0%
1 time per day 56 6.7% 23 8.7% 11 6.0% 14 6.3% 8 5.0%
2 times per day 24 2.9% 1.5% 2.7% 8 3.6% 7 4.3%
3 times per day 8 1.0% 2 0.8% 1 0.5% 3 1.3% 2 1.2%
4 or more times per day 14 1.7% 2 0.8% 2.2% 4 1.8% 4 2.5%
Totals 831 100.0% 264 100.0% 182 100.0% 223 100.0% 161 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
I did not drink sugar-sweetened beverages during 271  347% 74 326% 69 434% 83 346% 44 28.8%
the past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the past 7 days 334  428% 90 39.6% 61 384% 110 458% 72 47.1%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 113 145% 44 194% 16 101% 28 11.7% 25 16.3%
1 time per day 33 4.2% 8 3.5% 7 4.4% 10 42% 8 5.2%
2 times per day 16 2.0% 7 3.1% 4 2.5% 2 0.8% 3 2.0%
3 times per day 5 0.6% 1 0.4% 2 1.3% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
4 or more times per day 9 1.2% 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 2.1% 1 0.7%
Totals 781 100.0% 227 100.0% 159 100.0% 240 100.0% 153 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, how many glasses of milk did you drink? (Count the milk you drank in a glass or a cup,
from a carton, or with cereal. Count the half pint of milk served at school as equal to one glass.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink milk during the past 7 262 16.3% 56 115% 59 173% 87 189% 58 18.5%
days

1 t)é 3 glasses during the past 7 days 385 240% 108 221% 74 21.7% 120 26.1% 82 26.1%
4 to 6 glasses during the past 7 days 265 165% 86 176% 52 152% 81 176% 46 14.6%
1 glass per day 237 148% 83 17.0% 48 141% 59 128% 47 15.0%
2 glass per day 241 150% 83 17.0% 57 16.7% 50 109% 51 16.2%
3 glass per day 121 75% 42 86% 33 97% 31 67% 15 4.8%
4 or more glasses per day 95 509% 30 61% 18 53% 32 7.0% 15 4.8%

Totals 1606 100.0% 488 100.0% 341 100.0% 460 100.0% 314 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink milk during the past 7 93 112% 25 95% 21 116% 30 136% 16 9.9%
days

1 t)c/) 3 times during the past 7 days 195 236% 56 212% 39 215% 56 255% 44 27.3%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 122 148% 45 17.0% 27 149% 33 15.0% 17 10.6%
1 time per day 117 141% 39 148% 19 105% 31 141% 28 17.4%
2 times per day 152 184% 51 193% 34 188% 31 141% 36 22.4%
3 times per day 82 99% 28 106% 25 138% 20 9.1% 9 5.6%
4 or more times per day 66 8.0% 20 7.6% 16 8.8% 19 8.6% 11 6.8%

Totals 827 100.0% 264 100.0% 181 100.0% 220 100.0% 161 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I did not drink milk during the past 7 169 218% 31 13.8% 38 239% 57 238% 42 27.5%
days

1 t>(; 3 times during the past 7 days 188 242% 52 232% 34 21.4% 63 264% 38 24.8%
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days 143 184% 41 183% 25 157% 48 201% 29 19.0%
1 time per day 120 154% 44 196% 29 182% 28 11.7% 19 12.4%
2 times per day 89 115% 32 143% 23 145% 19 79% 15 9.8%
3 times per day 39 50% 14 6.3% 8 50% 11 4.6% 6 3.9%
4 or more times per day 29 3.7% 10 4.5% 2 13% 13 54% 4 2.6%

Totals

777 100.0%

224 100.0%

159 100.0%

239 100.0%

153 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

EVERAL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 243 15.2% 57 11.8% 56 16.5% 76 16.5% 53 17.0%
1 day 132 8.3% 40 8.3% 23 6.8% 40 8.7% 28 9.0%
2 days 128 8.0% 38 7.9% 26 1.7% 45 9.8% 19 6.1%
3 days 145 9.1% 39 8.1% 27 8.0% 51 11.1% 28 9.0%
4 days 120 7.5% 35 7.2% 24 7.1% 35 7.6% 26 8.4%
5 days 130 8.1% 33 6.8% 30 8.8% 37 8.0% 30 9.6%
6 days 103 6.4% 32 6.6% 22 6.5% 32 7.0% 17 5.5%
7 days 596 37.3% 210 43.4% 131 38.6% 144 31.3% 110 35.4%
Totals 1597 100.0% 484 100.0% 339 100.0% 460 100.0% 311 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 127 15.4% 32 12.3% 31 17.1% 34 15.3% 29 18.2%
1 day 68 8.3% 20 7.7% 13 1.2% 17 1.7% 18 11.3%
2 days 55 6.7% 14 5.4% 11 6.1% 21 9.5% 9 5.7%
3 days 68 8.3% 23 8.8% 8 4.4% 27 12.2% 10 6.3%
4 days 57 6.9% 14 5.4% 11 6.1% 16 1.2% 16 10.1%
5 days 66 8.0% 20 7.7% 14 1.7% 18 8.1% 14 8.8%
6 days 53 6.4% 16 6.2% 14 1.7% 15 6.8% 8 5.0%
7 days 329 40.0% 121 46.5% 79 43.6% 74 33.3% 55 34.6%
Totals 823  100.0% 260  100.0% 181  100.0% 222  100.0% 159  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 116 15.0% 25 11.2% 25 15.9% 42 17.7% 24 15.8%
1 day 63 8.2% 20 8.9% 10 6.4% 22 9.3% 10 6.6%
2 days 73 9.5% 24 10.7% 15 9.6% 24 10.1% 10 6.6%
3 days 77 10.0% 16 7.1% 19 12.1% 24 10.1% 18 11.8%
4 days 63 8.2% 21 9.4% 13 8.3% 19 8.0% 10 6.6%
5 days 64 8.3% 13 5.8% 16 10.2% 19 8.0% 16 10.5%
6 days 50 6.5% 16 7.1% 8 5.1% 17 7.2% 9 5.9%
7 days 266 34.5% 89 39.7% 51 32.5% 70 29.5% 55 36.2%
Totals 772 100.0% 224 100.0% 157 100.0% 237 100.0% 152 100.0%
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Are there any food that you have to avoid because eating the food could cause an allergic reaction?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 174 10.9% 48 9.9% 30 8.9% 63 13.8% 31 10.0%
No 1200  75.4% 362 745% 242  71.8% 344  75.6% 251  81.0%
Not sure 217 13.6% 76 15.6% 65 19.3% 48 10.5% 28 9.0%
Totals 1591 100.0% 486  100.0% 337 100.0% 455 100.0% 310  100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 63 7.7% 14 5.3% 13 7.3% 24 11.0% 11 7.0%
No 646 78.9% 210 79.5% 133 74.7% 170  78.0% 133 84.2%
Not sure 110 13.4% 40 15.2% 32 18.0% 24 11.0% 14 8.9%
Totals 819  100.0% 264  100.0% 178 100.0% 218 100.0% 158  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 111 14.4% 34 15.3% 17 10.8% 39 16.5% 20 13.2%
No 552 71.7% 152 68.5% 108  68.4% 173 73.3% 118 77.6%
Not sure 107 13.9% 36 16.2% 33 20.9% 24 10.2% 14 9.2%
Totals 770  100.0% 222  100.0% 158  100.0% 236  100.0% 152  100.0%
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Physical Exercise

On how many of the past 7 days were you physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day?

(Add up all of the time you spent in any kind of physical activity that increased your heart rate and made you

breathe hard some of the time.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 173 10.8% 36 7.4% 35 10.4% 59 12.8% 42 13.7%
1 day 77 4.8% 15 3.1% 23 6.8% 27 5.8% 11 3.6%
2 days 105 6.6% 21 4.3% 20 6.0% 38 8.2% 26 8.5%
3 days 117 7.3% 16 3.3% 34 10.1% 42 9.1% 25 8.1%
4 days 126 7.9% 30 6.1% 22 6.5% 43 9.3% 30 9.8%
5 days 246 15.4% 94 19.2% 35 10.4% 70 15.2% 47 15.3%
6 days 160 10.0% 53 10.8% 38 11.3% 44 9.5% 25 8.1%
7 days 593 37.1% 224 45.8% 129 38.4% 139 30.1% 101 32.9%
Totals 1597 100.0% 489 100.0% 336 100.0% 462 100.0% 307 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 72 8.8% 12 4.6% 16 8.9% 25 11.2% 18 11.6%
1 day 31 3.8% 8 3.0% 12 6.7% 9 4.0% 2 1.3%
2 days 47 5.7% 8 3.0% 11 6.1% 16 7.2% 12 7.7%
3 days 40 4.9% 5 1.9% 12 6.7% 16 7.2% 7 4.5%
4 days 58 7.1% 15 5.7% 10 5.6% 16 7.2% 17 11.0%
5 days 114 13.9% 44 16.7% 14 7.8% 39 17.5% 17 11.0%
6 days 80 9.7% 31 11.8% 20 11.1% 20 9.0% 9 5.8%
7 days 380 46.2% 140 53.2% 85 47.2% 82 36.8% 73 47.1%
Totals 822 100.0% 263 100.0% 180 100.0% 223 100.0% 155 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11™ Grade 12™ Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 101 13.1% 24 10.6% 19 12.3% 34 14.3% 24 15.8%
1 day 46 6.0% 7 3.1% 11 7.1% 18 7.6% 9 5.9%
2 days 58 7.5% 13 5.8% 9 5.8% 22 9.2% 14 9.2%
3 days 77 10.0% 11 4.9% 22 14.2% 26 10.9% 18 11.8%
4 days 67 8.7% 15 6.6% 11 7.1% 27 11.3% 13 8.6%
5 days 132 17.1% 50 22.1% 21 13.5% 31 13.0% 30 19.7%
6 days 79 10.2% 22 9.7% 18 11.6% 23 9.7% 16 10.5%
7 days 213 27.6% 84 37.2% 44 28.4% 57 23.9% 28 18.4%
Totals 773 100.0% 226 100.0% 155 100.0% 238 100.0% 152  100.0%
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On how many of the past 7 days did you do exercises to strengthen or tone your muscles,

such as push-ups, sit-ups, or weight lifting?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 343 21.6% 56 11.5% 69 20.8% 134 29.1% 81 26.3%
1 day 123 1.7% 34 7.0% 21 6.3% 50 10.9% 18 5.8%
2 days 167 10.5% 59 12.1% 29 8.7% 49 10.7% 30 9.7%
3 days 225 14.2% 65 13.4% 48 14.5% 57 12.4% 55 17.9%
4 days 142 8.9% 54 11.1% 30 9.0% 34 7.4% 24 7.8%
5 days 248 15.6% 83 17.1% 53 16.0% 66 14.3% 46 14.9%
6 days 67 4.2% 28 5.8% 14 4.2% 15 3.3% 10 3.2%
7 days 274 17.2% 107 22.0% 68 20.5% 55 12.0% 44 14.3%
Totals 1589 100.0% 486 100.0% 332 100.0% 460 100.0% 308 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12™ Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 144 17.6% 23 8.8% 30 17.0% 54 24.5% 36 22.9%
1 day 43 5.3% 13 5.0% 7 4.0% 19 8.6% 4 2.5%
2 days 74 9.1% 26 9.9% 12 6.8% 21 9.5% 15 9.6%
3 days 110 13.5% 39 14.9% 23 13.1% 25 11.4% 23 14.6%
4 days 74 9.1% 31 11.8% 15 8.5% 16 7.3% 12 7.6%
5 days 143 17.5% 42 16.0% 35 19.9% 39 17.7% 27 17.2%
6 days 41 5.0% 20 7.6% 7 4.0% 8 3.6% 6 3.8%
7 days 187 22.9% 68 26.0% 47 26.7% 38 17.3% 34 21.7%
Totals 816 100.0% 262 100.0% 176 100.0% 220 100.0% 157 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 199 25.8% 33 14.7% 39 25.2% 80 33.5% 45 29.8%
1 day 80 10.4% 21 9.4% 14 9.0% 31 13.0% 14 9.3%
2 days 93 12.1% 33 14.7% 17 11.0% 28 11.7% 15 9.9%
3 days 115 14.9% 26 11.6% 25 16.1% 32 13.4% 32 21.2%
4 days 66 8.6% 23 10.3% 14 9.0% 17 7.1% 12 7.9%
5 days 105 13.6% 41 18.3% 18 11.6% 27 11.3% 19 12.6%
6 days 26 3.4% 8 3.6% 7 4.5% 7 2.9% 4 2.6%
7 days 87 11.3% 39 17.4% 21 13.5% 17 7.1% 10 6.6%
Totals 771 100.0% 224 100.0% 155 100.0% 239 100.0% 151  100.0%
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On an overage school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not watch TV on an 332 208% 92 189% 69 205% 99 214% 71 23.1%
average school day
Less than 1 hour per day 416 26.1% 132 27.2% 97 28.9% 115 248% 70 22.8%
1 hour per day 304 191% 93 191% 68 202% 77 16.6% 66 21.5%
2 hours per day 309 19.4% 103 21.2% 53 158% 97 21.0% 56 18.2%
3 hours per day 142 89% 43 88% 30 89% 41 89% 28 9.1%
4 hours per day 39 24% 11 2.3% 9 27% 14 3.0% 5 1.6%
5 or more hours per day 53 33% 12 25% 10 3.0% 20 43% 11 3.6%
Totals 1595 100.0% 486 100.0% 336 100.0% 463 100.0% 307 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not watch TV on an 141 172% 37 142% 28 157% 36 16.2% 39 24.8%
average school day
Less than 1 hour per day 200 244% 66 254% 47 264% 55 248% 32 20.4%
1 hour per day 159 194% 47 181% 38 213% 40 18.0% 34 21.7%
2 hours per day 174 213% 62 238% 35 19.7% 47 21.2% 30 19.1%
3 hours per day 93 114% 32 123% 18 101% 30 135% 13 8.3%
4 hours per day 26 32% 11  4.2% 5 2.8% 7 3.2% 3 1.9%
5 or more hours per day 25 3.1% 5 1.9% 7 3.9% 7 3.2% 6 3.8%
Totals 818 100.0% 260 100.0% 178 100.0% 222 100.0% 157 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not watch TV on an 191 246% 55 243% 41 26.1% 63 263% 32 21.3%
average school day
Less than 1 hour per day 216 27.9% 66 29.2% 50 318% 60 25.0% 38 253%
1 hour per day 144 18.6% 46 20.4% 29 185% 37 154% 32 21.3%
2 hours per day 135 174% 41 181% 18 115% 50 20.8% 26 17.3%
3 hours per day 48 6.2% 11 49% 12 7.6% 10 42% 15 10.0%
4 hours per day 13 1.7% 0 0.0% 4 2.5% 7 2.9% 2 1.3%
5 or more hours per day 28 3.6% 7 3.1% 3 19% 13 54% 5 3.3%
Totals 775 100.0% 226 100.0% 157 100.0% 240 100.0% 150 100.0%
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On an average school day, how many hours do you play video or computer games or use a computer for
something that is not school work? (Count time spent on things such as Xbox, PlayStation, an iPod, an iPad or
other tablet, a smartphone, YouTube, Facebook or other social networking tools, and the Internet.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I do not play video or computer games or use a 331 208% 71 147% 65 19.2% 113 245% 80 25.9%
computer for something that is not school work

Less than 1 hour per day 332 20.8% 106 22.0% 83 246% 87 188% 55 17.8%
1 hour per day 238 149% 84 174% 40 118% 67 145% 47 152%
2 hours per day 264 16.6% 82 17.0% 53 157% 73 158% 56 18.1%
3 hours per day 171 10.7% 51 106% 38 112% 54 11.7% 28 9.1%
4 hours per day 98 6.1% 39 8.1% 23 6.8% 19 41% 17 5.5%
5 or more hours per day 160 10.0% 49 102% 36 10.7% 49 106% 26 8.4%

Totals 1594 100.0% 482 100.0% 338 100.0% 462 100.0% 309 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I do not play video or computer games or use a 134 16.3% 24 9.3% 29 16.1% 43 194% 37 23.4%
computer for something that is not school work

Less than 1 hour per day 185 226% 59 228% 47 261% 45 203% 34 21.5%
1 hour per day 127  155% 49 189% 22 122% 37 16.7% 19 12.0%
2 hours per day 153 187% 47 181% 37 206% 40 18.0% 29 18.4%
3 hours per day 98 120% 32 124% 19 106% 28 126% 19 12.0%
4 hours per day 44 54% 20 7.7% 6 3.3% 10 4.5% 8 5.1%
5 or more hours per day 79 9.6% 28 108% 20 11.1% 19 8.6% 12 7.6%

Totals 820 100.0% 259 100.0% 180 100.0% 222 100.0% 158 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

I do not play video or computer games or use a 197 255% 47 211% 36 229% 70 293% 43 28.5%
computer for something that is not school work

Less than 1 hour per day 147 19.0% 47 211% 36 229% 42 176% 21 13.9%
1 hour per day 111 144% 35 157% 18 115% 30 126% 28 18.5%
2 hours per day 110 142% 35 157% 16 102% 32 134% 27 17.9%
3 hours per day 72 9.3% 19 85% 18 115% 26 109% 9 6.0%
4 hours per day 54 7.0% 19 85% 17 108% 9 3.8% 9 6.0%
5 or more hours per day 81 105% 21  9.4% 16 102% 30 126% 14 9.3%

Totals

772 100.0%

223 100.0%

157 100.0%

239 100.0%

151 100.0%
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In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do you go to physical education (PE) classes?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 945 60.0% 189 39.9% 216 64.3% 330 72.5% 208 67.8%
1 day 25 1.6% 3 0.6% 9 2.7% 7 1.5% 5 1.6%
2 days 62 3.9% 31 6.5% 8 2.4% 8 1.8% 15 4.9%
3 days 98 6.2% 66 13.9% 18 5.4% 13 2.9% 1 0.3%
4 days 20 1.3% 8 1.7% 1 0.3% 4 0.9% 7 2.3%
5 days 425 27.0% 177 37.3% 84 25.0% 93 20.4% 71 23.1%
Totals 1575  100.0% 474 100.0% 336 100.0% 455 100.0% 307 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 437 54.3% 98 38.9% 108 60.3% 134 61.8% 96 61.5%
1 day 19 2.4% 1 0.4% 8 4.5% 7 3.2% 3 1.9%
2 days 50 6.2% 30 11.9% 6 3.4% 6 2.8% 8 5.1%
3 days 41 5.1% 22 8.7% 11 6.1% 7 3.2% 1 0.6%
4 days 11 1.4% 6 2.4% 1 0.6% 3 1.4% 1 0.6%
5 days 247 30.7% 95 37.7% 45 25.1% 60 27.6% 47 30.1%
Totals 805 100.0% 252 100.0% 179 100.0% 217 100.0% 156 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 507 66.0% 91 41.0% 107 68.6% 196 82.7% 112 74.2%
1 day 6 0.8% 2 0.9% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.3%
2 days 12 1.6% 1 0.5% 2 1.3% 2 0.8% 7 4.6%
3 days 57 7.4% 44 19.8% 7 4.5% 6 2.5% 0 0.0%
4 days 9 1.2% 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 6 4.0%
5 days 177 23.0% 82 36.9% 39 25.0% 32 13.5% 24 15.9%
Totals 768 100.0% 222 100.0% 156 100.0% 237 100.0% 151 100.0%
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During an average physical education (PE) class, how many minutes do you spend actually exercising or

playing sports?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

| do not take PE 908 57.1% 186 38.6% 210 62.3% 315 68.5% 194 63.0%
Less than 10 minutes | 31 19% 9 19% 7 21% 12 26% 3 1.0%
10 to 20 minutes 35 22% 14 29% 7 21% 9 20% 5 16%
21 to 30 minutes 68 4.3% 23 4.8% 15 4.5% 20 4.3% 10 3.2%
31 to 40 minutes 148 9.3% 54 11.2% 24 7.1% 30 6.5% 40 13.0%
41 to 50 minutes 171 108% 75 15.6% 31 9.2% 40 8.7% 25 8.1%
51 to 60 minutes 66 4.2% 29 6.0% 15 4.5% 12 2.6% 10 3.2%
More than 60 minutes | 163 103% 92 191% 28 83% 22 48% 21 6.8%

Totals 1590 100.0% 482 100.0% 337 100.0% 460 100.0% 308 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not take PE 417 51.0% 98 37.8% 107 594% 124 56.1% 87 55.4%
Less than 10 minutes 25 3.1% 6 2.3% 5 28% 11 50% 3 1.9%
10 to 20 minutes 23 2.8% 7 2.7% 6 3.3% 8 3.6% 2 1.3%
21 to 30 minutes 39 4.8% 11 4.2% 9 5.0% 15 6.8% 4 2.5%
31 to 40 minutes 79 9.7% 28 108% 14 7.8% 13 5.9% 24  15.3%
41 to 50 minutes 106 13.0% 40 154% 18 100% 32 145% 16 10.2%
51 to 60 minutes 37 4.5% 17 6.6% 6 3.3% 8 3.6% 6 3.8%
More than 60 minutes | 92 11.2% 52 20.1% 15 8.3% 10 4.5% 15 9.6%

Totals 818 100.0% 259 100.0% 180 100.0% 221 100.0% 157 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
| do not take PE 490 63.6% 88 395% 102 65.4% 191 80.3% 107 70.9%
Less than 10 minutes 6 0.8% 3 1.3% 2 1.3% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
10 to 20 minutes 12 16% 7 31% 1 06% 1 04% 3 2.0%
21 to 30 minutes 29 38% 12 54% 6 38% 5 21% 6 4.0%
31 to 40 minutes 69 9.0% 26 11.7% 10 64% 17 71% 16 10.6%
41 to 50 minutes 64 83% 35 157% 13 83% 7 29% 9 6.0%
51 to 60 minutes 29 38% 12 54% 9 58% 4 17% 4 26%
More than 60 minutes | 71 92% 40 17.9% 13 83% 12 50% 6  4.0%

Totals

770 100.0%

223 100.0%

156 100.0%

238 100.0%

151 100.0%

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey

94




During the past 12 months, on how many sports teams did you play?
(Count any teams run by your school or community groups.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

0 teams 483 31.0% 110 23.3% 98 29.8% 158 35.0% 115 38.0%

1 team 362 232% 106 224% 71 21.6% 108 239% 76 25.1%

2 teams 271 174% 91 192% 60 182% 78 17.3% 42 13.9%

3ormoreteams | 444 285% 166 351% 100 30.4% 108 239% 70 23.1%

Totals 1560 100.0% 473 100.0% 329 100.0% 452 100.0% 303 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 teams 233 29.1% 51 20.1% 53 30.3% 74 341% 54 35.1%
1 team 182 22.7% 61 240% 35 20.0% 49 226% 37 24.0%
2 teams 145 18.1% 52 205% 33 189% 38 175% 22 14.3%
3ormoreteams | 241 30.1% 90 354% 54 309% 56 258% 41 26.6%

Totals 801 100.0% 254 100.0% 175 100.0% 217 100.0% 154 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 teams 250 33.0% 59 26.9% 45 29.4% 84 359% 61 40.9%
1 team 178 235% 45 205% 35 229% 58 24.8% 39 26.2%
2 teams 126 16.6% 39 178% 27 176% 40 17.1% 20 13.4%
3ormoreteams| 203 26.8% 76 34.7% 46 30.1% 52 222% 29 19.5%

Totals

757 100.0%

219 100.0%

153 100.0%

234 100.0%

149 100.0%
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Other Health Related Items

Have you ever been tested for HIV, the virus that causes AIDS?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 125 8.1% 25 5.4% 29 8.9% 43 9.7% 26 8.7%
No 1232 80.1% 354 75.8% 259  79.4% 363 81.8% 255 85.3%
Not sure 182 11.8% 88 18.8% 38 11.7% 38 8.6% 18 6.0%
Totals 1539 100.0% 467 100.0% 326  100.0% 444  100.0% 299  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 59 7.5% 7 2.8% 16 9.3% 19 9.0% 16 10.5%
No 632 80.1% 199 79.3% 138  80.2% 171 80.7% 124  81.0%
Not sure 98 124% 45 17.9% 18 10.5% 22 10.4% 13 8.5%
Totals 789  100.0% 251  100.0% 172 100.0% 212  100.0% 153  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 66 8.8% 18 8.3% 13 8.5% 24 10.4% 10 6.8%
No 599 80.1% 155 71.8% 120  78.4% 192 83.1% 131 89.7%
Not sure 83 11.1% 43 19.9% 20 13.1% 15 6.5% 5 3.4%
Totals 748  100.0% 216 100.0% 153 100.0% 231  100.0% 146  100.0%
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When was the last time you saw a dentist for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other dental work?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
During the past 12 months 1200 76.0% 374 77.9% 249 755% 345 753% 230 74.9%
Between 12 and 24 monthsago | 196 124% 49 102% 44 133% 58 12.7% 44 14.3%
More than 24 months ago 61 39% 17 35% 12 36% 21 46% 11 3.6%
Never 27 1.7% 7 1.5% 5 15% 10 2.2% 5 1.6%
Not sure 94 6.0% 33 69% 20 6.1% 24 52% 17 55%
Totals 1578 100.0% 480 100.0% 330 100.0% 458 100.0% 307 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
During the past 12 months 607 74.8% 200 77.2% 128 73.6% 161 73.2% 117 74.5%
Between 12 and 24 monthsago | 102 12.6% 29 112% 23 132% 26 11.8% 24 15.3%
More than 24 months ago 39 48% 10 3.9% 8 46% 14 6.4% 7 4.5%
Never 16 2.0% 3 1.2% 3 1.7% 7 3.2% 3 1.9%
Not sure 47 580 17 66% 12 69% 12 55% 6 3.8%
Totals 811 100.0% 259 100.0% 174 100.0% 220 100.0% 157 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
During the past 12 months 592 77.4% 174 787% 120 77.4% 184 77.6% 113 75.3%
Between 12 and 24 monthsago | 94 123% 20 9.0% 21 135% 32 135% 20 13.3%
More than 24 months ago 22 2.9% 7 3.2% 4 2.6% 7 3.0% 4 2.7%
Never 11 1.4% 4 1.8% 2 1.3% 3 1.3% 2 1.3%
Not sure 46 6.0% 16 7.2% 8 52% 11 46% 11 7.3%
Totals 765 100.0% 221 100.0% 155 100.0% 237 100.0% 150 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how many times did you use an indoor tanning device
such as a sunlamp, sunbed, or tanning booth? (Do not include getting a spray-on tan.)

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 1412 895% 450 939% 307 92.7% 399 86.9% 253 82.7%
1 or 2 times 51 3.2% 16 3.3% 11 3.3% 17 3.7% 7 2.3%
3 to 9 times 43 2.7% 8 1.7% 6 1.8% 18 3.9% 11 3.6%
10 to 19 times 39 2.5% 4 0.8% 5 1.5% 14 3.1% 16 5.2%
20 to 39 times 16 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 1.5% 9 2.9%
40 or more times 17 1.1% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 4 0.9% 10 3.3%
Totals 1578 100.0% 479 100.0% 331 100.0% 459 100.0% 306 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 765 942% 251 97.3% 167 954% 202 91.4% 144 91.7%
1 or 2 times 19 2.3% 2 0.8% 5 2.9% 6 2.7% 6 3.8%
3 to 9 times 11 1.4% 3 1.2% 2 1.1% 5 2.3% 1 0.6%
10 to 19 times 8 1.0% 2 0.8% 1 0.6% 4 1.8% 1 0.6%
20 to 39 times 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 1 0.6%
40 or more times 6 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 4 2.5%
Totals 812 100.0% 258 100.0% 175 100.0% 221 100.0% 157 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 times 646 846% 199 90.0% 139 89.7% 197 83.1% 109 73.2%
1 or 2 times 32 4.2% 14 6.3% 6 3.9% 11 4.6% 1 0.7%
3 to 9 times 32 4.2% 5 2.3% 4 2.6% 13 5.5% 10 6.7%
10 to 19 times 30 3.9% 2 0.9% 4 2.6% 9 3.8% 15 10.1%
20 to 39 times 13 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 2.1% 8 5.4%
40 or more times 11 1.4% 1 0.5% 2 1.3% 2 0.8% 6 4.0%
Totals 764 100.0% 221 100.0% 155 100.0% 237 100.0% 149 100.0%
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Asthma

Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 302 19.3% 87 18.3% 68 20.5% 92 20.3% 54 17.8%
No 1202 76.7% 357 75.0% 251 75.6% 350 77.3% 242 79.6%
Not sure 64 4.1% 32 6.7% 13 3.9% 11 2.4% 8 2.6%
Totals 1568 100.0% 476 100.0% 332 100.0% 453 100.0% 304 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 170 21.1% 53 20.7% 36 20.5% 45 20.7% 35 22.4%
No 600 74.4% 184 71.9% 134 76.1% 165 76.0% 117 75.0%
Not sure 36 4.5% 19 7.4% 6 3.4% 7 3.2% 4 2.6%
Totals 806 100.0% 256 100.0% 176 100.0% 217 100.0% 156 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 132 17.4% 34 15.5% 32 20.6% 47 20.0% 19 12.8%
No 601 79.1% 173 78.6% 116 74.8% 185 78.7% 125 84.5%
Not sure 27 3.6% 13 5.9% 7 4.5% 3 1.3% 4 2.7%
Totals 760 100.0% 220 100.0% 155 100.0% 235 100.0% 148 100.0%
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School-Related Behavior

On an average school night, how many hours of sleep do you get?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
4 or less hours 97 6.2% 14 29% 26 79% 35 1.7% 20 6.6%
5 hours 148 94% 31 65% 22 6.6% 58 12.7% 37 12.2%
6 hours 290 185% 83 174% 54 163% 84 185% 69 22.7%
7 hours 505 32.2% 147 30.9% 107 32.3% 149 32.7% 102 33.6%
8 hours 409 26.1% 152 31.9% 88 26.6% 106 23.3% 63 20.7%
9 hours 91 58% 33 69% 26 79% 19 42% 12 3.9%
10 or more hours | 29 1.8% 16 3.4% 8 2.4% 4 0.9% 1 0.3%
Totals 1569 100.0% 476 100.0% 331 100.0% 455 100.0% 304 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
4 or less hours 62 1.7% 8 31% 19 109% 20 92% 14 9.0%
5 hours 59 73% 10 3.9% 9 51% 26 12.0% 14 9.0%
6 hours 130 16.1% 38 14.7% 22 126% 35 16.1% 35 22.4%
7 hours 264 327% 83 322% 54 309% 75 346% 52 33.3%
8 hours 217 269% 84 326% 49 28.0% 50 23.0% 34 21.8%
9 hours 52 64% 22 85% 16 9.1% 7 3.2% 7 4.5%
10 or more hours | 23 2.9% 13 5.0% 6 3.4% 4 1.8% 0 0.0%
Totals 807 100.0% 258 100.0% 175 100.0% 217 100.0% 156 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11™ Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
4 or less hours 35 4.6% 6 2.8% 7 45% 15 6.3% 6 4.1%
5 hours 89 11.7% 21 96% 13 84% 32 135% 23 155%
6 hours 159 209% 45 206% 32 20.6% 48 20.3% 34 23.0%
7 hours 241 31.7% 64 294% 53 342% 74 31.2% 50 33.8%
8 hours 191 25.1% 68 31.2% 38 245% 56 23.6% 29 19.6%
9 hours 39 51% 11 50% 10 65% 12 51% 5 3.4%
10 or more hours 6 0.8% 3 1.4% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.7%
Totals 760 100.0% 218 100.0% 155 100.0% 237 100.0% 148 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, how would you describe your grades in school?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Mostly A's 736  46.9% 223 46.8% 158 47.9% 209 45.7% 144 47.4%
Mostly B's 544 34.6% 176 37.0% 107 32.4% 157 34.4% 103 33.9%
Mostly C's 190 121% 53 11.1% 44 133% 55 12.0% 38 12.5%
Mostly D's 2 27% 9 19% 7 21% 19 42% 7  2.3%
Mostly F's 14 09% 1 02% 2 06% 4 09% 7 23%
None of these grades | 9 0.6% 1 0.2% 1 0.3% 5 1.1% 2 0.7%
Not sure 35 22% 13 27% 11 33% 8 18% 3 1.0%
Totals 1570 100.0% 476 100.0% 330 100.0% 457 100.0% 304 100.0%
MALE Total o™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Mostly A's 330 40.8% 101 393% 74 425% 84 384% 70 44.6%
Mostly B's 295 36.5% 106 412% 61 351% 73 333% 55 35.0%
Mostly C's 119 147% 37 144% 27 155% 37 169% 18 11.5%
Mostly D's 31 38% 5 19% 4 23% 16 73% 6 3.8%
Mostly F's 10 12% 1 04% 2 11% 1 05% 6 3.8%
None of these grades | 5 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 2 0.9% 2 1.3%
Not sure 18 22% 7 27% 5 29% 6 27% 0 0.0%
Totals 808 100.0% 257 100.0% 174 100.0% 219 100.0% 157 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Mostly A's 406 53.4% 122 557% 84 542% 125 52.7% 74 50.3%
Mostly B's 248 326% 70 32.0% 45 29.0% 84 354% 48 32.7%
Mostly C's 71 93% 16 73% 17 110% 18 7.6% 20 13.6%
Mostly D's 11 14% 4 18% 3 19% 3 13% 1 07%
Mostly F's 4 05% 0 00% 0 00% 3 13% 1 0.7%
None of these grades | 4 0.5% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
Not sure 16 21% 6 27% 6 39% 1 04% 3 2.0%

Totals

760 100.0%

219 100.0%

155 100.0%

237 100.0%

147 100.0%
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Additional Questions

During your lifetime, how did you usually get the marijuana you smoked?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
From home 7 0.5% 3 0.7% 2 0.6% 1 0.2% 1 0.3%
From a party or public event 19 1.2% 3 0.7% 4 1.3% 7 1.6% 5 1.7%
I got it at school 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 2 0.4% 3 1.0%
From a friend or friend's home 133 8.7% 19 4.1% 29 9.1% 47 106% 38 12.6%
Someone else got it for me 83 5.4% 10 2.2% 20 6.3% 29 6.5% 24 7.9%
I have never smoked marijuana 1278 83.6% 425 924% 261 821% 359 80.7% 231 76.5%
Totals 1528 100.0% 460 100.0% 318 100.0% 445 100.0% 302 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
From home 5 0.6% 3 1.2% 1 0.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.6%
From a party or public event 14 1.8% 3 1.2% 2 1.2% 4 1.9% 5 3.2%
I got it at school 8 1.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 2 1.0% 3 1.9%
From a friend or friend's home 61 7.9% 9 3.7% 11 6.7% 17 8.1% 24 15.4%
Someone else got it for me 39 5.0% 4 1.6% 10 6.1% 11 5.2% 14 9.0%
I have never smoked marijuana 650 83.7% 226 92.2% 139 84.2% 176 83.8% 109 69.9%
Totals 777 100.0% 245 100.0% 165 100.0% 210 100.0% 156 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
From home 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
From a party or public event 5 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
I got it at school 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
From a friend or friend's home 72 9.6% 10 4.7% 18 11.9% 30 12.8% 14 9.6%
Someone else got it for me 44 5.9% 6 2.8% 10 6.6% 18 7.7% 10 6.8%
I have never smoked marijuana 625 83.6% 199 92.6% 120 79.5% 182 77.8% 122 83.6%
Totals 748 100.0% 215 100.0% 151 100.0% 234 100.0% 146 100.0%
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During your lifetime, how did you usually get prescription drugs that were not prescribed to you?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

From a family member without their 24 1.6% 4 0.9% 5 1.6% 9 2.0% 6 2.0%
permission

From a party or public event 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 2 0.6% 3 0.7% 0 0.0%
I got it at school 10 0.7% 1 0.2% 2 0.6% 3 0.7% 3 1.0%
From a friend or friend's home 31 2.0% 2 0.4% 3 09% 14 32% 12 4.0%
Someone else got it for me 26 1.7% 5 1.1% 8 2.5% 9 2.0% 4 1.3%

I have not taken prescription drugs that | 1426 93.7% 448 97.4% 298 93.7% 404 91.4% 274 91.6%
were not prescribed to me

Totals 1522 100.0% 460 100.0% 318 100.0% 442 100.0% 299 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

From a family member without their 10 1.3% 1 0.4% 3 1.8% 4 1.9% 2 1.3%
permission

From a party or public event 2 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.6% 1 0.5% 0 0.0%

I got it at school 9 1.2% 0 0.0% 2 1.2% 3 1.4% 3 1.9%
From a friend or friend's home 13 1.7% 1 0.4% 1 0.6% 4 1.9% 7 4.5%
Someone else got it for me 10 1.3% 0 0.0% 4 2.4% 3 1.4% 3 1.9%

I have not taken prescription drugs that | 730 94.3% 243 99.2% 154 93.3% 194 928% 139 90.3%
were not prescribed to me

Totals 774 100.0% 245 100.0% 165 100.0% 209 100.0% 154 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %

From a family member without their 14 1.9% 3 1.4% 2 1.3% 5 2.2% 4 2.8%
permission

From a party or public event 3 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%

I got it at school 1 0.1% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
From a friend or friend's home 17 2.3% 1 0.5% 2 1.3% 9 3.9% 5 3.4%
Someone else got it for me 16 2.1% 5 2.3% 4 2.6% 6 2.6% 1 0.7%

I have not taken prescription drugs that | 694 93.2% 205 953% 142 94.0% 210 90.5% 135 93.1%
were not prescribed to me

Totals 745 100.0% 215 100.0% 151 100.0% 232 100.0% 145 100.0%
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How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to smoke marijuana?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 816 53.6% 302 66.1% 177 55.7% 218 49.1% 119 39.7%
Wrong 297 19.5% 90 19.7% 57 17.9% 86 19.4% 63 21.0%
A little bit wrong 193 12.7% 37 8.1% 38 11.9% 65 14.6% 53 17.7%
Not wrong at all 216 14.2% 28 6.1% 46 14.5% 75 16.9% 65 21.7%
Totals 1522 100.0% 457 100.0% 318 100.0% 444 100.0% 300 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 390 50.5% 160 66.1% 88 53.3% 93 44.3% 49 31.8%
Wrong 162 21.0% 51 21.1% 35 21.2% 48 22.9% 28 18.2%
A little bit wrong 102 13.2% 19 7.9% 21 12.7% 30 14.3% 32 20.8%
Not wrong at all 118 15.3% 12 5.0% 21 12.7% 39 18.6% 45 29.2%

Totals 772 100.0% 242 100.0% 165 100.0% 210 100.0% 154 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 426 57.0% 142 66.0% 89 58.9% 125 53.6% 70  47.9%
Wrong 133 17.8% 39 181% 20 132% 38 163% 35 24.0%
A little bit wrong 91  122% 18  84% 17 113% 35 150% 21  14.4%
Not wrong at all 97  13.0% 16 74% 25 16.6% 35 150% 20  13.7%

Totals

747  100.0%

215 100.0%

151  100.0%

233 100.0%

146  100.0%
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How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to use prescription drugs not prescribed to you?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 984 64.7% 326 71.3% 217 685% 271 61.2% 170 56.5%
Wrong 335 22.0% 94 20.6% 60 189% 103 23.3% 77 25.6%
A little bit wrong 124 8.2% 27 5.9% 30 9.5% 38 8.6% 29 9.6%
Not wrong at all 78 5.1% 10 2.2% 10 3.2% 31 7.0% 25 8.3%
Totals 1521 100.0% 457 100.0% 317 100.0% 443 100.0% 301 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 470 60.7% 172 711% 113 685% 117 55.5% 68 43.9%
Wrong 197 25.5% 55 22.7% 31 18.8% 60 28.4% 51 32.9%
A little bit wrong 62 8.0% 12 5.0% 14 8.5% 18 8.5% 18 11.6%
Not wrong at all 45 5.8% 3 1.2% 7 4.2% 16 7.6% 18 11.6%

Totals 774 100.0% 242 100.0% 165 100.0% 211 100.0% 155 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 514 69.1% 154 716% 104 693% 154 66.7% 102 69.9%
Wrong 136  183% 39 18.1% 28 187% 42 182% 26  17.8%
A little bit wrong 61 82% 15 70% 15 10.0% 20 87% 11  75%
Not wrong at all 33 4.4% 7 3.3% 3 20% 15  6.5% 7 4.8%

Totals

744 100.0%

215 100.0%

150 100.0%

231 100.0%

146 100.0%
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How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to have one or two drinks of an alcoholic beverage nearly

every day?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 786 51.8% 285 62.8% 173 54.4% 209 47.4% 119 39.5%
Wrong 355  234% 105 23.1% 73 23.0% 101 22.9% 75  24.9%
A little bit wrong 224 148% 45 99% 43 135% 71 16.1% 65  21.6%
Not wrong at all 152 100% 19 42% 29 91% 60 13.6% 42  14.0%
Totals 1517 100.0% 454 100.0% 318 100.0% 441 100.0% 301 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 363 47.1% 144 60.3% 82 49.7% 91  431% 46  29.7%
Wrong 187 243% 58 243% 45 27.3% 46 21.8% 38  24.5%
A little bit wrong 127  165% 29 121% 20 121% 35 16.6% 43  27.7%
Not wrong at all 94  122% 8 33% 18 109% 39 185% 28 18.1%
Totals 771 100.0% 239 100.0% 165 100.0% 211 100.0% 155 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 422 56.8% 141 656% 90 59.6% 118 51.5% 73  50.0%
Wrong 167  225% 47 21.9% 27 17.9% 55 240% 37  25.3%
A little bit wrong 97 131% 16 74% 23 152% 36 157% 22 151%
Not wrong at all 57 77% 11 51% 11 73% 20 87% 14  9.6%
Totals 743 100.0% 215 100.0% 151 100.0% 229 100.0% 146 100.0%
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How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to smoke tobacco?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 878 57.9% 321 70.4% 190 59.9% 237 53.7% 130 43.3%
Wrong 340 22.4% 82 18.0% 71 22.4% 113 25.6% 74 24.7%
A little bit wrong 173 11.4% 37 8.1% 34 10.7% 53 12.0% 48 16.0%
Not wrong at all 126 8.3% 16 3.5% 22 6.9% 38 8.6% 48 16.0%
Totals 1517 100.0% 456 100.0% 317 100.0% 441 100.0% 300 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 405 52.4% 164 68.0% 96 58.2% 95 45.0% 50 32.3%
Wrong 196 25.4% 49 20.3% 40 24.2% 63 29.9% 44 28.4%
A little bit wrong 99 12.8% 19 7.9% 20 12.1% 34 16.1% 26 16.8%
Not wrong at all 73 9.4% 9 3.7% 9 5.5% 19 9.0% 35  22.6%
Totals 773 100.0% 241 100.0% 165 100.0% 211 100.0% 155 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Very wrong 473 63.8% 157 73.0% 94 62.7% 142 62.0% 80 55.2%
Wrong 142 19.2% 33 15.3% 29 19.3% 50 21.8% 30 20.7%
A little bit wrong 74 10.0% 18 8.4% 14 9.3% 19 8.3% 22 15.2%
Not wrong at all 52 7.0% 7 3.3% 13 8.7% 18 7.9% 13 9.0%
Totals 741 100.0% 215 100.0% 150 100.0% 229 100.0% 145 100.0%
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Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily, that is, at least one cigarette every day for 30 days?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 68 4.5% 16 3.5% 17 5.4% 19 4.3% 14 4.7%
No 1450  95.5% 441 96.5% 300 94.6% 423 95.7% 285 95.3%
Totals 1518 100.0% 457  100.0% 317 100.0% 442  100.0% 299  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 27 3.5% 3 1.2% 9 5.5% 7 3.3% 7 4.5%
No 746 96.5% 239 98.8% 156 94.5% 204 96.7% 147 95.5%
Totals 773 100.0% 242  100.0% 165 100.0% 211  100.0% 154  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 41 5.5% 13 6.0% 8 5.3% 12 5.2% 7 4.8%
No 701 945% 202 94.0% 142 94.7% 218 94.8% 138 95.2%
Totals 742  100.0% 215 100.0% 150 100.0% 230  100.0% 145  100.0%
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Do you agree or disagree that your school has clear rules and consequences for behavior?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Strongly disagree | 66 44% 12 26% 19 6.0% 23 52% 11 3.7%
Disagree 130 8.6% 23 5.1% 33 104% 47 10.6% 27 9.0%
Not sure 256 169% 71 156% 57 18.0% 82 18.6% 44 14.7%
Agree 770 50.8% 250 55.1% 157 495% 202 457% 161 53.8%
Strongly agree 293 193% 98 216% 51 16.1% 88 199% 56 18.7%

Totals 1515 100.0% 454 100.0% 317 100.0% 442 100.0% 299 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % % N % N % N %
Strongly disagree | 40 5.2% 6 25% 11 6.7% 14 6.6% 8 5.2%
Disagree 56 7.2% 8 33% 14 85% 24 114% 10 6.5%
Not sure 134 173% 33 136% 37 224% 39 185% 25 16.1%
Agree 381 492% 131 541% 78 47.3% 87 41.2% 85 54.8%
Strongly agree 163 21.1% 64 264% 25 152% 47 22.3% 27 17.4%

Totals 774 100.0% 242 100.0% 165 100.0% 211 100.0% 155 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % % N % N % N %
Strongly disagree | 26 3.5% 6 2.8% 8 5.3% 9 3.9% 3 2.1%
Disagree 74 100% 15 71% 19 12.7% 23 10.0% 17 11.8%
Not sure 120 163% 38 17.9% 19 127% 42 183% 19 13.2%
Agree 388 52.6% 119 56.1% 78 520% 115 50.0% 76 52.8%
Strongly agree 130 176% 34 16.0% 26 17.3% 41 178% 29 20.1%

Totals

738 100.0%

212 100.0%

150 100.0%

230 100.0%

144 100.0%
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Do you agree or disagree that harassment or bullying by other students is a problem at your school?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Strongly disagree 120 7.9% 38 8.4% 21 6.7% 33 7.5% 27 9.0%
Disagree 316 20.9% 86 18.9% 65 20.6% 94 21.4% 71 23.7%
Not sure 472 312% 157 34.5% 83 26.3% 134  30.5% 97 32.4%
Agree 400 26.5% 120 26.4% 85 27.0% 121  27.6% 73 24.4%
Strongly agree 203 13.4% o4 11.9% 61 19.4% S7 13.0% 31 10.4%
Totals 1511 100.0% 455 100.0% 315 100.0% 439 100.0% 299 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Strongly disagree 83 10.7% 25 10.3% 17 10.3% 22 10.5% 18 11.6%
Disagree 184 23.8% 54 22.3% 36 21.8% 52 24.8% 42 27.1%
Not sure 247 32.0% 86 35.5% 42 25.5% 69 32.9% 50 32.3%
Agree 178 23.0% 54 22.3% 46 27.9% 48 22.9% 30 19.4%
Strongly agree 81 10.5% 23 9.5% 24 14.5% 19 9.0% 15 9.7%
Totals 773  100.0% 242 100.0% 165 100.0% 210 100.0% 155 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Strongly disagree 37 5.0% 13 6.1% 4 2.7% 11 4.8% 9 6.3%
Disagree 132 18.0% 32 15.0% 29 19.6% 42 18.4% 29 20.1%
Not sure 222 30.2% 71 33.3% 39 26.4% 64 28.1% 47 32.6%
Agree 222 302% 66 31.0% 39 264% 73 320% 43  29.9%
Strongly agree 122 16.6% 31 14.6% 37 25.0% 38 16.7% 16 11.1%
Totals 735 100.0% 213 100.0% 148 100.0% 228 100.0% 144 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever been bullied away from school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 226 15.0% 77 17.1% 44 14.0% 75 17.1% 29 9.7%
No 1279 85.0% 374  82.9% 270  86.0% 364  82.9% 269 90.3%
Totals 1505 100.0% 451  100.0% 314  100.0% 439  100.0% 298  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 73 9.5% 26 10.8% 12 7.3% 24 11.5% 10 6.5%
No 696 90.5% 215 89.2% 152 92.7% 185  88.5% 144  93.5%
Totals 769  100.0% 241  100.0% 164  100.0% 209 100.0% 154  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 153 20.9% 51 24.3% 32 21.6% 51 22.3% 19 13.2%
No 580 79.1% 159 75.7% 116  78.4% 178 77.7% 125  86.8%
Totals 733 100.0% 210 100.0% 148 100.0% 229  100.0% 144  100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever bullied someone else on school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 159 10.6% 54 12.0% 35 11.2% 50 11.4% 19 6.4%
No 1342 89.4% 396 88.0% 278 88.8% 388 88.6% 278 93.6%
Totals 1501 100.0% 450 100.0% 313 100.0% 438 100.0% 297 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 90 11.7% 34 14.1% 18 11.0% 23 11.1% 14 9.2%
No 676 88.3% 207 85.9% 145 89.0% 185 88.9% 139 90.8%
Totals 766 100.0% 241 100.0% 163 100.0% 208 100.0% 153 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 68 9.3% 20 9.6% 17 11.5% 26 11.4% 5 3.5%
No 664 90.7% 189 90.4% 131 88.5% 203 88.6% 139 96.5%
Totals 732 100.0% 209 100.0% 148 100.0% 229 100.0% 144 100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever bullied someone else away from school property?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 125 8.3% 39 8.6% 26 8.3% 40 9.1% 19 6.4%
No 1378  91.7% 412 91.4% 288  91.7% 399  90.9% 277 93.6%
Totals 1503 100.0% 451  100.0% 314  100.0% 439 100.0% 296  100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 68 8.9% 21 8.7% 17 10.4% 16 7.7% 13 8.5%
No 700 91.1% 220 91.3% 147 89.6% 193  92.3% 140  91.5%
Totals 768  100.0% 241  100.0% 164 100.0% 209 100.0% 153  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Yes 57 7.8% 18 8.6% 9 6.1% 24 10.5% 6 4.2%
No 675 92.2% 192 91.4% 139  93.9% 205  89.5% 137 95.8%
Totals 732  100.0% 210 100.0% 148 100.0% 229  100.0% 143  100.0%
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During the past 12 months, have you ever been the victim of teasing or name calling because of your weight,

size, or physical appearance?*

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Weight 253 223% 78 221% 56 224% 71 221% 47 22.9%
Size 225 198% 70 198% 55 220% 69 215% 30 14.6%
Physical appearance | 267 235% 89 252% 55 22.0% 74 23.1% 48 23.4%
Race/ethnicity 112 9.9% 27 1.7% 25 100% 35 109% 24 11.7%
Disability 43 3.8% 12 3.4% 10 4.0% 11 3.4% 9 4.4%
Sexual Orientation 76 6.7% 23 65% 21 84% 18 56% 13 6.3%
LGBTQ status 44 3.9% 9 2.6% 10 4.0% 12 3.7% 12 5.9%
Other** 117 103% 45 128% 18 7.2% 31 9.7% 22  10.7%
Totals 1137 100.0% 353 100.0% 250 100.0% 321 100.0% 205 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Weight 95 205% 27 200% 25 245% 24 198% 18 18.6%
Size 74 16.0% 22 163% 16 157% 22 182% 13 13.4%
Physical appearance | 95 205% 31 23.0% 17 16.7% 23 19.0% 23 23.7%
Race/ethnicity 68 147% 16 119% 15 14.7% 20 165% 16 16.5%
Disability 19 4.1% 4 3.0% 6 5.9% 3 2.5% 5 5.2%
Sexual Orientation 29 6.3% 6 44% 10 9.8% 8 6.6% 4 4.1%
LGBTQ status 21 4.5% 3 2.2% 5 4.9% 4 3.3% 8 8.2%
Other** 62 134% 26 19.3% 8 7.8% 17 140% 10 10.3%
Totals 463 100.0% 135 100.0% 102 100.0% 121 100.0% 97 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
Weight 158 234% 51 234% 31 209% 47 235% 29 26.9%
Size 151 224% 48 220% 39 264% 47 235% 17 15.7%
Physical appearance | 172 255% 58 26.6% 38 25.7% 51 255% 25 23.1%
Race/ethnicity 44 6.5% 11 5.0% 10 6.8% 15 7.5% 8 7.4%
Disability 24 3.6% 8 3.7% 4 2.7% 8 4.0% 4 3.7%
Sexual Orientation 47 7.0% 17 7.8% 11 7.4% 10 5.0% 9 8.3%
LGBTQ status 23 3.4% 6 2.8% 5 3.4% 8 4.0% 4 3.7%
Other** 55 8.2% 19 8.7% 10 6.8% 14 7.0% 12 11.1%
Totals 674 100.0% 218 100.0% 148 100.0% 200 100.0% 108 100.0%

*Respondents were able to select more than one option.
**70Other” responses can be found in Appendix B
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When you are outside for more than one hour on a sunny day, how often do you wear sunscreen with a SPF of
15 or higher?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Never 676 45.2% 183 40.7% 143 45.8% 210 48.1% 138 46.9%
Rarely 397 26.5% 130 28.9% 85 27.2% 104 23.8% 77 26.2%
Sometimes 274 18.3% 93 20.7% 50 16.0% 79 18.1% 52 17.7%
Most of the 113 7.6% 36 8.0% 26 8.3% 31 7.1% 20 6.8%
time
Always 36 2.4% 8 1.8% 8 2.6% 13 3.0% 7 2.4%
Totals 1496 100.0% 450 100.0% 312 100.0% 437 100.0% 294 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Never 414 54.2% 115 47.7% 96 58.9% 122 58.9% 80 52.6%
Rarely 185 24.2% 69 28.6% 33 20.2% 46 22.2% 37 24.3%
Sometimes 118 15.4% 41 17.0% 25 15.3% 27 13.0% 25 16.4%
Most of the 36 4.7% 14 5.8% 6 3.7% 8 3.9% 8 5.3%
time
Always 11 1.4% 2 0.8% 3 1.8% 4 1.9% 2 1.3%
Totals 764  100.0% 241 100.0% 163 100.0% 207 100.0% 152  100.0%
FEMALE Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade

N % N % N % N % N %
Never 260 35.7% 68 32.5% 45 30.6% 88 38.4% 58 40.8%
Rarely 211 28.9% 61 29.2% 52 35.4% 57 24.9% 40 28.2%
Sometimes 156 21.4% 52 24.9% 25 17.0% 52 22.7% 27 19.0%
Most of the 77 10.6% 22 10.5% 20 13.6% 23 10.0% 12 8.5%
time
Always 25 3.4% 6 2.9% 5 3.4% 9 3.9% 5 3.5%
Totals 729 100.0% 209 100.0% 147 100.0% 229 100.0% 142 100.0%
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In an average week when you are in school, how many trips do you make walking or riding your bike to school
or home from school when weather allows you to do so?

OVERALL Total 9™ Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 trips 1055 70.6% 263 58.6% 209 67.0% 350 79.9% 230 78.5%
1 trip 73 4,9% 35 7.8% 16 5.1% 15 3.4% 7 2.4%
2 trips 78 5.2% 36 8.0% 19 6.1% 13 3.0% 10 3.4%
3 trips 44 2.9% 18 4.0% 11 3.5% 7 1.6% 8 2.7%
4 trips 52 3.5% 21 4.7% 12 3.8% 10 2.3% 9 3.1%
5 trips 55 3.7% 24 5.3% 13 4.2% 12 2.7% 6 2.0%
6 trips 21 1.4% 6 1.3% 6 1.9% 4 0.9% 5 1.7%
7 trips 22 1.5% 6 1.3% 9 2.9% 5 1.1% 2 0.7%
8 trips 5 0.3% 4 0.9% 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 trips 3 0.2% 1 0.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.2% 1 0.3%
10 trips 87 5.8% 35 7.8% 16 5.1% 21 4.8% 15 5.1%
Totals 1495 100.0% 449 100.0% 312 100.0% 438 100.0% 293 100.0%
MALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 trips 522 68.5% 132 55.2% 110 67.5% 163 78.4% 116 76.8%
1 trip 42 5.5% 22 9.2% 7 4.3% 10 4.8% 3 2.0%
2 trips 37 4.9% 18 7.5% 7 4.3% 7 3.4% 5 3.3%
3 trips 30 3.9% 13 5.4% 9 5.5% 3 1.4% 5 3.3%
4 trips 24 3.1% 11 4.6% 8 4,9% 2 1.0% 3 2.0%
5 trips 23 3.0% 10 4.2% 3 1.8% 7 3.4% 3 2.0%
6 trips 8 1.0% 0 0.0% 3 1.8% 2 1.0% 3 2.0%
7 trips 12 1.6% 3 1.3% 4 2.5% 3 1.4% 2 1.3%
8 trips 2 0.3% 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 trips 3 0.4% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 1 0.5% 1 0.7%
10 trips 59 7.7% 27 11.3% 12 7.4% 10 4.8% 10 6.6%
Totals 762 100.0% 239 100.0% 163 100.0% 208 100.0% 151 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 trips 530 72.6% 131 62.4% 97 66.0% 186 81.2% 114 80.3%
1 trip 31 4.2% 13 6.2% 9 6.1% 5 2.2% 4 2.8%
2 trips 41 5.6% 18 8.6% 12 8.2% 6 2.6% 5 3.5%
3 trips 14 1.9% 5 2.4% 2 1.4% 4 1.7% 3 2.1%
4 trips 28 3.8% 10 4.8% 4 2.7% 8 3.5% 6 4.2%
5 trips 32 4.4% 14 6.7% 10 6.8% 5 2.2% 3 2.1%
6 trips 13 1.8% 6 2.9% 3 2.0% 2 0.9% 2 1.4%
7 trips 10 1.4% 3 1.4% 5 3.4% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
8 trips 3 0.4% 2 1.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 trips 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 trips 28 3.8% 8 3.8% 4 2.7% 11 4.8% 5 3.5%
Totals 730 100.0% 210 100.0% 147 100.0% 229 100.0% 142 100.0%
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During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat at home with at least one of your parents or guardians?

OVERALL Total 9" Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 115 1.7% 20 4.4% 20 6.4% 38 8.7% 35 11.9%
1 day 52 3.5% 10 2.2% 6 1.9% 17 3.9% 19 6.5%
2 days 95 6.3% 17 3.8% 19 6.1% 31 7.1% 28 9.5%
3 days 92 6.1% 19 4.2% 15 4.8% 33 7.5% 25 8.5%
4 days 151 10.1% 28 6.2% 33 10.5% 48 11.0% 41 13.9%
5 days 227 15.2% 61 13.6% 58 18.5% 55 12.6% 53 18.0%
6 days 173 11.5% 70 15.6% 34 10.9% 47 10.7% 22 7.5%
7 days 593 39.6% 225 50.0% 128 40.9% 169 38.6% 71 24.1%
Totals 1498 100.0% 450 100.0% 313 100.0% 438 100.0% 294 100.0%
MALE Total 9™ Grade 10™ Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 58 7.6% 6 2.5% 13 7.9% 17 8.2% 21 13.8%
1 day 15 2.0% 4 1.7% 2 1.2% 6 2.9% 3 2.0%
2 days 40 5.2% 7 2.9% 10 6.1% 9 4.3% 14 9.2%
3 days 40 5.2% 5 2.1% 5 3.0% 17 8.2% 13 8.6%
4 days 62 8.1% 11 4.6% 15 9.1% 16 7.7% 20 13.2%
5 days 109 14.2% 34 14.2% 25 15.2% 26 12.5% 24 15.8%
6 days 99 12.9% 37 15.4% 22 13.4% 23 11.1% 17 11.2%
7 days 342 44.7% 136 56.7% 72 43.9% 94 45.2% 40 26.3%
Totals 765 100.0% 240 100.0% 164 100.0% 208 100.0% 152 100.0%
FEMALE Total 9" Grade 10" Grade 11" Grade 12" Grade
N % N % N % N % N %
0 days 57 7.8% 14 6.7% 7 4.8% 21 9.2% 14 9.9%
1 day 37 5.1% 6 2.9% 4 2.7% 11 4.8% 16 11.3%
2 days 55 7.5% 10 4.8% 9 6.1% 22 9.6% 14 9.9%
3 days 52 7.1% 14 6.7% 10 6.8% 16 7.0% 12 8.5%
4 days 89 12.2% 17 8.1% 18 12.2% 32 14.0% 21 14.8%
5 days 118 16.2% 27 12.9% 33 22.4% 29 12.7% 29 20.4%
6 days 74 10.1% 33 15.7% 12 8.2% 24 10.5% 5 3.5%
7 days 248 34.0% 89 42.4% 54 36.7% 74 32.3% 31 21.8%
Totals 730 100.0% 210 100.0% 147 100.0% 229 100.0% 142 100.0%
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Appendix A: Survey Instrument

2014/2015 Nebraska
Youth Risk Behavior Survey

This survey is about health behavior. It has been developed so you can
tell us what you do that may affect your health. The information you
give will be used to improve health education for young people like
yourself.

DO NOT write your name on this survey. The answers you give will be
kept private. No one will know what you write. Answer the questions
based on what you really do.

Completing the survey 1s voluntary. Whether or not you answer the
questions will not affect your grade in this class. If you are not
comfortable answering a question, just leave it blank.

The questions that ask about your background will be used only to
describe the types of students completing this survey. The mformation
will not be used to find out your name. No names will ever be reported.
Make sure to read every question. Fill in the ovals completely. When

you are finished. follow the mstructions of the person giving you the
SUIVey.

Thank you very much for your help.
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Directions

*Use a #2 pencil only.

*Make dark marks.

*Fill in a response like this: AB ® D.

*If you change your answer, erase your old
answer completely.

1. How old are you?

A 12 years old or younger

B. 13 years old

C. 14 years old

D. 15 years old

E. 16 years old

F. 17 years old

G. 18 years old or older
2. ‘What 1s your sex?

A Female

B. Male

3. In what grade are you?

A 9th grade
B.  10th grade
C.  11th grade
D.  12th grade
E. Ungraded or other grade
4. Are you Hispanic or Latino?
A Yes
B. No
5. What 1s your race? (Select one or more

responses.)

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander

White

gOwp

!
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How tall are you without your shoes on?

Directions: Write your height in the shaded blank
boxes. Fill in the matching oval below each
number.

Example
Heicht

Feet Inches

]

@

@

Pr
L

@
G

ISAENENEN HEGHCIEHENSE] I

How much do you weigh without your
shoes on?

Directions: Write your weight in the shaded blank
boxes. Fill in the matching oval below each
number.

Example
Weight
Pounds
1 5 2
@ @ @
® 0] )]
@ @ ®
3 & &
@ @
® ®
{ &
@ @
@& B
@ Gl
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The next 6 questions ask about safety.

8.

10.

11.

When you rode a bicycle during the past
12 months, how often did you wear a
helmet?

A I did not ride a bicycle during the
past 12 months

Never wore a helmet

Rarely wore a helmet

Sometimes wore a helmet

Most of the time wore a helmet
Always wore a helmet

MmUY O W

How often do you wear a seat belt when
riding m a car driven by someone else?

A Never

B. Rarely

C. Sometimes

D. Most of the time
E Always

During the past 30 days, how many times
did you ride 1n a car or other vehicle
driven by someone who had been
drinking alcohol?

A 0 times

B. 1 time

C. 2 or 3 times

D. 4 or 5 times

E. 6 or more tunes

During the past 30 days, how many times

did you drive a car or other vehicle when

vou had been drinking alcohol?

A I did not drive a car or other
vehicle durmg the past 30 days

B. 0 times

C. 1 time

D. 2 or 3 times

E. 4 or 5 times

F. 6 or more times

13.

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you text or e-mail while
driving a car or other vehicle?

I did not drive a car or other
vehicle during the past 30 days
0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

>

mOTMO 0w

During the past 30 days. on how many
days did you talk on a cell phone while
driving a car or other vehicle?

A I did not drive a car or other
vehicle during the past 30 days
0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

oD 0w

The next 9 questions ask about violence-
related behaviors.

14.

15.
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During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you carry a weapon such as a
gun, knife, or club on school property?
A 0 days

B. 1 day

C. 2 or 3 days

D 4 or 5 days

E 6 or more days

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you not go to school because
you felt you would be unsafe at school or
on your way to or from school?

A 0 days

B. 1 day

C. 2 or 3 days

D. 4 or 5 days

E. 6 or more days
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16.

17.

18.

19.

During the past 12 months, how many
times has someone threatened or mnjured
you with a weapon such as a gun, knife,
or club on school property?

0 fumes

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or 7 times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times

12 or more times

Lammognwe

During the past 12 months, how many
tumes were you in a physical fight?

0 times

1 time

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or 7 times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times

12 or more times

moOmMmHMon W

During the past 12 months, how many
times were you 1n a physical fight in
which you were injured and had to be
treated by a doctor or nurse?

A 0 times

B. 1 time

C. 2 or 3 times

D. 4 or 5 times

E. 6 or more times

During the past 12 months, how many
times were you 1n a physical fight on
school property?

0 times

1 fime

2 or 3 times

4 or 5 times

6 or 7 times

8 or 9 times

10 or 11 times

12 or more fimes

LQmmonwe

20.

21.

Have you ever been physically forced to
have sexual intercourse when you did not
want to?

A Yes

B No

During the past 12 months, how many
times did someone you were dating or
going out with physically hurt you on
purpose? (Count such things as bemng hit,
slammed into something, or mjured with
an object or weapon.)

I did not date or go out with
anyone during the past 12 months
0 times

1 time

2 or 3 fumes

4 or 5 fumes

6 or more times

>

mmoow

During the past 12 months, how many
times did someone you were dating or
going out with force you to do sexual
things that you did not want to do?
(Count such things as kissing, touching,
or being physically forced to have sexual
infercourse.)
A I did not date or go out with
anyone during the past 12 months

B. 0 times

C. 1 time

D. 2 or 3 times

E. 4 or 5 times

F. 6 or more times

The next 2 questions ask about bullying.
Bullying is when 1 or more students tease,
threaten, spread rumors about, hit, shove, or
hurt another student over and over again. It is
not bullying when 2 students of about the
same strength or power argue or fight or tease
each other in a friendly way.

23
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During the past 12 months, have you ever
been bullied on school property?

A Yes

B. No
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During the past 12 months, have you ever
been electronically bullied? (Count
being bullied through e-mail, chat rooms,
mstant messaging, websites, or texting.)
A Yes

B. No

The next 5 questions ask about sad feelings
and attempted suicide. Sometimes people feel
so depressed about the future that they mayv
consider attempting suicide, that is, taking
some action to end their own life.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.
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During the past 12 months, did you ever
feel so sad or hopeless almost every day
for two weeks or more in a row that you
stopped doing some usual activities?

A Yes

B. No

During the past 12 months, did you ever
seriously consider attempting suicide?
A Yes

B. No

During the past 12 months, did you make
a plan about how you would attempt
suicide?

A Yes

B. No

During the past 12 months, how many
times did you actually attempt suicide?

A 0 times

B. 1 time

C. 2 or 3 times

D. 4 or 5 times

E. 6 or more times

If vou attempted suicide during the past
12 months, did any attempt result in an
mjury, poisoning, or overdose that had to
be treated by a doctor or nurse?

A I did not attempt suicide durmg
the past 12 months

B. Yes

C. No

The next 8 questions ask about tobacco use.

30.

31.

33.

Have you ever tried cigarette smoking,
even one or fwo puffs?

A Yes

B. No

How old were you when you smoked a
whole cigarette for the first tume?

A I have never smoked a whole
cigarette

B. 8 years old or younger

C. 9 or 10 years old

D. 11 or 12 years old

E 13 or 14 years old

F. 15 or 16 years old

G. 17 years old or older

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you smoke cigarettes?

0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

GmMmMonwE

During the past 30 days. on the days you
smoked, how many cigarettes did you
smoke per day?

A I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days

Less than 1 cigarette per day

1 cigarette per day

2 to 5 cigarettes per day

6 to 10 cigarettes per day

11 to 20 cigarettes per day

More than 20 cigarettes per day

OmmY oW
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34, Dunng the past 30 days, how did you
usually get your own cigarettes? (Select
only one response.)

A I did not smoke cigarettes during
the past 30 days

B. I bought them in a store such as a
convenience store, supermarket,
discount store, or gas station

C. I got them on the Internet

D. I gave someone else money to
buy them for me

E. I borrowed (or bummed) them
from someone else

F. A person 18 years old or older
gave them to me

G. I took them from a store or fanuly
member

H. I got them some other way

35. During the past 12 months, did you ever
try to quit smoking cigarettes?
A I did not smoke during the past 12

months
B. Yes
C. No

36. Duning the past 30 days, on how many
days did you use chewing tobacco,
snuff, or dip, such as Redman, Levi
Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits,

or Copenhagen?

A 0 days

B. 1 or 2 days
C. 3 to 5 days
D. 6 to 9 days
E. 10 to 19 days
F. 20 to 29 days
G. All 30 days

37.  Dunmng the past 30 days, on how many
days did you smoke cigars, cigarillos, or
little cigars?

0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

@mmonwe

The next 2 questions ask about electronic
vapor products, such as blu, NJOY, or
Starbuzz. Electronic vapor products include
e-cigarettes, e-cigars, e-pipes, vape pipes,
vaping pens, e-hookahs, and hookah pens.

38.  Have you ever used an electronic vapor
product?
A Yes
B. No

39.  Durnng the past 30 days, on how many
days did you use an electronic vapor

product?

A 0 days

B. 1 or 2 days
C. 3 to 5 days
D 6 to 9 days
E. 10 to 19 days
F. 20 to 29 days
G. All 30 days

The next 8 questions ask about drinking
alcohol. This includes drinking beer, wine,
wine coolers, and liquor such as rum, gin,
vodKa, or whiskey. For these questions,
drinking alcohol does not include drinking a
few sips of wine for religious purpuoses.

40.  Durnng your life, on how many days have
you had at least one drink of alcohol?

A 0 days
B. 1 or 2 days
C. 3 to 9 days
D. 10 to 19 days
E. 20 to 39 days
F. 40 to 99 days
G. 100 or more days
41.  How old were you when you had your
first drink of alcohol other than a few
s1ps?

Al I have never had a drink of
alcohol other than a few sips
8 years old or younger

9 or 10 years old

11 or 12 years old

13 or 14 years old

15 or 16 years old

17 years old or older

QMY oW
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42.

43.

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you have at least one drink of
alcohol?

0 days

1 or 2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 to 29 days

All 30 days

oMMy 0w P

During the past 30 days, on how many
days did you have 5 or more drinks of
alcohol 1n a row, that 1s, within a couple
of hours?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 to 5 days

6 to 9 days

10 to 19 days

20 or more days

CHmYOn D

During the past 30 days, what 1s the
largest number of alcoholic drinks you
had 1n a row, that 1s, within a couple of
hours?

s

I did not drink alcohol during the
past 30 days

1 or 2 drinks

3 drinks

4 drinks

5 drinks

6 or 7 drinks

8 or 9 drinks

10 or more drinks

TOMME 0w

45.

46.
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During the past 30 days, what type of

alcohol did you usually drink? (Select

only one response.)

A I did not drink alcohol during the
past 30 days

B. I do not have a usual type

C. Beer

D Flavored malt beverages, such as
Smirnoff Ice, Bacardi Silver, or

Hard Lemonade

E. Wine coolers, such as Bartles &
Jaymes or Seagrams

F. Wine

G. Liquor, such as vodka, rum,

scotch, bourbon, or whiskey
H. Some other type

During the past 30 days, how did you

usually get the alcohol you drank?

A I did not drink alcohol during the
past 30 days

B. I bought it 1n a store such as a
liquor store, convenience store,
supermarket, discount store, or
gas station

C. I bought 1t at a restaurant, bar, or
club

D. I bought 1t at a public event such
as a concert or sporting event

E. I gave someone else money to
buy if for me

E. Someone gave 1t to me

G. I took 1t from a store or fanuly
member

H I got it some other way
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47.

The next 4 questions ask about marijuana use.

During the past 30 days, where did you
usually drink alcohol? (Select only one

response.)

Al I did not drink alcohol during the
past 30 days

B. At my home

C. At another person's home

D. While riding in or driving a car or

other vehicle

At a restaurant, bar, or club

At a public place such as a park,

beach, or parking lot

G. At a public event such as a
concert or sporting event

H. On school property

m

Marijuana also is called grass or pot.

48.

49.

50.

Durning your life, how many fimes have
you used marijuana?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 to 99 times

100 or more times

MmUY NW

How old were you when you tried
marijuana for the first tume?

I have never tried marijuana
8 years old or younger

9 or 10 years old

11 or 12 years old

13 or 14 years old

15 or 16 years old

17 years old or older

oMMy oW

During the past 30 days, how many times
did you use marijuana?

0 fumes

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 tumes

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more fimes

mmoawe

51.

During the past 30 days, how did you
usually use marijuana?

A I did not use martjuana during the
past 30 days

B. I smoked it in a joint, bong, pipe,
or blunt

C. I ate it in food such as brownies,

cakes, cookies, or candy
D. I drank 1t in tea, cola, alcohol, or

other drinks
E. I vaporized 1t
F. I used 1t some other way

The next 11 questions ask about other drugs.

52.

53.

54.
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During your life, how many times have
you used any form of cocame, mcluding
powder, crack, or freebase?

0 tumes

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 tumes

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 fumes

40 or more fumes

Y 0w R

During your life, how many times have
you sniffed glue, breathed the contents of
aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints
or sprays to get high?

0 tumes

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 tumes

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 tumes

40 or more tunes

OO W

During your life, how many times have

you used heroin (also called smack, junk,

or China White)?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times
20 to 39 times
40 or more times

ME Y0 R
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55.

56.

57.

58.

During your life, how many times have
you used methamphetamines (also
called speed, crystal, crank, or ice)?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

MY 0w R

During your life, how many times have
you used ecstasy (also called MDMA)?
0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 tumes

10 to 19 tumes

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

D0 w R

Durmng your life, how many fimes have
you used synthetic marijuana (also
called K2, Spice, fake weed, King Kong,
Yucatan Fire, Skunk, or Moon Rocks)?
0 fumes

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 tumes

10 to 19 tumes

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

Y 0w e

Durmg your life, how many times have
you taken steroid pills or shots without a
doctor's prescription?

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

YO W

59.

60.

61.

During your life, how many tiumes have
you taken a prescription drug (such as
OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine,
Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a
doctor's prescription?

0 times

1 or 2 umes

3 to 9 tumes

10 to 19 fimes

20 to 39 times

40 or more tunes

mmoawe

During the past 30 days, how many times did
you take a prescription drug (such as
OxyContin. Percocet, Vicodin, codeine,
Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a
doctor's prescription?

0 tumes

1 or 2 imes

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

Mmoo oW

During your life, how many times have
you used a needle to inject any illegal

drug mto your body?
A 0 times

B. 1 time

C. 2 or more tumes

During the past 12 months, has anyone
offered. sold, or given you an 1llegal drug
on school property?

A Yes

B. No

The next 7 questions ask about sexual
behavior.

63.
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Have you ever had sexual intercourse?
A Yes
B. No
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64

65.

66.

67.

68.

How old were you when you had sexual
intercourse for the first time?
A I have never had sexual
mftercourse

11 vyears old or younger
12 years old

13 years old

14 years old

15 vears old

16 years old

17 years old or older

TGO

During your life, with how many people
have you had sexual intercourse?

A I have never had sexual
mtercourse

B 1 person

C. 2 people

D. 3 people

E. 4 people

F. 5 people

G. 6 or more people

During the past 3 months, with how
many people did you have sexual
mntercourse?

A I have never had sexual
mtercourse

I have had sexual intercourse, but
not during the past 3 months
1 person

2 people

3 people

4 people

5 people

6 or more people

b

Hmoammg o

Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before
you had sexual intercourse the last time?

A I have never had sexual
intercourse

B. Yes

C. No

The last time you had sexual mfercourse,
did you or your partner use a condom?

A I have never had sexual
intercourse

B. Yes

C. No

69.

The last time you had sexual intercourse,
what one method did you or your partner
use to prevent pregnancy? (Select only
one response.)

A I have never had sexual
intercourse

B. No method was used to prevent
pregnancy

C. Birth control pills

D. Condoms

E An TUD (such as Mirena or
ParaGard) or implant (such as
Implanon or Nexplanon)

F. A shot (such as Depo-Provera),

patch (such as Ortho Evra), or

birth control ring (such as

NuvaRing)

Withdrawal or some other method

G.
H. Not sure

The next 5 questions ask about body weight.

70.

71.
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How do you describe your weight?
Very underweight

Slightly underweight
About the nght weight
Slightly overweight

Very overweight

MY 0w e

‘Which of the following are you trying fo

do about your weight?

A Lose weight

B. Gain weight

C. Stay the same weight

D. I am not trying to do anything

about my weight

During the past 30 days. did you go
without eating for 24 hours or more
(also called fasting) to lose weight or to
keep from gaiming weight?

A Yes

B. No
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73.

74

During the past 30 days, did you take
any diet pills, powders, or liquids
without a doctor's advice to lose weight
or to keep from gaining weight? (Do not
count meal replacement products such as

Slim Fast.)
A Yes
B. No

During the past 30 days, did you vomit
or take laxatives to lose weight or to
keep from gaining weight?

A Yes

B. No

The next 12 questions ask about food you ate
or drank during the past 7 days. Think about
all the meals and snacks you had from the
time you got up until you went to bed. Be sure
to include food you ate at home, at school, at
restaurants, or anywhere else.

75.

T6.

During the past 7 days, how many times

did you drink 100% fruit juices such as

orange juice, apple juice, or grape juice?

(Do not count punch, Kool-Aid, sports

drinks, or other finit-flavored drinks))

A I did not drink 100% fruit juice
during the past 7 days

B. 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
C. 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days
D. 1 time per day

E. 2 times per day

F. 3 times per day

G.

4 or more tunes per day

During the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat fruit? (Do not count fruit

Juice.)

A I did not eat fruit during the past 7
days

B. 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days

C. 4 to 6 tumes during the past 7 days

D. 1 time per day

E. 2 times per day

F. 3 times per day

G. 4 or more times per day

7.

78.

79.

80.
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During the past 7 days, how many times
did you eat green salad?

A I did not eat green salad during
the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
4 to 6 times during the past 7 days
1 time per day

2 times per day

3 times per day

4 or more fimes per day

OmmY oW

During the past 7 days, how many tunes
did you eat potatoes? (Do not count
french fries, fried potatoes, or potato

chips.)

A I did not eat potatoes during the
past 7 days

B. 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days

C. 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days

D. 1 time per day

E. 2 times per day

F. 3 times per day

G. 4 or more times per day

During the past 7 days, how many fimes
did you eat carrots?

A I did not eaf carrots during the
past 7 days

B. 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days

C. 4 to 6 tumes during the past 7 days

D. 1 time per day

E. 2 times per day

F. 3 times per day

G. 4 or more fimes per day

Durning the past 7 days, how many fumes
did you eat other vegetables? (Do not
count green salad, potatoes, or carrots.)
A I did not eat other vegetables
during the past 7 days

1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
4 to 6 tumes during the past 7 days
1 time per day

2 times per day

3 tumes per day

4 or more times per day

MMy 0w
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81.

82.

83
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During the past 7 days, how many times

did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of

soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or

Sprite? (Do not count diet soda or diet

pop.)

A I did not drink soda or pop during
the past 7 days

B. 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
C. 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days
D. 1 time per day

E. 2 times per day

F. 3 times per day

G.

4 or more times per day

During the past 7 days, how many times

did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a

sports drink such as Gatorade or

PowerAde? (Do not count low-calorie

sports drinks such as Propel or G2.)

A I did not drink sports drinks
during the past 7 days

B 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
C. 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days
D. 1 time per day

E. 2 tumes per day

F. 3 tumes per day

G.

4 or more times per day

During the past 7 days, how many times
did you drink a can, bottle, or glass of a
sugar-sweetened beverage such as
lemonade, sweetened tea or coffee drinks,
flavored nulk, Snapple, Sunny Delight, or
energy drinks such as Red Bull? (Do not
count soda or pop, sports drinks, or 100%
fruat juice.)
A I did not drink sugar-sweetened
beverages during the past 7 days

B 1 to 3 times during the past 7 days
C. 4 to 6 times during the past 7 days
D. 1 time per day

E. 2 tumes per day

F. 3 tumes per day

G.

4 or more times per day

84

35.

86.

During the past 7 days, how many

glasses of milk did you drink? (Count the

milk you drank in a glass or cup, from a

carton, or with cereal. Count the half pint

of milk served at school as equal to one

glass.)

A I did not drink milk during the
past 7 days

B. 1 to 3 glasses during the past 7

days

4 to 6 glasses during the past 7

days

1 glass per day

2 glasses per day

3 glasses per day

4 or more glasses per day

0

QMg

During the past 7 days, on how mamy
days did you eat breakfast?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

mOmmD O

Are there any foods that you have to
avoid because eafing the food could
cause an allergic reaction, like skin
rashes, swelling itching, vomiting,
coughing, or trouble breathing?

AL Yes
B. No
C. Not sure
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The next 7 questions ask about physical
activity.

87.  During the past 7 days, on how many
days were you physically active for a
total of at least 60 minutes per day?
(Add up all the time you spent in any
kind of physical activity that increased
your heart rate and made you breathe
hard some of the time )

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

mommonwpE

88  On how many of the past 7 days did you
do exercises to strengthen or tone vour
muscles, such as push-ups, sit-ups, or
weight lifting?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

6 days

7 days

mommonwy

89 On an average school day, how many
hours do you watch TV?

I do not watch TV on an average

school day

Less than 1 hour per day

1 hour per day

2 hours per day

3 hours per day

4 hours per day

5 or more hours per day

>

QMmonNw

90.

91.

93.
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On an average school day, how many
hours do you play video or computer
games or use a computer for something
that is not school work? (Count time
spent on things such as Xbox,
PlayStation, an 1Pod, an 1Pad or other
tablet, a smartphone, YouTube, Facebook
or other social networking tools, and the
Internet.)
A I do not play video or computer
games or use a computer for
something that 1s not school work

B. Less than 1 hour per day
C. 1 hour per day

D. 2 hours per day

E 3 hours per day

F. 4 hours per day

G.

5 or more hours per day

In an average week when you are in
school, on how many days do you go to
physical education (PE) classes?

0 days

1 day

2 days

3 days

4 days

5 days

MO 0w

During an average physical education
(PE) class, how many minutes do you
spend actually exercising or playing

sports?

A I do not take PE

B. Less than 10 minutes
C. 10 to 20 nunutes

D. 21 to 30 minutes

E. 31 to 40 minutes

F. 41 to 50 minutes

G. 51 to 60 minutes

H. More than 60 minutes

During the past 12 months, on how many
sports teams did you play? (Count any
teams run by your school or community

groups.)

A 0 teams

B 1 team

C. 2 teams

D 3 or more teams
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The next 6 questions ask about other health-
related topics.

94.

95.

96.

Have you ever been tested for HIV, the
virus that causes ATIDS? (Do not count
tests done if you donated blood.)

A Yes

B No

C. Not sure

When was the last time you saw a dentist
for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or
other dental work?

A During the past 12 months

B. Between 12 and 24 months ago
C. More than 24 months ago

D. Never

E Not sure

During the past 12 months, how many
times did you use an mdoor tanning
device such as a sunlamp, sunbed, or
tanming booth? (Do not count getting a
spray-on tan.)

0 times

1 or 2 times

3 to 9 times

10 to 19 times

20 to 39 times

40 or more times

mmonwe

97.

98.

99.

Thank you very much for your help.
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Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that

you have asthma?
A Yes
B. No

C. Not sure

On an average school night, how many
hours of sleep do you get?

4 or less hours

5 hours

6 hours

7 hours

8 hours

9 hours

10 or more hours

QEEYOWp

During the past 12 months, how would
you describe your grades in school?
Mostly A's

Mostly B's

Mostly C's

Mostly D's

Mostly F's

None of these grades

Not sure

EEEY0W e

This is the end of the survey.
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Buffalo County Additional YRBS Questions

Flease read each question and fill in the circle
next to the choice that best fits your answer.
Mark your answers on this sheet.

The next 7 questions are about alcohol and
drug use.

1. During your lifetime how did you usually
get the marijuana you smoked?
O From home
O From a party or public event
O | got it at school
O From a friend or friend's home
O Someone else got it for me
O | have never smoked marijuana

2. During your lifetime, how did you usually
get prescription drugs that were not
prescribed to you?

O From a family member without their
permission
(O From a party or public event

O | got it at school
O From a friend or friend's home
O Someone else got it for me

O | have not taken prescription drugs that
were not prescribed to me.

3. How wrong do your friends feel it would be
for you to smoke marijuana?

O Very wrong

QO Wrong

O A little bit wrang
O Not wrong at all

4. How wrong do your friends feel it would be
for you to use prescription drugs not
prescribed to you?

QO Very wrong

Q Wrong

Q A little bit wrong
O Not wrong at all

5. How wrong do your friends feel it would be
for you to have one or two drinks of an
alcoholic beverage nearly every day?

O Very wrong

O Wrong

O A little bit wrong
O Not wrong at all

6. How wrong do your friends feel it would be
for you to smoke tobacco?

O Very wrong

O Wrong

O A little bit wrong
O Not wrong at all

7. Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily, that
is, at least one cigarette every day for 30
days?

QO Yes
O No

The next 6 guestions are about behaviors
and expectations of others at your school.

8. Do you agree or disagree that your school
has clear rules and consequences for
behavior?

O Strongly disagree
O Disagree

O Not sure

Q Agree

Q Strongly agree

9. Do you agree or disagree that harassment
or bullying by other students is a problem
at your school?

O Strongly disagree
QO Disagree

O Not sure

O Agree

O strongly agree

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey
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Buffalo County Additional YRBS Questions

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

During the past 12 months, have you ever
been bullied away from school property?

O Yes
O No

During the past 12 months, have you ever
bullied someone else on school
property?

O Yes
O Mo

During the past 12 months, have you ever
bullied someone else away from school
property?

O Yes
O No

During the past 12 months, have you ever
been the victim of teasing or name calling
because of your: (Mark all that apply)

O weight

O size

O Physical appearance
O Race/ethnicity

O Disability

O sexual orientation
OLGBTQ status

O Other

The next 3 guestions are about activities
outside of school.

When you are outside for more than one
hour on a sunny day, how often do you
wear sunscreen with a SPF of 15 or
higher?

O Never

QO Rarely

O Sometimes

O Most of the time

O Always

15. In an average week when you are in
school, how many trips do you make
walking or riding your bike to school or
home from school when weather allows
you to do so? (1 trip = to school OR from
school)

Q0 trips
Q1 trip
Q 2 trips
QO 3 trips
O 4 trips
Q 5 trips
Q 6 trips
Q7 trips
Q 8 trips
Q 9 trips
Q 10 trips

16. During the past 7 days, on how many days
did you eat dinner at home with at least
one of your parents or guardians?

O 0 days
O 1 day
O 2 days
O 3 days
O 4 days
O 5 days
O 6 days
QO 7 days

Thank you! That completes our questions.
Please return this packet with your questionnaire
answer sheet.

Buffalo County Community Health Partners 2014 Youth Risk Behavior Survey
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Appendix B: Other Responses to Additional Question 13

Frequency

"EMO"
*EXPLICIT*

*EXPLICIT* SIZE

*EXPLICIT*, QUEER, FILTH, INHUMAN, *EXPLICIT*, FAIRY, *EXPLICIT*
10K

ACTIONS

ACTIVITIES | AM IN

ANXIETY/DEPRESSION

ANYTHING TO IRITATE ME

ATHLETICISM

BEING CALLED A NAME

BELIEFS

CHOICES IN LIFE

CLOTHES

COMPLICATED

CRIPPLEDNESS

CUTTING

DIABETES

DOWNSTAIRS AREA

FAMILY

FAMILY HISTORY

FAMILY PROBLEMS

FRIENDLY JOKES

HAIR COLOR

HAIR COLOR (RED)

HAIR COLOR, GLASSES, ACNE

HEIGHT

HEIGHT, SIBLINGS

HIGH VOICE

HOMECOMING DRAMA

HOMESTATE

HOW | LOOK

HOW MY VOICE SOUNDS BECAUSE | HAVE RESPERATORY HPV, AND 7 SURGERYS
I'M TOO COOL

IM GAY

INABILITY TO TAKE THESE TESTS SERIOUSLY
INTELAGENSE

INTELLIGENCE

INTRESTS

JEALOUS

KNOWLEDGE

LET AN ADULT KNOW THAT STUDENTS WERE SMOKING
LIFE STYLE

1

P R RP R RPRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRNRPRORRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRREPRRPRREPRRRERLERESR
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Frequency

MUSCLE SIZE

MUSIC CHOICE

MUSIC TASTE & MENTAL PROBLEMS
MY HOBBIES

MY LAUGH

NAME

NAME CALLING

NERD

NOT BEING GOOD @ SOMETHING BEING STUPID/NOT SMART
OPINIONS

PEARCINGS

PERSONALITY

PLAYING THE FLUTE
POPULARITY STATUS

RED HAIR

RELATIONSHIPS

RELIGION

RELIGIOUS VIEWS

RUDE REMARKS

SCREWING AROUND

SEXUAL ACTIVITY *EXPLICIT*
SEXY

SKILLS

SLIGHT STUDDER, GRADES
SMALL *EXPLICIT*
SMARTNESS

SOCIAL CLASS

SOICAL SCALE

SPEECH

SPORT TEAM

THE *EXPLICIT* I'VE *EXPLICIT*
THEY CALL ME PIG

THEY MAKE FUN OF MY *EXPLICIT*
VOLLEYBALL SKILLS

1

PR RPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPLRORRPRRRPIORRPRREPRNRERRERELR

Total

[0}
Y]
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